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U.S. COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES
ALABAMA
Alabama Agricultural and 

Mechanical University 1003
Alabama Southern Community 

College: Thomasville 0184
Alabama State University 1006
Amridge University 7001
Athens State University 0706
Auburn University 1005
Auburn University at Montgomery 1036
Bevill State Community 

College: Brewer 0723
Bevill State Community 

College: Jasper 0720
Bevill State Community College: 

Sumiton 0213
Bishop State Community College 1517
Bishop State Community 

College: Carver 0087
Calhoun Community College 1356
Central Alabama Community College 0715
Central Alabama Community 

College: Childersburg 0189
Chattahoochee Valley Community 

College 1187
Chattahoochee Valley Community College: 

Education Talent Search Program 4178
Coastal Alabama Community College 1939
Coastal Alabama Community College 1355
Coastal Alabama Community 

College: Monroeville 1644
Columbia Southern University 3878
Community College of the Air Force 1175
Enterprise State Community College 1213
Enterprise State Community College 

Aviation Campus 0177
Faulkner University 1034
Fredd State Technical College 0094
Gadsden State Community College 1262
Gary Palmer 1205
George C. Wallace Community 

College at Dothan 1264
George C. Wallace State Community 

College at Selma 3146
Heritage Christian University 0805
Herzing University: Birmingham 2851
Highlands College 7193
Huntingdon College 1303
J. F. Drake State Technical College 2108
Jacksonville State University 1736
Jefferson State Community College 1352
Jersey College Dothan 7771
Judson College 1349
Kingdom College 7573
Lawson State Community College 1933
Lurleen B. Wallace Community 

College 1429
Marion Military Institute 1447
Miles College 1468
North Alabama Center for 

Educational Excellence 4183
Northeast Alabama Community 

College 1576
Northwest-Shoals Community 

College 0188
Oakwood University 1586
Reid State Technical College 0193
Remington College: Mobile 3157
Samford University 1302
Selma University 1792
Shelton State Community College 3338
Snead State Community College 1721
South University: Montgomery 3947
Southern Union State Community 

College 1728

Southern Union State Community 
College: Opelika Campus 0086

Spring Hill College 1733
Spring Hill College: Upward 

Bound Program 8329
Stillman College 1739
Talladega College 1800
Trenholm State Community 

College-Patterson 0187
Trenholm State Community 

College-Trenholm 0207
Troy State University in Montgomery 1798
Troy University 1738
Tuskegee University 1813
Tuskegee University: Educational 

Talent Search 8357
United States Sports Academy 10165
University of Alabama 1830
University of Alabama at Birmingham 1856
University of Alabama in Huntsville 1854
University of Mobile 1515
University of Montevallo 1004
University of North Alabama 1735
University of South Alabama 1880
University of West Alabama 1737
Wallace Community College: Sparks 0103
Wallace State Community College 

at Hanceville 0528

ALASKA
Alaska Bible College 1237
Alaska Christian College 7227
Alaska Pacific University 4201
Charter College 3453
Covenant Life College 0127
Ilisagvik College 0469
Kenai Peninsula College 4373
Kodiak College University Alaska-

Anchorage 4372
Lisa Murkowski 4471
Matanuska-Susitna Community 

College 4509
Prince William Sound College 4636
University of Alaska Anchorage 4896
University of Alaska Fairbanks 4866
University of Alaska Southeast 4897

ARIZONA
American Indian College of the 

Assemblies of God 2597
Arizona Automotive Institute 3196
Arizona Christian University 4736
Arizona College of Nursing: Phoenix 9130
Arizona College of Nursing: Tempe 9128
Arizona College of Nursing: Tuscon 9127
Arizona State University 4007
Arizona Western College 4013
Benedictine University-Mesa 7243
Brookline College: Phoenix 2188
Brookline College: Tempe 3455
Brookline College: Tucson 3454
Central Arizona College 4122
Chandler-Gilbert Community College 0535
Chandler-Gilbert Community College: 

Sun Lakes Education Center 3826
Chandler-Gilbert Community College: 

Williams Campus 3827
Cochise College 4097
Coconino County Community 

College 1712
David Schweikert 0173
Dine College 4550
Eastern Arizona College 4297
Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University: 

Prescott Campus 4305

Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University: 
Upward Bound Program 8687

Estrella Mountain Community College 3810
GateWay Community College 0455
Gila Community College 87942
Glendale Community College 4338
Grand Canyon University 4331
International Baptist College 

and Seminary 5461
Jeff Flake 0230
Jersey College Mesa 7751
Jersey College: Tucson 9248
Justice College 10066
Mesa Community College 4513
Midwestern University  3792
Mohave Community College 0443
Navy Recruiting District: Phoenix 9352
Northern Arizona University 4006
Northland Pioneer College 0325
Paradise Valley Community College 2179
Paralegal Institute at Brighton College 3888
Pathways College 7795
Phoenix College 4606
Pima Community College 4623
Pima Community College: Downtown 

Upward Bound Program 5924
Prescott College 0484
Raul M Grijalva 4155
Refrigeration School 2888
Rio Salado College 0997
Ruben Gallego 4817
School of Architecture 6808
Scottsdale Community College 4755
Sessions College for Professional 

Design 6356
South Mountain Community College 4734
Universal Technical Institute 2504
University of Advancing Technology 3608
University of Arizona 4832
Yavapai College 4996

ARKANSAS
Arkansas Baptist College 7301
Arkansas Northeastern College 1267
Arkansas State University 6011
Arkansas State University: Beebe 0782
Arkansas State University Mid-South 3880
Arkansas State University: 

Mountain Home 6057
Arkansas State University: Newport 6631
Arkansas State University 

Three Rivers 3619
Arkansas Tech University 6010
Arkansas Technical University: 

Ozark Campus 6028
Black River Technical College 3879
Central Baptist College 0788
Champion Christian College 4454
Cossatot Community College of the 

University of Arkansas 3613
Crowley’s Ridge College 6131
East Arkansas Community College 0847
Ecclesia College 6442
Harding University 6267
Henderson State University 6272
Hendrix College 6273
J. French Hill 6614
John Boozman 6598
John Brown University 6321
Lyon College 6009
National Park College 6243
North Arkansas College 1423

Northwest Arkansas Community 
College 7101

Ouachita Baptist University 6549
Ouachita Hills College 7927
Ozarka College 3621
Philander Smith College 6578
Philander Smith College: Upward 

Bound Program 8276
Phillips Community College of the 

University of Arkansas 6583
Shorter College 6649
South Arkansas College 1550
Southeast Arkansas College 3624
Southern Arkansas University 6661
Southern Arkansas University Tech 6704
University of Arkansas 6866
University of Arkansas: Upward 

Bound Classic 7916
University of Arkansas: Upward 

Bound Program 9564
University of Arkansas Community 

College Rich Mountain 0226
University of Arkansas Pulaski-

Technical College 3622
University of Arkansas at Fort Smith 6220
University of Arkansas at Little Rock 6368
University of Arkansas at Monticello 6007
University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff 6004
University of Arkansas for 

Medical Sciences 0424
University of Arkansas: Community 

College at Batesville 3628
University of Arkansas Hope 

Texarkana 3629
University of Arkansas: Community 

College at Morrilton 3881
University of Central Arkansas 6012
University of the Ozarks 6111
Williams Baptist University 6658

CALIFORNIA
AMDA College and Conservatory 

of the Performing Arts 5754
Academy of Art University 1981
Acupuncture and Integrative 

Medicine College 5865
Alan Lowenthal 7366
Allan Hancock College 4002
Alliant International University 4039
Allied American University 7920
Alder Graduate School of Education 

- Teacher Certification 9121
American Academy of Dramatic 

Arts: West 7024
American Career College 3694
American Jewish University 4876
American University of Health 

Sciences 7346
Ami Bera 4450
Antelope Valley College 4005
Antioch University Los Angeles 1862
Antioch University Santa Barbara 3071
Art Center College of Design 4009
Azusa Pacific University 4596
Bakersfield College 4015
Barstow Community College 4020
Berkeley City College 7711
Bethesda University of California 3895
Beverly Hills Design Institute 6454
Biola University 4017
Bottega University 3877
Brandman University 6791
Butte College 4226
Calbright College 7816
Cabrillo College 4084
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California Aeronautical University 6862
California American University 4357
California Baptist University 4094
California Christian College 4123
California Coast University  7772
California College of Technology 3461
California College of the Arts 4031
California Institute of Integral Studies 3609
California Institute of Management 

& Technology 7584
California Institute of Technology 4034
California Institute of the 

Arts (CalArts) 4049
California Lutheran University 4088
California Maritime Academy 4035
California Miramar University 6458
California Northstate University 

College of Health Sciences 7669
California Northstate University 

College of Pharmacy 7306
California Polytechnic State University: 

San Luis Obispo 4038
California State Polytechnic 

University: Humboldt 4345
California State Polytechnic 

University: Pomona 4082
California State University Apply 3594
California State University at Hayward: 

Gear Up Program 4278
California State University: 

Bakersfield 4110
California State University: 

Channel Islands 4128
California State University: Chico 4048
California State University: 

Dominguez Hills 4098
California State University: East Bay 4011
California State University: Fresno 4312
California State University: Fullerton 4589
California State University: 

Long Beach 4389
California State University: 

Los Angeles 4399
California State University: 

Monterey Bay 1945
California State University: Northridge 4707
California State University: 

Sacramento 4671
California State University: 

San Bernardino 4099
California State University San Bernadino: 

Upward Bound Program 8053
California State University: 

Dominguez Hills EOP 2602
California State University: 

San Marcos 5677
California State University San Marcos: 

Trio Upward Bound 8967
California State University: Stanislaus 4713
Calvary Chapel Bible College 5982
Canada College 4109
Carrington College: Antioch 3033
Carrington College: Pleasant Hill 2922
Carrington College: Sacramento 2917
Carrington College: San Leandro 2918
Carrington College: Stockton 4886
Cerritos College 4083
Cerro Coso Community College 4027
Chabot College 4725
Chaffey College 4046
Chapman University 4047
Charles R Drew University of 

Medicine and Science 4982
Chicago School of Professional 

Psychology at Anaheim 9219
Chicago School of Professional 

Psychology at San Diego 9214

Chicago School of Professional 
Psychology: Online Campus 9215

Christian Life School 7825
Citrus College 4051
City College of San Francisco 4052
Claremont McKenna College 4054
Claretian Junior Seminary 4095
Clovis Community College 7973
Coastline Community College 0933
Colburn Conservatory of Music 6918
College of Alameda 4118
College of Marin 4061
College of San Mateo (CSM) 4070
College of the Canyons 4117
College of the Desert 4085
College of the Redwoods 4100
College of the Sequoias 4071
College of the Siskiyous 4087
College Track 9525
Columbia College 4108
Columbia College Hollywood 1247
Community Christian College 5781
Compass Bible Institute 9106
Compton College 4078
Concorde Career College: 

Garden Grove 2238
Concordia University Irvine 4069
Contra Costa College 4943
Copper Mountain College 3889
Cosumnes River College 4121
Crafton Hills College 4126
Cuesta College 4101
Cypress College 4104
D-Q University 1285
Darrell Issa 4263
David Drier 4288
David Valadao 4156
De Anza College 4286
DeVry University: Long Beach 1934
DeVry University: Pomona 4214
DeVry University: San Diego 6585
DeVry University: Sherman Oaks 2800
Deep Springs College 4281
Design Institute of San Diego 3492
Dharma Realm Buddhist University 4282
Dianne Feinstein 4962
Diablo Valley College 4295
Dominican University of California 4284
East Los Angeles College 4296
Educational Talent Search California 

State University Long Beach 8805
El Camino College 4302
Empire College 4275
Enterprise for High School Students 5747
Evergreen Valley College 4273
Fashion Institute of Design and 

Merchandising: Los Angeles 4457
Feather River College 4318
Folsom Lake College 4462
Foothill College 4315
Foothill College Talent Youth Program 4180
Fremont College 3007
Fresno City College 4311
Fresno Pacific University 4616
Fullerton College 4314
Gavilan College 4678
Glendale Community College 4327
Gloria Negrete McLeod 4165
Gnomon School of Visual Effects 

Games Animation 6892
Golden Gate University 4329
Golden State Baptist College 3695
Golden West College 4339
Golf Academy of America: San Diego 3495

Grace University 9256
Grossmont College 4334
Harley Rouda 4461
Hartnell College 4340
Harvey Mudd College 4341
Hebrew Union College California 1344
High Tech High Graduate School 

of Education 7629
Hope International University 4614
Humphreys University 4346
Imperial Valley College 4358
Imperial Valley College: Upward 

Bound Program 8948
Independent Living Skills 4244
Interior Designers Institute 2318
International Institute of San 

Francisco 7236
Irvine Valley College 3356
Jackie Speier 4430
Jerry McNerney 5350
John Paul the Great Catholic 

University 4576
Josh Harder 4417
Julia Brownley 4309
Keck Graduate Institute 9074
Ken Calvert 0407
Kevin McCarthy 4815
La Sierra University 4380
Laguna College of Art and Design 7248
Lake Tahoe Community College 4420
Laney College 4406
Las Positas College 6507
Lassen Community College 4383
Life Pacific College 4264
Lincoln University 4386
Linda Sanchez 4158
Lionel University 7682
Long Beach City College 4388
Long Beach City College Pacific 

Coast Campus 7728
Los Angeles City College 4391
Los Angeles College of Music 7545
Los Angeles County College of 

Nursing and Allied Health 4405
Los Angeles Harbor College 4395
Los Angeles Mission College 4404
Los Angeles Pacific University 7605
Los Angeles Pierce College 4398
Los Angeles Southwest College 4409
Los Angeles Trade and Technical 

College 4400
Los Angeles Valley College 5546
Los Medanos College 4396
Loyola Marymount University 4403
Loyola Marymount University: 

Upaward Bound Program 5724
Lucille Royal-Allard 4641
MTI College 3543
Make School 7604
Mark Takano 4431
Marshall B Ketchum University 4392
Mayfield College Cathedral City  9176
Mendocino College 4517
Menlo College 4483
Merced College 4500
Merritt College 4502
Mike Garcia 0238
Mike Levin 4638
Mike Thompson 4164
Mills College: Upward Bound Program 8236
Mills College at Northeastern 

University 4485
Minerva University 9123
MiraCosta College: Oceanside 

Campus 4582

Mission College 7587
Mission Language and Vocational 

School Incorporated 7607
Monterey Institute of International 

Studies 4507
Monterey Peninsula College 4490
Moorpark College 4512
Moreno Valley College 6512
Mount Saint Mary’s University 4493
Mount Saint Mary’s Coll-Doheny 4520
Mount San Jacinto College 4501
Mt. Sierra College 3090
Musicians Institute 0107
Nanette Barragan 0183
Napa Valley College 4530
National Hispanic University 4593
National University 0470
National University Polytechnic 

Institute 1243
Navy Recruiting District: San Diego 9351
New York Film Academy of Film & 

Acting: Los Angeles 6513
NewSchool of Architecture & Design 2419
Norco College 6503
Norma J Torres 6847
Northcentral University 3883
Notre Dame de Namur University 4063
Oak Valley College 5466
Occidental College 4581
Ohlone College 4579
Olivet University 4561
Orange Coast College 4584
Otis College of Art and Design 4394
Oxnard College 4591
Pacific Oaks College 0482
Pacific States University 3547
Pacific Union College 4600
Palo Alto University 7885
Palo Verde College 4603
Palomar College 4602
Pasadena City College 4604
Patten University 4620
Pepperdine University 4630
Pitzer College 4619
Platt College Alhambra 3014
Platt College: Ontario 3015
Platt College: San Diego 3020
Point Loma Nazarene University 4605
Pomona College 4607
Porterville College 4608
Presidio Graduate School 0243
Professional Golfers Career College 3548
Project Soar II 6515
Providence Christian College 7893
Queen of the Holy Rosary College 0228
Reach University 9236
Reedley College 4655
Reedley College: Madera Community 

College Center 7828
Relativity School 7663
Rio Hondo College 4663
Riverside City College 4658
SUM Bible College & Theological 

Seminary 6852
Sacramento City College 4670
Saddleback College 4747
Saint Mary’s College of California 4675
Salvation Army College for Officer 

Training at Crestmont 3890
Samuel Merritt University 4750
San Bernardino Valley College 4679
San Diego Christian College 4150
San Diego County Community 

District City College 4681
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San Diego Mesa College 4735
San Diego Miramar College 4728
San Diego State University 4682
San Diego State University - 

Educational Talent Search 8603
San Francisco Bay University  4335
San Francisco Conservatory of Music 4744
San Francisco State University 4684
San Joaquin Delta College 4706
San Joaquin Valley College 2052
San Jose City College 4686
San José State University 4687
Santa Ana College 4689
Santa Barbara City College 4690
Santa Clara University 4851
Santa Monica College 4691
Santa Rosa Junior College 4692
Santiago Canyon College 2830
Scripps College 4693
Scripps College: Post-Baccalaureate 

Pre-Med Program  1869
Shasta Bible College and 

Graduate School 4717
Shasta College 4696
Shepherd University 7212
Sierra College 4697
Silicon Valley University 3600
Simpson University 4698
Skyline College 4746
Soka University of America 4066
Solano Community College 4930
Sonoma State University 4723
Southern California Institute 

of Architecture 1575
Southern California Institute 

of Technology 3034
Southwestern College 4726
St Athanasius and St Cyril Coptic 

Orthodox Theological School 7689
Stanbridge University  9111
Stanford University 4704
Stanford University: Upward 

Bound Program 4415
Taft College 4820
Teach for America San Diego 7522
The Los Angeles Film School 7410
The Master’s University and Seminary 4411
Thomas Aquinas College 4828
Tom McClintock 4719
Touro College Los Angeles 4753
Touro University 4753
Travel University International 2890
Trident University International 6332
USMC Officer Selection Team-

Sacramento 7446
United States Marine Corps 

Berkeley OST 1949
United States Marine Corps Officer 

Selection Office: Orange County 7755
United States Marine Corps Officer 

Selection Office: Riverside 6207
United States Marine Corps Officer 

Selection Team-Los Angeles 7887
United States University 7521
University of Arizona Global 

Campus San Diego 6418
University of California Berkeley: 

Professional Development 4905
University of California Irvine Division 

of Continuing Education 7723
University of California Online 

Education 7292
University of California San Francisco: 

School of Dentistry  3841
University of California San Francisco 

School of Pharmacy 4794

University of California, Riverside: 
International Programs Center 6780

University of California: Berkeley 4833
University of California: Davis 4834
University of California: Irvine 4859
University of California: Los Angeles 4837
University of California: Merced 4129
University of California: Riverside 4839
University of California: San Diego 4836
University of California: Santa Barbara 4835
University of California: Santa Cruz 4860
University of La Verne 4381
University of Los Angeles 

College of Divinity 9169
University of Redlands 4848
University of Redlands: The Johnston 

Center for Integrative Studies  4848
University of Saint Katherine 7430
University of San Diego 4849
University of San Francisco 4850
University of Silicon Valley 4057
University of Southern California 4852
University of the Pacific 4065
Vanguard University of Southern 

California 4701
Ventura College 4931
Victor Valley College 4932
Weimar Institute 4440
West Coast Baptist College 3717
West Coast University Center 

Graduate Studies 7980
West Coast University: Los Angeles 6184
West Coast University: Ontario 7977
West Coast University: Orange 

County 7976
West Hills College: Coalinga 4056
West Hills College Lemoore 5500
West Los Angeles College 4964
West Valley College 4958
Western University of Health 

Sciences 3633
Westcliff University 9232
Westmont College 4950
Whittier College 4952
William Carey International University 5756
William Jessup University 4756
Woodbury University 4955
Woodland Community College 5762
Xavier Becerra 0178
Yeshiva Ohr Elchonon Chabad/West 

Coast Talmudical Seminary 1331
Young Americans College of 

Performing Arts 7384
Yuba College 4994
Zaytuna College 6152

COLORADO
Adams State University 4001
Aims Community College 4204
Arapahoe Community College 4014
Aspen University 7359
Bel-Rea Institute of Animal 

Technology 0928
Colorado Christian University 4659
Colorado College 4072
Colorado Mesa University 4484
Colorado Mountain College 4112
Colorado Mountain College 

Aspen Campus 7417
Colorado Mountain College: Leadville 4113
Colorado Northwestern 

Community College 4665
Colorado School of Mines 4073
Colorado School of Trades 3211
Colorado State University 4075

Colorado State University-
Global Campus 6903

Colorado State University: Pueblo 4611
Colorado Technical University 4133
Community College of Aurora 0969
Community College of Denver 4137
Concorde Career College 

Aurora Campus 72476
DeVry University: Westminster 1327
Ecotech Institute 7244
Emily Griffith Technical College 7680
Fort Lewis College 4310
Front Range Community College 4119
IBMC College: Fort Collins 3566
IntelliTec College 2500
IntelliTec College: Grand Junction 2489
Interior Design Institute 1650
Lamar Community College 4382
Lincoln College of Technology: 

Denver 3133
Metropolitan State University 

of Denver 4505
Michael Bennet 4771
Morgan Community College 0444
Naropa University 0908
Navy Recruiting District: Denver 9354
Nazarene Bible College 0476
Northeastern Junior College 4537
Otero Junior College 4588
Pickens Technical College 3718
Pikes Peak State College 4291
Platt College: Aurora 3012
Pueblo Community College 4634
Red Rocks Community College 4130
Regis University 4656
Rocky Mountain College of 

Art & Design 1943
Trinidad State College 4821
United States Air Force Academy 4830
University of Colorado Boulder 4841
University of Colorado Colorado 

Springs 4874
University of Colorado Denver 4875
University of Denver 4842
University of Northern Colorado 4074
Western State Colorado University 4946
Westwood College of Aviation 

Technology 2230
William Loveland College 7962
Yeshiva Toras Chaim Talmudical 

Seminary 7008

CONNECTICUT
Albertus Magnus College 3001
American Sentinel College of Nursing & 

Health Sciences at Post University 3806
Beth Benjamin Academy of 

Connecticut 3359
Central Connecticut State University 3898
Charter Oak State College 0870
Choate Rosemary Hall 1883
Connecticut College 3284
Connecticut State Community 

College 9268
Eastern Connecticut State University 3966
Educational Futures 2869
Fairfield University 3390
Goodwin College 5879
Holy Apostles College and Seminary 0921
John B Larson 3478
Jahanna Hayes 3466
Legion of Christ College of 

Humanities 7407
Loomis Chaffee School 3968
Lyme Academy College of Fine Arts 1791
Mitchell College 3528

New England Baptist College 1653
Norwalk Conservatory of the Arts 32734
Paier College of Art 3699
Post University 3698
Quinnipiac University 3712
Sacred Heart University 3780
Saint Basils College 3750
Saint Thomas Seminary of Hartford 3758
Southern Connecticut State 

University 3662
Trinity College 3899
United States Coast Guard Academy 5807
University of Bridgeport 3914
University of Connecticut 3915
University of Hartford 3436
University of New Haven 3663
University of Saint Joseph 3754
Wesleyan University 3959
Western Connecticut State University 3350
Yale University 3987

DELAWARE
Christopher A Coons 5748
Delaware College of Art and Design 5161
Delaware State University 5153
Delaware State University Downtown 5894
Delaware Technical Community College: 

Jack F. Owens Campus 5169
Delaware Technical Community College: 

Stanton/Wilmington Campus 5204
Delaware Technical Community 

College Talent Search 1683
Delaware Technical Community 

College: Terry Campus 5201
Delaware Technical Community College: 

Upward Bound Math & Science 8009
Delaware Technical and Community 

College: Wilmington Campus 5154
Delaware Technical Community 

College Georgetown: Upward 
Bound Program 9533

Fame Inc Delaware 9161
Goldey-Beacom College 5255
Teach for America 6848
Teensharp 44888
USMC Officer Selection Station 7347
University of Delaware 5811

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Alfred James Lawson 5043
American Postal Worker Union 1676
American University 5007
Anna G Eshoo 4141
Ashinaga 6983
Ben Ray Lujan 4260
Bay Atlantic University 7814
Bill Cassidy 6315
Bennie Thompson 1363
Brad Sherman 4455
Brenda L Lawerence 4936
Catholic University of America 5104
Charles B Rangel 2724
Cheri Bustos 1207
Chicago School of Professional 

Psychology at Washington DC 9218
Cory Gardner 3491
Daniel Meuser 2822
Darren Soto 5325
Dave Camp 1679
Dennis Heck 6794
Derrick Van Orden 1971
Doris Matsui 4474
Ed Whitfield 1242
Eleanor H Norton 5462
Elijah Cummings 5471
Eliot L Engel 2040



2025 SAT Score Sends Code List ﻿ 5

Eric Swalwell 4720
Gallaudet University 5240
Gene Green 0471
Geophysical Laboratory Carnegie 

Institute of Washington 9404
George Washington University 5246
George Washington University 

Law School  9122
George Washington University 

MD Program 5075
Georgetown University 5244
Georgetown University: Meyers Institute 

for College Preparation 8137
Grace Meng 2026
Grace Napolitano 4827
Gregg Harper 1451
Harry M Reid 4637
Higher Achievement Program 5312
Howard University 5297
Howard University Satellite Summer 

Enrichment Program 1964
Howard University: Upward 

Bound Program 8178
Jackie Wolarski 1271
Johns Hopkins University Advanced 

Academic Programs 7275
Joseph Biden 0023
James E Clyburn 5718
James McGovern 0215
John Curtis 4571
John L Mica 0318
Jared Huffman 0255
Jim Himes 3536
Juan Vargas 0192
Jim Bridenstine 3485
Jim Cooper 1033
John Conyers Jr 1138
John J Duncan Jr 1177
Joseph Crowley 2475
Judy Chu 4470
Kenny Marchant 6236
Kerry Bentivolio 6800
Kevin O’Malley 0250
KIPP DC Capital Teaching Residency 9230
Korean Honor Scholarship 

Committee 4240
Lloyd Smucker 
Louise McIntosh Slaughter 2204
Madeline Bordallo 0627
Mark Amodei 2099
Mark Amodei 4923
Mark Green 1710
Michael Capuano 3685
Michael Doyle 2993
Mike Rogers - AL 1538
Nancy Pelosi 4166
National Association of Letter 

Carriers 2606
Nydia Velazquez 2883
Randy Weber 6721
Robert E Andrews 0629
Robert A Brady 2495
Rod Blum 6776
Ron DeSantis 5991
Ronny Jackson 6066
Sheila Jackson-Lee 6382
Shelley Moore Capito 5591
Society for Science and the Public 4898
Steve Chabot 1419
Steve Cohen 1959
Steve Womack 5679
Strayer University 5632
Susan Brooks 1047
Tammy Baldwin 0231

Terri Sewell 3477
Thad Cochran 1110
Teach-Now Graduate School 

of Education  7829
Tom Cotton 6022
Tony Gonzales 5452
Trinity Washington University 5796
Trinity Washington University: 

Upward Bound Program 8973
University of the District of Columbia 5929
University of the District of Columbia 

- Upward Bound Program 8757
University of the Potomac 3569
University of the Potomac 2604
Vicente Gonzalez 6175
Zoe Lofgren 4270

FLORIDA
Acupuncture and Massage College 7493
AdventHealth University 3614
Altierus Career College Tampa 3586
American College of Applied Science 4669
Arizona College of Nursing: 

Ft Lauderdale 9133
Arizona College of Nursing: Tampa 9135
Ashley Moody 28425
Ave Maria University 4249
Aviator College of Aeronautical 

Science and Technology 6747
Baptist College of Florida 5209
Barry University 5053
Beacon College 3611
Bethune-Cookman University 5061
Bill Posey 5485
Brian Mast 5966
Broward College 5074
Broward College-North Campus 5735
Byron Donalds 5424
Carlos Albizu University 2102
Chamberlain College of Nursing: 

Jacksonville 5968
Charlie Crist 7505
Charlotte Technical College 7811
Chipola College 5106
Christian Institute 4436
City College: Fort Lauderdale 3578
City College: Gainesville 3579
City College: Miami 3580
College of Central Florida 5127
Collegium Sanctorum Angelorum 7739
Coral Gables Community Foundation 9137
Coral Springs Regional Institute 

Of Public Safety 47553
Cortiva Institute 5239
Cortiva Institute Pompano Beach 5238
Daniel Webster 5469
Daytona State College 5159
DeVry University: Miramar 4134
DeVry University: Keller Graduate 

School of Management 2881
Digital Media Arts College 5295
Doral College 7865
Eastern Florida State College 5073
Eckerd College 5223
Edward Waters University 5182
Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University: 

Daytona Beach Campus 5190
Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University: 

Worldwide Campus 5036
Emmaus Baptist College 37483
Everest University: Brandon 3585
Everest University: South Orlando 3587
Everest University: Tampa 0428
Everglades University 3191
Everglades University: Miami 7773
Everglades University: Online Division 9162

Everglades University: Orlando 7399
Everglades University: Sarasota 

Campus 4877
Everglades University: Tampa 6737
Flagler College 5235
Florida Agricultural and Mechanical 

University 5215
Florida Atlantic University 5229
Florida Baptist College 4435
Florida Bible College of Tampa 7781
Florida Career College: Miami 3581
Florida College 5216
Florida College of Natural 

Health: Miami 5231
Florida Gateway College 5377
Florida Gulf Coast University 5221
Florida Institute of Technology 5080
Florida International University 5206
Florida Keys Community College 5236
Florida Memorial University 5217
Florida National University 2057
Florida Polytechnic University 7303
Florida SouthWestern State College 5191
Florida Southern College 5218
Florida State College at Jacksonville 5232
Florida State University 5219
Florida State University Panama City 9282
Florida Technical College: DeLand 3589
Florida Technical College: Lakeland 3432
Florida Technical College: Orlando 3588
Florida Vocational Institute 7779
Full Sail University 3164
Galen College of Nursing Tampa Bay 5678
Genesis University 9204
Gulf Coast State College 5271
Greg Steube 5383
Gus Bilirakis 5681
Herzing University Orlando 3438
Hillsborough Community College 5304
Hobe Sound Bible College 5306
Hodges University 5307
Indian River State College 5322
Indian River State College - Saint Lucie: 

Upward Bound Program 8807
Jacksonville University 5331
Jacksonville University: Upward 

Bound Program 4893
Jersey College: Brooksville 9245
Jersey College: Fort Lauderdale 9241
Jersey College: Jacksonville 9240
Jersey College: Largo 7710
Jersey College: Melbourne 9249
Jersey College: Naples 9246
Jersey College: Port Charlotte 9242
Jersey College: Tampa 9238
Johnson University: Florida 2167
Keiser Career College: Port St. Lucie 5355
Keiser University: Lakeland 5039
Keiser University: Sarasota 5320
Keiser University: Fort Lauderdale 7004
Keiser University: Fort Myers 6740
Keiser University: Flagship Campus 5162
Keiser University: Melbourne 3708
Keiser University: Pembroke 

Pines Campus 7760
Keiser University: Tampa 5838
Keiser University: Clearwater 6923
Keiser University: Daytona Beach 5351
Keiser University: Jacksonville 6924
Keiser University: Latin America 3840
Keiser University: Miami Campus 5353
Keiser University: Naples 9126
Keiser University: New Port Richey 6927
Keiser University Orlando 6316

Keiser University: Tallahassee 5311
Keiser University: West Palm Beach 6935
Key College 3577
Lake Erie College of Osteopathic 

Medicine-Brandenton 9037
Lake Sumter Community College: 

Upward Bound Program 4176
Lake-Sumter State College 5376
Landmark Baptist College 5388
Lions Life Coaching University 7520
Lynn University 5437
Maria Elvira Salazar 7341
McDougle Technical Institute 9178
Miami Dade College 5457
Naaleh College Online 7273
National Aviation Academy 6958
Navy Recruiting District: East 

Jacksonville 9369
New College of Florida 5506
New World School of the Arts 1602
New York Film Academy - 

South Beach 7862
North Florida Community College 5503
Northwest Florida State College 5526
Nova Southeastern University 5514
Palm Beach Atlantic University 5553
Palm Beach State College 5531
Pasco-Hernando State College 5578
Pensacola Christian College 5970
Pensacola State College 5535
Phoenix East Aviation 4625
Polk State College 5548
Reformation Bible College 6202
Ringling College of Art and Design 5573
Rollins College 5572
Rollins College: Educational 

Talent Search 1570
Rollins College: Upward Bound 

Program 8124
Sacred Heart of Jesus 9050
Saint Johns River State College 5641
Saint Leo University 5638
Saint Petersburg College 5606
Santa Fe College 5653
Scott Franklin 0368
Schiller International University 0835
Seminole State College of Florida 5662
Sheridan Technical College 7575
South Florida Bible college 

and Seminary 9175
South Florida State College 5666
South University: Tampa 5734
South University: West Palm Beach 5321
Southeastern University 5621
Southern Technical College 3445
St. John Vianney College Seminary 5650
St. Thomas University 5076
State College of Florida, 

Manatee-Sarasota 5427
Stetson University 5630
Tallahassee State College 5794
Talmudic University 0514
Trinity Baptist College 5780
Trinity College of Florida 1979
Trinity International University 

South Florida Cam 4598
United International College 10099
University of Central Florida 5233
University of Florida 5812
University of Fort Lauderdale 7715
University of Miami 5815
University of North Florida 5490
University of South Florida 5828
University of South Florida College 

of Pharmacy 7881
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University of Tampa 5819
University of West Florida 5833
Valencia College 5869
Vern Buchanan 5389
Warner University 5883
Webber International University 5893
West Coast University Miami Campus 7978
Whitefield College 2570

GEORGIA
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 5001
Agnes Scott College 5002
Albany State University 5004
Albany Technical College 3921
Alpha Phi Alpha: Educational 

Talent Search 6132
American InterContinental 

University Atlanta 2486
Andrew Clyde 6797
Andrew College 5009
Appalachian Technical College 4785
Ashworth College 3912
Athens School of Ministry and 

Worship Arts 7066
Athens Technical College 0462
Atlanta Bible College 1616
Atlanta Institute of Music and Media 7367
Atlanta Metropolitan College: 

Upward Bound Program 8839
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 5725
Atlanta School of Biblical Studies 5031
Atlanta Technical College 5030
Augusta Technical College 2620
Augusta University 5406
Austin Scott 5563
Berry College 5059
Beulah Heights University 5082
Brenau University 5066
Brewton-Parker College 5068
Cardiac & Vascular Technology 4342
Carolyn Bordeaux 0622
Central Georgia Technical 

College: Macon 1709
Central Georgia Technical College: 

Warner Robins 5035
Chattahoochee Technical 

College: Marietta 5441
Chattahoochee Tech: North Metro 5508
Clark Atlanta University 5110
Clayton State University 5145
Coastal Pines Technical College 4172
College of Coastal Georgia 5078
Columbus State University 5123
Columbus Technical College 5704
Covenant College 6124
Dalton State College 5167
Darton State College 5026
DeVry University: Decatur 5715
Dekalb Medical School of Radiologic 

Technology 5175
East Georgia State College 5200
Emmanuel University 5184
Emory University 5187
Emory University: Medical 

Imaging Program 5700
Fort Valley State College: Educational 

Talent Search 8605
Fort Valley State University 5220
Fort Valley State University: Upward 

Bound Program 8268
Georgia Baptist College and 

Theological Seminary 3876
Georgia College and State University 5252
Georgia Gwinnett College 4796
Georgia Highlands College 5237

Georgia Highlands College - 
Cartersville 72382

Georgia Institute of Technology 5248
Georgia Military College 5249
Georgia Piedmont Technical College 3226
Georgia Southern University 5253
Georgia Southern University 8322
Georgia Southwestern State 

University 5250
Georgia State University 5251
Gordon State College 5256
Grady Health System Professional 

Schools 5263
Gupton Jones College of 

Funeral Service 6200
Gwinnett Technical College 5168
Herzing University Atlanta 2342
Holy Spirit College 6551
Jody Hice 5984
Johnny Isakson 2809
Kennesaw State University 5359
LaGrange College 5362
Lanier Technical College 7289
Life University 7006
Mercer University 5409
Mercer University: Atlanta Campus 5025
Middle Georgia State University 5411
Morehouse College 5415
Morris Brown College 5417
North Georgia Technical College 5507
Northwestern Technical College 2860
Oconee Fall Line Technical College 5772
Ogeechee Technical College 0154
Oglethorpe University 5521
Oxford College of Emory University 5186
Paine College 5530
Piedmont University 5537
Point University 5029
Reinhardt University 5568
Savannah College of Art and Design 5631
Savannah State University 5609
Savannah State University: 

Gear Up Program 4220
Savannah Technical College 3741
Shorter University 5616
South College-Atlanta 7642
South Georgia State College 5619
South Georgia Technical College 6555
South University: Savannah 5157
Southeastern Technical College 5652
Southern Crescent Technical College 5670
Southern Crescent Technical 

College Flint River 3732
Southern Regional Technical College 7196
Spelman College 5628
Stephen W. Brown School of 

Radiography 4326
Thomas University 5072
Toccoa Falls College 5799
Tom Graves 5339
Troy University Atlanta 5472
Truett McConnell University 5798
University of Georgia 5813
University of Georgia - Upward 

Bound Prg-Sci Math 7614
University of North Georgia 5497
University of North Georgia-

Blue Ridge 7985
University of North Georgia-

Gainesville 5273
University of North Georgia-Oconee 7986
University of West Georgia 5900
Valdosta State University 5855
Wesleyan College 5895

West Georgia Technical College 6342
Wiregrass Georgia Technical College 4557
Young Harris College 5990

HAWAII
Brian Schatz 4359
Brigham Young University-Hawaii 4106
Chaminade University of Honolulu 4105
Ed Case 4432
Hawaii Pacific University 4352
Hawaii Theological Seminary 4362
Hawaii Tokai International College 2588
University of Hawaii at Hilo 4869
University of Hawaii at Manoa 4867
University of Hawaii Hawaii 

Community College 1801
University of Hawaii Hilo: Upward 

Bound Program 4831
University of Hawaii Hilo: Upward 

Bound Program 8375
University of Hawaii Honolulu 

Community College 4350
University of Hawaii Kapiolani 

Community College 4377
University of Hawaii Kauai 

Community College 4378
University of Hawaii Leeward 

Community College 4410
University of Hawaii: Maui College 4510
University of Hawaii: West Oahu 1042
University of Hawaii Windward 

Community College 4976

IDAHO
Boise Bible College 0891
Boise State University 4018
Brigham Young University-Idaho 4657
College of Eastern Idaho 0975
College of Idaho 4060
College of Southern Idaho 4114
College of Western Idaho 7924
Idaho State University 4355
James Risch 4468
Lewis-Clark State College 4385
Mike Crapo 4740
New Saint Andrews College 3855
North Idaho College 4539
Northwest Nazarene University 4544
University of Idaho 4843
University of Idaho: Upward 

Bound Program 8377

ILLINOIS
Ambria College of Nursing 9177
American Academy of Art College 1013
American Islamic College 1031
Augustana College 1025
Aurora University 1027
Benedictine University 1707
Benedictine University at Springfield 1734
Black Hawk College 1483
Black Hawk College: East Campus 0690
Blackburn College 1065
Blessing-Rieman College of Nursing 

& Health Sciences 0139
Bradley University 1070
Carl Sandburg College 1982
Chamberlain University 7866
Chicago School of Professional 

Psychology 5962
Chicago State University 1118
Christian Life College 2632
City Colleges of Chicago: Harold 

Washington College 1089
City Colleges of Chicago: Harry 

S. Truman College 1111
City Colleges of Chicago: Kennedy-

King College 1910

City Colleges of Chicago: 
Malcolm X College 1144

City Colleges of Chicago: Olive-
Harvey College 1584

City Colleges of Chicago: Richard 
J. Daley College 1093

College of DuPage 1083
College of Lake County 1983
Columbia College Chicago 1135
Concordia University Chicago 1140
Danel Christian College 7203
Danville Area Community College 1160
Darin Lahood 1504
DePaul University 1165
DeVry University Corporate 0077
DeVry University: Addison 3204
DeVry University: Chicago 1171
DeVry University: DeVry 

University Centers 3819
DeVry University: Lisle Center 6524
DeVry University: Online 3816
DeVry University: Tinley Park 2818
Dominican University 1667
East-West University 0798
Eastern Illinois University 1199
Elgin Community College 1203
Elmhurst College 1204
Erikson Institute 7192
Eureka College 1206
Flashpoint Chicago 7300
Fox College 2670
Gem City College 0808
Generations College 1520
Governors State University 0807
Greenville University 1256
Harper College 1932
Heartland Community College 1361
Hebrew Theological College 0817
Highland Community College 1233
Highland Community College: 

Upward Bound Program 4319
Illinois Central College 1312
Illinois College 1315
Illinois College of Optometry 1317
Illinois Eastern Community Colleges: 

Frontier Community College 1894
Illinois Eastern Community Colleges: 

Lincoln Trail College 0758
Illinois Eastern Community Colleges: 

Olney Central College 0827
Illinois Eastern Community Colleges: 

Wabash Valley College 1936
Illinois Institute of Technology 1318
Illinois State Board of Education 6773
Illinois State University 1319
Illinois Valley Community College 1397
Illinois Wesleyan University 1320
Jesse L. Jackson Jr 1689
John A. Logan College 1357
John Wood Community College 1374
Joliet Junior College 1346
Judson University 1351
Kankakee Community College 1380
Kaskaskia College 1108
Kendall College 1366
Kishwaukee College 0511
Knox College 1372
Lake Forest College 1392
Lake Land College 1424
Lakeview College of Nursing 0149
Lewis and Clark Community College 0623
Lewis University 1404
Lincoln Christian University 1405
Lincoln Land Community College 1428
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Lincoln Technical Institute: 
Melrose Park 3055

Lindenwood University 6781
Loyola University Chicago 1412
Madison County Regional Office 

of Education 2528
McHenry County College 1525
McKendree University 1456
Methodist College 1503
Midstate College 3329
Midwestern University 3788
Millikin University 1470
Monmouth College 1484
Moody Bible Institute 1486
Moraine Valley Community College 1524
Morrison Institute of Technology 1269
Morton College 1489
National University of Health 

Sciences 1567
National-Louis University 1551
North Central College 1555
North Park University 1556
Northeastern Illinois University 1090
Northern Illinois University 1559
Northwestern College 2433
Northwestern University 1565
Northwestern University School of 

Professional Studies 6456
Oakton Community College 1573
Olivet Nazarene University 1596
Parkland College 1619
Prairie State College 1077
Principia College 1630
Quincy University 1645
Raja Krishnamoorthi 7718
Rend Lake College 1673
Richland Community College 0738
Rock Valley College 1674
Rockford Career College 2459
Rockford University 1665
Rodney Davis 1231
Roosevelt University 1666
Rosalind Franklin University of 

Medicine and Science 0768
Saint Anthony College of Nursing 3923
Saint Joseph College Seminary of 

Loyola University Chicago 1755
Saint Xavier University 1708
Sauk Valley Community College 1780
School of the Art Institute of Chicago 1713
Shawnee Community College 0882
Shimer College 1717
South Suburban College of 

Cook County 1806
Southeastern Illinois College 1777
Southern Illinois University 

Carbondale 1726
Southern Illinois University 

Edwardsville 1759
Southwestern Illinois College 1057
Spertus College 1128
Spoon River College 1154
St. Augustine College 0697
St. Francis Medical Center 

College of Nursing 1756
Swiss Benevolent Society 4037
Taylor Business Institute 2488
Telshe Yeshiva-Chicago 7009
Trinity Christian College 1820
Trinity College of Nursing & 

Health Sciences 2555
Trinity International University 1810
Triton College 1821
Univ St Francis College Nursing 

and Allied Health 0155

University of Chicago 1832
University of Illinois Chicago 1851
University of Illinois Urbana 

Champaign 1836
University of Illinois: Springfield 0834
University of St. Francis 1130
VanderCook College of Music 1872
Waubonsee Community College 1938
Western Illinois University 1900
Wheaton College 1905
Wilbur Wright College 1925
Worsham College of Mortuary 

Science 9151

INDIANA
American College of Education 7269
Ancilla College 1015
Anderson University 1016
Aviation Institute of Maintenance: 

Indianapolis 3192
Ball State University 1051
Bethel College 1079
Butler University 1073
Calumet College of St. Joseph 1776
College of Court Reporting 3532
Crossroads Bible College 3811
DePauw University 1166
Earlham College 1195
Fairhaven Baptist College 5764
Franklin College 1228
Goshen College 1251
Grace College 1252
Hanover College 1290
Harrison College: Anderson 3364
Holy Cross College 1309
Huntington University 1304
Indiana Baptist College 4476
Indiana Institute of Technology 1323
Indiana State University 1322
Indiana State University: Upward 

Bound Program 8184
Indiana University Bloomington 1324
Indiana University East 1194
Indiana University Fort Wayne 6907
Indiana University Indianapolis 1325
Indiana University Kokomo 1337
Indiana University Northwest 1338
Indiana University South Bend 1339
Indiana University Southeast 1314
Indiana University-Purdue 

University Columbus 4216
Indiana Wesleyan University 1446
International Business College 1330
International Business College: 

Indianapolis 3374
Ivy Tech Community College 3825
Ivy Tech Community College 

of Indianapolis 1311
Ivy Tech Community College: 

Bloomington 1455
Ivy Tech Community College: 

Central Indiana 1311
Ivy Tech Community College: 

Columbus 1286
Ivy Tech Community College: Kokomo 1329
Ivy Tech Community College: 

Lafayette 1282
Ivy Tech Community College: 

Northeast 1278
Ivy Tech Community College: 

South Central 1273
Ivy Tech Community College: 

Southeast 1334
Ivy Tech Community College: 

Southwest 1277
Jersey College: Fort Wayne 9243

Jim Baird 1268
Joe Donnelly 0208
Lincoln College of Technology 

Indianapolis 3058
Manchester University 1440
Marian University 1442
Martin University 1379
Mid-America College of 

Funeral Service 0644
Navy Recruiting District: Indy North 9346
Oakland City University 1585
Purdue University 1631
Purdue University Fort Wayne 1336
Purdue University Global: Indianapolis 7700
Purdue University Northwest 1638
Purdue University Northwest Hammond 

Educational Talent Search 5453
Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology 1668
Saint Elizabeth School of Nursing 1761
Saint Joseph’s College 1697
Saint Mary’s College 1702
South College: Indianapolis 9222
St. Mary-of-the-Woods College 1704
Taylor University 1802
Todd Young 1308
Trine University 1811
Trinity College of the Bible and 

Theological Seminary 5958
Union Bible College 2850
University of Evansville 1208
University of Indianapolis 1321
University of Notre Dame 1841
University of Saint Francis 1693
University of Southern Indiana 1335
Valparaiso University 1874
Vincennes University 1877
Wabash College 1895

IOWA
AIB College of Business 7302
Allen College 3610
Briar Cliff University 6046
Buena Vista University 6047
Central College 6087
Clarke University 6099
Clinton Community College 6100
Coe College 6101
Cornell College 6119
David Young 6062
Des Moines Area Community College 6177
Des Moines Area Community 

College-Boone Campus 6044
Divine Word College 6174
Dordt University 6171
Drake University 6168
Ellsworth Community College 5528
Emmaus Bible College 1215
Faith Baptist Bible College and 

Theological Seminary 6214
Graceland University 6249
Grand View University 6251
Grinnell College 6252
Hawkeye Community College 6288
Indian Hills Community College 6312
Indian Hills Community College-

Centerville 6083
Iowa Central Community College 6217
Iowa Central Community College-

Webster City Campus 6932
Iowa Lakes Community College 6196
Iowa Lakes Community College-

Emmetsburg Campus 6195
Iowa State University 6306
Iowa Western Community College 6302
Iowa Western Community 

College-Clarinda 6098

Joni Ernst 6287
Kirkwood Community College 6027
Loras College 6370
Luther College 6375
Maharishi University of Management 4497
Marshalltown Community College 6394
Mercy College of Health Sciences 2803
Morningside College 6415
Mount Mercy University 6417
Muscatine Community College 6422
Northeast Iowa Community College 6754
North Iowa Area Community College 6400
Northwest Iowa Community College 1359
Northwestern College 6490
Orion Technical College 1588
Palmer College of Chiropractic 6593
Scott Community College 0282
Shiloh University 7362
Simpson College 6650
Southeastern Community College 6048
Southeastern Community College: 

South Campus 6340
Southwestern Community College 6122
St. Ambrose University 6617
St. Luke’s College 3625
University of Dubuque 6869
University of Iowa 6681
University of Northern Iowa 6307
Upper Iowa University 6885
Waldorf University 6925
Wartburg College 6926
Western Iowa Tech Community 

College 6950
William Penn University 6943

KANSAS
Allen County Community College 6305
Baker University 6031
Barclay College 6228
Barton County Community College 0784
Benedictine College 6056
Bethany College 6034
Bethel College 6037
Butler Community College 6191
Central Christian College of Kansas 6088
Cleveland University: Kansas City 6659
Cloud County Community College 6137
Coffeyville Community College 6102
Colby Community College 6129
Cowley County Community College 6008
Dodge City Community College 6166
Donnelly College 6167
Emporia State University 6335
Flint Hills Technical College 6232
Fort Hays State University 6218
Fort Hays Tech Northwest	 7749
Fort Scott Community College 6219
Friends University 6224
Garden City Community College 6246
Haskell Indian Nations University 0919
Hesston College 6274
Highland Community College 6276
Hutchinson Community College 6281
Independence Community College 6304
Jerry Moran 0223
Johnson County Community College 6325
Kansas Christian College 5937
Kansas City Kansas Community 

College 6333
Kansas State University 6334
Kansas Wesleyan University 6337
Labette Community College 6576
Manhattan Area Technical College  9063
Manhattan Christian College 6392
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McPherson College 6404
MidAmerica Nazarene University 6437
Neosho County Community College 6093
Newman University 6615
North Central Kansas Technical 

College 2616
Northwest Kansas Technical College 7749
Ottawa University 6547
Pittsburg State University 6336
Pratt Community College 6581
Ron Estes 6234
Saint Mary’s College 6690
Seward County Community College 0286
Southwestern College 6670
Sterling College 6684
Tabor College 6815
Tim Huelskamp 6616
University of Arkansas Grantham 2244
University of Kansas 6871
University of Kansas Medical Center 0414
University of St. Mary 6630
Washburn University 6928
Wichita State University 6884
Wichita State University: Upward 

Bound Math and Science 8256
WSU Tech 7724

KENTUCKY
Aarts Office United States Army 5801
Alice Lloyd College 1098
American National University 

Louisville 3415
American National University Pikeville 0987
Asbury University 1019
Ashland Community and 

Technical College 0703
Ashland Community and 

Technology College 0611
Beckfield College 3404
Bellarmine University 1056
Berea College 1060
Berea College: Upward Bound 

Program 8067
Big Sandy Community and 

Technical College 0869
Bluegrass Community and 

Technical College 0645
Boyce College 3858
Brescia University 1071
Campbellsville University 1097
Centre College 1109
Clear Creek Baptist Bible College 5975
Commonwealth Baptist College 4960
Eastern Kentucky University 1200
Elizabethtown Community and 

Technical College 1211
Frontier Nursing University 3980
Galen College of Nursing 

Louisville Campus 5739
Gateway Community and Technical 

College Edgewood 0594
Gifted Unlimited Talent Search 9103
Georgetown College 1249
Glasgow Health Technology Center 1977
Harlan Regional Technology Center 1870
Hazard Community and 

Technical College 0815
Hazard Regional Technology Center 1896
Henderson Community College 1307
Hopkinsville Community College 1274
Interservice Physician Assistant 

Program 3994
Jefferson Community and 

Technical College 1328
Kentucky Advanced Technology 

Center 2207
Kentucky Christian University 1377

Kentucky Mountain Bible College 1384
Kentucky State University 1368
Kentucky Tech Jefferson Campus 0736
Kentucky Tech: Laurel County 

Campus 1903
Kentucky Wesleyan College 1369
Lindsey Wilson College 1409
Louisville Bible College 4254
Madisonville Community College 1606
Madisonville Health Technology 

Center 2386
Madisonville Regional Technology 

Center 2408
Mayo State Vocational-

Technical School 0657
Maysville Community and Technical 

College: Maysville Campus 0693
Mid-Continent University 0254
Midway University 1467
Morehead State University 1487
Morehead State University Upward 

Bound Programs 66777
Murray State University 1494
Northern Kentucky University 1574
Owensboro Community and 

Technical College 0613
Rowan Technical College 0707
Somerset Community College 1779
Southcentral Kentucky Community 

and Technical College 1968
Southeast Kentucky Community 

and Technical College 1770
Southeast Kentucky Community and 

Technical College: Middlesboro 2437
Spalding University 1552
Spencerian College 3422
Sullivan College of Technology 

and Design 1501
Sullivan University 3424
Sullivan University: Louisville 0811
Thomas More College 1876
Transylvania University 1808
Union College 1825
University of Kentucky 1837
University of Louisville 1838
University of Louisville: Upward 

Bound Program 8385
University of Pikeville 1625
University of the Cumberlands 1145
West Kentucky Community and 

Technical College 1620
Western Kentucky University 1901

LOUISIANA
Academy of Interactive Entertainment 

Lafayette 7504
Baton Rouge Community College 6023
Baton Rouge School of Computers 3197
Bill Cassidy 6193
Bossier Parish Community College 0787
Cadoo Teaching Academy 9157
Camelot College 3427
Centenary College of Louisiana 6082
Central Louisiana Technical 

Community College 7480
Charity Hospital 6125
Chicago School of Professional Psychology 

at Xavier University of Louisiana 9216
David Vitter 6064
Delgado Community College 6176
Delta College of Arts & Technology 3131
Dillard University 6164
Education America Remington 

College Lafayette Camp 3429
Fletcher Technical Community 

College 7872
Grambling State University 6250

Herzing University: Kenner 3430
Jimmy Swaggart Bible College  9099
Louisiana College 6371
Louisiana Delta Community College 3992
Louisiana Delta Community College: 

West Monroe  4633
Louisiana State University Health 

Sciences Center New Orleans 1192
Louisiana State University and Agricultural 

and Mechanical College 6373
Louisiana State University at 

Alexandria 1632
Louisiana State University at Eunice 6386
Louisiana State University in 

Shreveport 6355
Louisiana Tech University 6372
Loyola University New Orleans 6374
Loyola University: Upward 

Bound Program 8214
McNeese State University 6403
Nations University  9154
New Orleans Baptist Theological 

Seminary 5034
New Orleans Baptist Theological 

Seminary 6472
Nicholls State University 6221
Northshore Technical Community 

College 7785
Northwest Louisiana Technical 

Community College 7818
Northwestern State University 

of Louisiana 6492
Nunez Community College 0295
Our Lady of the Lake College 3928
Ralph Abraham 6283
Remington College: Baton Rouge 3428
River Parishes Community College 7805
South Louisiana Community College 4521
Southeastern Louisiana University 6656
Southern University and Agricultural 

and Mechanical College 6663
Southern University at New Orleans 1647
Southern University at Shreveport 0322
Sowela Technical Community College 6803
St. Joseph Seminary College 6689
Tulane University 6832
University of Holy Cross 6002
University of Louisiana at Lafayette 6672
University of Louisiana at Monroe 6482
University of New Orleans 6379
Xavier University of Louisiana 6975

MAINE
Angus King 3542
Bates College 3076
Beal College 3114
Bowdoin College 3089
Bridgton Academy 3269
Bruce Poliquin 3807
Central Maine Community College 3309
Colby College 3280
College of the Atlantic 3305
Eastern Maine Community College 3372
Husson University 3440
Kennebec Valley Community College 3475
Maine College of Art and Design 3701
Maine College of Health Professions 3302
Maine Maritime Academy 3505
New England Bible College 5727
New England School of 

Communications 3101
Northern Maine Community College 3631
Saint Joseph’s College of Maine 3755
Southern Maine Community College 3535
Teen Parent Education Program 8002
Thomas College 3903

Unity Environmental University 3925
University of Maine 3916
University of Maine at Augusta 3929
University of Maine at Farmington 3506
University of Maine at Fort Kent 3393
University of Maine at Machias 3956
University of Maine, Orono: Upward 

Bound Program 8386
University of Maine at Presque Isle 3008
University of New England 3751
University of Southern Maine 3691
Washington County Community 

College 3961
York County Community College 3990

MARYLAND
Allegany College of Maryland 5028
American Association of Colleges of 

Osteopathic Medicine 3709
Anne Arundel Community College 5019
Anne Arundel Community College: 

Educational Talent Search 8662
Anthony G Brown 5313
Antietam Bible College 5738
Arlington Bible College and Institute 5696
Baltimore City Community College 5051
Baltimore City Community College-

Harbor Campus 5131
Baltimore City Community College: 

Upward Bound Program 8060
Baltimore Committee College 

Bound Foundation 8565
Barbara A Mikulski 0229
Benjamin L Cardin 5468
Bowie State University 5401
C.A. Dutch Ruppersberger 4265
Capitol Technology University 5101
Carroll Community College 5797
Cecil College 5091
Center for Talented Youth at Johns 

Hopkins University 5334
Chesapeake College 5143
Chris Van Hollen 5985
College of Southern Maryland 5144
Community College of Baltimore 

County 5137
Community College of Baltimore 

County-Dundalk 5176
Coppin State College: Upward 

Bound Program 4613
Coppin State University 5122
First Generation College Bound 

Upward Bound Program 8655
Frederick Community College 5230
Frostburg State University 5402
Garrett College 5279
Goucher College 5257
Goucher College Post-Baccalaureate 

Pre-Medical Program 3169
Hagerstown Community College 5290
Harford Community College 5303
Hood College 5296
Howard Community College 5308
Johns Hopkins Carey Business 

School 6810
Johns Hopkins Peabody Institute 5532
Johns Hopkins University 5332
Johns Hopkins University School 

of Education 3926
Johns Hopkins University: Post 

Baccalaureate Program 5874
Lincoln Technical Institute: Maryland 4233
Loyola University Maryland 5370
Maryland Institute College of Art 5399
McDaniel College 5898
Montgomery College Rockville 5440
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Montgomery College School of 
Art and Design 5394

Montgomery College: Germantown 
Campus 5393

Montgomery College: Takoma 
Park Campus 5414

Morgan State University 5416
Morgan State University: Upward 

Bound Program 8243
Mount St. Mary’s University 5421
National Labor College 3930
Ner Israel Rabbinical College 0839
Notre Dame of Maryland University 5114
Prince George’s Community College 5545
Salisbury University 5403
Sans Technology Institute 7398
St. John’s College 5598
St. Mary’s College of Maryland 5601
St. Mary’s Seminary and University 5602
Steny Hoyer 5680
Stevenson University 5856
Towson University 5404
Uniformed Services University - 

School of Medicine 9113
UMD Institute of Applied Agriculture 7069
United States Naval Academy 5809
University of Baltimore 5810
University of Maryland: 

Baltimore County 5835
University of Maryland, Baltimore: 

Upward Bound Program 8158
University of Maryland at Baltimore: 

School of Nursing 6528
University of Maryland: College Park 5814
University of Maryland: Eastern Shore 5400
University of Maryland Global 

Campus 0551
University of Maryland Graduate School 

Physician Assistant Program 9244
University of Maryland School 

of Dentistry 5880
Washington Adventist University 5890
Washington College 5888
Womens Institute of Torah 

Seminary and College 5491
Wor-Wic Community College 1613

MASSACHUSETTS
American International College 3002
Amherst College 3003
Andover Newton Theological School 6811
Anna Maria College 3005
Asian University for Women 5769
Assumption College 3009
Atlantic Union College 3010
Babson College 3075
Babson College F W Olin Graduate 

School of Business 6727
Bard College at Simon’s Rock 3795
Bay Path University 3078
Bay State College 3120
Becker College 3079
Benjamin Franklin Cummings 

Institute of Technology 3394
Bentley University 3096
Berklee College of Music 3107
Berklee Online 6774
Berkshire Community College 3102
Boston Architectural College 1168
Boston Baptist College 4323
Boston College 3083
Boston University 3087
Brandeis University 3092
Bridgewater State University 3517
Bristol Community College 3110
Bunker Hill Community College 3123

Cambridge College 3612
Catholic Institute of Technology 7502
Cape Cod Community College 3289
Career Education Institute 4224
Clark University 3279
College of the Holy Cross 3282
Curry College 3285
Dean College 3352
Eastern Nazarene College 3365
Educational Opportunity Center 4218
Elizabeth Warren 0201
Elms College 3283
Emerson College 3367
Emmanuel College 3368
Endicott College 3369
Fisher College 3391
Fitchburg State University 3518
Framingham State University 3519
Francis Ouimet 0467
Franklin W Olin College of 

Engineering 2824
Gordon College 3417
Greenfield Community College 3420
Hampshire College 3447
Harvard College 3434
Harvard College: Undergraduate 

Transfer Admissions 3500
Hebrew College 3435
Hellenic College Holy Cross 3449
Holyoke Community College 3437
Hult International Business School 7695
Hult International Business School 7754
Joe Kennedy 3396
Katherine M Clark 7901
Laboure College 3287
Lasell College 3481
Lawrence Memorial Regis College 3488
Lesley University 3483
Longy School of Music of 

Bard College 3467
MCPHS University 3512
Massachusetts Bay Community 

College 3294
Massachusetts College of Art 

and Design 3516
Massachusetts College of 

Liberal Arts 3521
Massachusetts Institute of 

Technology 3514
Massachusetts Maritime Academy 3515
Massasoit Community College 3549
MIT-Wellesley: Upward Bound 

Program 8224
Merrimack College 3525
Middlesex Community College 

Massachusetts 3554
Minuteman Regional Vacational 

Technical School District 4369
Montserrat College of Art 9101
Mount Holyoke College 3529
Mount Ida College 3530
Mount Wachusett Community 

College 3545
National Aviation Academy: New 

England Campus 3371
Naval Recruitment District 

New England 9376
New England College of Business 

and Finance 3376
New England College of Optometry 3511
New England Conservatory of Music 3659
Newbury College 3639
Nichols College 3666
Niki Tsongas 3016
North Shore Community College 3651
Northeastern University 3667

Northeastern University College of 
Professional Studies 4999

Northern Essex Community College 3674
Northern Essex Community College 

Radiologic Tech 3493
Northpoint Bible College 3942
Phillips Academy Andover 0156
Pine Manor College 3689
Quincy College 3713
Quinsigamond Community College 3714
Regis College 3723
Richard E Neal 3081
Roxbury Community College 3740
Salem State University 3522
Sattler College 7570
School of the Museum of Fine Arts 3794
Signature Health Care Brockton 

Hospital School of Nursing 3112
Simmons University 3761
Smith College 3762
Springfield College 3763
Springfield Technical Community 

College 3791
St. John’s Seminary College 3295
Stockbridge School 3769
Stonehill College 3770
Suffolk University 3771
Tufts Postbaccalaureate 

Premedical Program 7758
Tufts University 3901
Tufts University Cummings School 

of Veterinary Medicine 7676
Tufts University: School of Medicine 6150
United States Marine Corp Officer 

Selection Station Amherst 7929
University of Massachusetts Amherst 3917
University of Massachusetts Boston 3924
University of Massachusetts 

Dartmouth 3786
University of Massachusetts Lowell 3911
Urban College of Boston 3630
Wellesley College 3957
Wentworth Institute of Technology 3958
Western New England University 3962
Westfield State University 3523
Wheaton College 3963
Williams College 3965
Woods College of Advanced Studies 

at Boston College 7670
Worcester Polytechnic Institute 3969
Worcester State University 3524

MICHIGAN
Adrian College 1001
Albion College 1007
Alma College 1010
Alpena Community College 1011
Andrews University 1030
Aquinas College 1018
Art Institute of Michigan 5750
Baker College 5270
Baker College of Allen Park 6588
Baker College of Clinton Township 1386
Baker College of Flint 0806
Bay De Noc Community College 1049
Bay Mills Community College 2101
Bill Huizenga 1634
Calvin College 1095
Central Michigan University 1106
Cleary University 1123
College for Creative Studies 1035
Compass College of Cinematic Arts 5933
Concordia University Ann Arbor 1094
Cornerstone University 1253
Davenport University 1183

Delta College 1816
Eastern Michigan University 1201
Ferris State University 1222
Finlandia University 1743
Gary Peters 
Glen Oaks Community College 1261
Gogebic Community College 1250
Grace Bible College 0809
Grand Rapids Community College 1254
Grand Valley State University 1258
Great Lakes Christian College 7320
Great Lakes Maritime Academy 6982
Great Lakes University 4328
Henry Ford College 1293
Hillsdale College 1295
Hope College 1301
Jackson College 1340
Kalamazoo Area Math and 

Science Center  4808
Kalamazoo College 1365
Kalamazoo Valley Community College 1378
Kellogg Community College 1375
Kendall College of Art and Design of 

Ferris State University 1376
Kettering University 1246
Kirtland Community College 1382
Kuyper College 1672
Lake Michigan College 1137
Lake Superior State University 1421
Lansing Community College 1414
Lawrence Technological University 1399
Macomb Community College 1722
Madonna University 1437
Miat College of Technology 7549
Michigan Alternate Route to 

Certification 7544
Michigan Department of Education 

Teacher Certification 6962
Michigan Jewish Institute 1505
Michigan State University 1465
Michigan Technological University 1464
Mid-Michigan College 1523
Monroe County Community College 1514
Montcalm Community College 1522
Mott Community College 1225
Muskegon Community College 1495
North Central Michigan College 1569
Northern Michigan University 1560
Northwestern Michigan College 1564
Northwood University: Michigan 1568
Oakland Community College 1607
Oakland University 1497
Rochester College 1516
Sacred Heart Major Seminary 1686
Saginaw Valley State University 1766
Schoolcraft College 1764
Siena Heights University 1719
South University: Novi 6553
Southwestern Michigan College 1783
Spring Arbor University 1732
St. Clair County Community College 1628
University of Detroit Mercy 1835
University of Michigan Ann Arbor 1839
University of Michigan: Dearborn 1861
University of Michigan: Flint 1853
University of Olivet 1595
Walsh College 0372
Washtenaw Community College 1935
Wayne County Community College 1937
Wayne State University 1898
Wayne State University: Upward 

Bound Program 8434
West Shore Community College 1941
Western Michigan University 1902
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Western Theological Seminary 9226
Yeshiva Gedolah of Greater Detroit 7010

MINNESOTA
Academy College 3311
Alexandria Technical and 

Community College 0771
Anoka Technical College 6084
Anoka-Ramsey Community College 6024
Argosy University: Twin Cities 6427
Augsburg University 6014
Bemidji State University 6676
Bethany Global University 0681
Bethany Lutheran College 6035
Bethel University 6038
Bethlehem College and Seminary 7072
Capella University 3829
Carleton College 6081
Central Lakes College Brainerd 6045
Century College 6388
College of St. Benedict 6104
College of St. Scholastica 6107
Concordia College: Moorhead 6113
Concordia University St. Paul 6114
Crown College 6639
Dakota County Technical College 7149
Duluth Business University 3312
Dunwoody College of Technology 2265
Fond du Lac Tribal and Community 

College 2047
Free Lutheran Bible College  9602
Gustavus Adolphus College 6253
Hamline University 6265
Hennepin Technical College 6290
Herzing University 3051
Hibbing Community College 6275
Inver Hills Community College 6300
IPR College of Creative Arts 6461
Keller Graduate School of 

Management 4294
Lake Superior College 6352
Leech Lake Tribal College 3931
Luther Seminary 6377
Macalester College 6390
Martin Luther College 6435
Mayo School of Health Sciences 5839
Mesabi Range Community and 

Technical College: Eveleth 7122
Metropolitan State University 1245
Minneapolis Business College 7126
Minneapolis College of Art 

and Design 6411
Minneapolis Community and 

Technical College 6434
Minnesota School of Business: 

Richfield 3313
Minnesota State College Southeast 7123
Minnesota State Community and 

Technical College 2110
Minnesota State University Mankato 6677
Minnesota State University Moorhead 6678
Minnesota West Community and 

Technical College 6945
Minnesota West Community and 

Technical College: Granite Falls 7125
National American University: 

Bloomington 5358
Normandale Community College 6501
North Central University 0051
North Hennepin Community College 6498
Northland Community & 

Technical College 6500
Northwest Technical College 3626
Northwestern Health Sciences 

University 6516
Oak Hills Christian College 7247

Pete Stauber 6526
Pine Technical & Community College 7118
Rasmussen University 7569
Rasmussen University: Eagan 2449
Ridgewater College 4924
Riverland Community College 6017
Rochester Community and 

Technical College 6610
Saint Cloud State University 6679
Saint Mary’s University of Minnesota 6632
South Central College 7124
Southwest Minnesota State 

University 6703
St. Catherine University 6105
St. Cloud Technical and 

Community College 1986
St. John’s University 6624
St. Olaf College 6638
St. Paul College 0534
Tim Walz 6597
Tom Emmer 6946
University of Minnesota Twin Cities: 

School of Dentistry 4397
University of Minnesota: Crookston 6893
University of Minnesota: Duluth 6873
University of Minnesota: Morris 6890
University of Minnesota: Rochester 5877
University of Minnesota: Twin Cities 6874
University of Northwestern-St. Paul 6489
University of St. Thomas 6110
Walden University 6755
Winona State University 6680

MISSISSIPPI
Alcorn State University 1008
Belhaven University 1055
Christian University 1066
Coahoma Community College 1126
Copiah-Lincoln Community College 1142
Delta State University 1163
East Central Community College 1196
East Mississippi Community College 1197
Hinds Community College 1296
Hinds Community College-

Utica Campus 1858
Holmes Community College 1299
Itawamba Community College 1326
Jackson State University 1341
Jackson State University Upward 

Bound Trio Program 9538
Jones College 1347
Magnolia Bible College 0162
Meridian Community College 1461
Millsaps College 1471
Mississippi College 1477
Mississippi Delta Community College 1742
Mississippi Department of Education 7933
Mississippi Gulf Coast Community 

College Harrison County 1353
Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College: 

Jackson County Campus 1354
Mississippi Gulf Coast Community 

College Perkinston 1623
Mississippi State University 1480
Mississippi Teachers Corps 7638
Mississippi University for Women 1481
Mississippi Valley State University 1482
Northeast Mississippi Community 

College 1557
Northwest Mississippi Community 

College 1562
Pearl River Community College 1622
Rust College 1669
Southeastern Baptist College 1781
Southwest Mississippi Community 

College 1729

Tougaloo College 1807
Tougaloo College: Upward 

Bound Program 8358
University of Mississippi 1840
University of Mississippi 

Medical Center 0358
University of Southern Mississippi 1479
William Carey University 1907

MISSOURI
Ann Wagner 6985
Avila University 6109
Baptist Bible College 0991
Calvary University 6331
Central Christian College of the Bible 6145
Central Methodist University 6089
City Vision University 5920
College Bound 6453
College of the Ozarks 6713
Columbia College 6095
Conception Seminary College 6112
Concorde Career College: 

Kansas City 3126
Cori Bush 6076
Cottey College 6120
Cox College 3932
Culver-Stockton College 6123
Drury University 6169
Emanuel Cleaver II 6947
Evangel University 6198
Fontbonne University 6216
Global University 4916
Goldfarb School of Nursing at 

Barnes Jewish College 6329
Hannibal-LaGrange University 6266
Harris-Stowe State University 6269
Hickey College 2308
Jefferson College 6320
Kansas City Art Institute 6330
Lincoln University 6366
Lindenwood University 6367
Logan University 4965
Lulac Educational Service Center 0120
Maryville University of Saint Louis 6399
Metro Business College 3316
Metro Business College: 

Jefferson City 3318
Metro Business College: Rolla 3317
Metropolitan Community 

College Blue River 6060
Metropolitan Community College-

Kansas City 6324
Metropolitan Community 

College: Longview 6359
Metropolitan Community College: 

Maple Woods 6436
Midwestern Baptist Theological 

Seminary 6441
Mineral Area College 6323
Mission University 0991
Missouri Academy of Science 

Mathematics and Computing 3848
Missouri Baptist University 2258
Missouri Southern State University 6322
Missouri State University 6665
Missouri State University: West Plains 6662
Missouri University of Science 

and Technology 6876
Missouri Valley College 6413
Missouri Western State University 6625
Moberly Area Community College 6414
Navy Recruiting District: State Louis 9366
Northwest Missouri State University 6488
Ozark Christian College 6542
Ozarks Technical Community College 2583
Park University 6574

Pinnacle Career Institute: Kansas City 2271
Ranken Technical College 7028
Research College of Nursing 6612
Rockhurst University 6611
Saint Louis Community College: 

Wildwood 5467
Saint Louis University 6629
Saint Luke’s College of Health 

Sciences 7127
Sanford-Brown College 3320
Sanford-Brown College: Hazelwood 3321
Sanford-Brown College: St. Peters 3323
Southeast Missouri Hospital College of 

Nursing and Health Sciences 4459
Southeast Missouri State University 6655
Southwest Baptist University 6664
State Technical College of Missouri 7783
St. Charles Community College 0168
St. Louis College of Pharmacy 6626
St. Louis Community College 6226
St. Louis Community College at 

Florissant Valley 6225
St. Louis Community College 

at Meramec 6430
State Fair Community College 6709
Stephens College 6683
Stevens Institute of Business & Arts 3319
Three Rivers Community College 6836
Truman State University 6483
University of Central Missouri 6090
University of Missouri: Columbia 6875
University of Missouri: Kansas City 6872
University of Missouri: St. Louis 6889
Urshan College 6241
Washington University in St. Louis 6929
Webster University 6933
Westminster College 6937
William Jewell College 6941
William Woods University 6944

MONTANA
Blackfeet Community College 0379
Carroll College 4041
Chief Dull Knife College 5938
Dawson Community College 4280
Flathead Valley Community College 4317
Great Falls College Montana 

State University 4482
Helena College University of Montana 2022
Little Big Horn College 0536
Miles Community College 4081
Montana Bible College 5955
Montana State University 4488
Montana State University: Billings 4298
Montana State University: Northern 4538
Montana Tech of the University 

of Montana 4487
Rocky Mountain College 4660
Salish Kootenai College 0898
Steve Daines 4247
Stone Child College 7044
University of Montana 4489
University of Montana Missoula 

College 2041
University of Montana: Western 4945
University of Providence 4058
Yellowstone Christian College 4998

NEBRASKA
Bellevue University 6053
Brad Ashford 6161
Bryan College of Health Sciences 6058
Central Community College 6136
Chadron State College 6466
Clarkson College 2250
College of Saint Mary 6106
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Concordia University 6116
Creighton University 6121
Doane University 6165
Hastings College 6270
Jeff Fortenberry 6029
Little Priest Tribal College 3616
Mid-Plains Community College 

- McCook Campus 6401
Metropolitan Community College 5755
Mid-Plains Community College 6497
Midland University 6406
Navy Recruiting District: Omaha 9364
Nebraska Christian College 1332
Nebraska College of Technical 

Agriculture 1305
Nebraska Indian Community College 1431
Nebraska Methodist College of 

Nursing and Allied Health 6510
Nebraska Wesleyan University 6470
Northeast Community College 6473
Peru State College 6468
Purdue University Global: Lincoln 3385
Saint Gregory the Great Seminary 2626
Southeast Community College 1189
Southeast Community College-

Milford 6502
Southeast Community College: 

Beatrice Campus 6795
Union College 6865
University of Nebraska 

Medical Center 6896
University of Nebraska Kearney 6467
University of Nebraska-Lincoln 6877
University of Nebraska-Omaha 6420
Vatterott College 2900
Wayne State College 6469
Western Nebraska Community 

College 6957
York College 6984

NEVADA
Arizona College of Nursing: Las Vegas 9132
Art Institute of Las Vegas 3832
Career College of Northern Nevada 3202
College of Southern Nevada 4136
Great Basin College 4293
Las Vegas College 2149
Nevada State University 4572
Sierra nevada university 4757
Truckee Meadows Community 

College 1096
University of Nevada: Las Vegas 4861
University of Nevada: Reno 4844
Western Nevada College 4972

NEW HAMPSHIRE
Ann M Kuster 3411
Colby-Sawyer College 3281
Daniel Webster College 3648
Dartmouth College 3351
Franklin Pierce University 3395
Great Bay Community College 3661
Keene State College 3472
Lakes Region Community College 3850
Manchester Community College 3660
NHTI-Concord’s Community College 3647
Nashua Community College 3643
New England College 3657
New Hampshire Institute of Art 3868
Plymouth State University 3690
River Valley Community College 3684
Rivier University 3728
Saint Anselm College 3748
Southern New Hampshire University 3649
Thomas More College of Liberal Arts 3892
Tuck Business Bridge Program 3902

University of New Hampshire 3918
University of New Hampshire College 

of Professional Studies 0458
University of New Hampshire 

School of Law 7532
University of New Hampshire 

at Manchester 2094
White Mountains Community College 3646

NEW JERSEY
Assumption College for Sisters 2009
Atlantic Cape Community College 2024
Atlantic City Medical Center: School 

of X-Ray Technology 7033
Bergen Community College 2032
Berkeley College 2061
Beth Medrash Govoha 2166
Bloomfield College 2044
Brookdale Community College 2181
Caldwell University 2072
Capital Health School of Nursing 2858
Camden County College 2121
Centenary University 2080
College Bound Stem Careers 

Pathways Project 5736
College of St. Elizabeth 2090
College Prep Incentive Program 8730
County College of Morris 2124
CTOR Academy 9262
Drew University 2193
Eastern International College 7930
Eastwick College 5829
Eastwick College: Hackensack 7463
Eastwick College: Nutley 7464
Essex County College 2237
Essex County Community College: 

Educational Talent Search 8657
Essex County Community College: 

Upward Bound Program 2634
Fairleigh Dickinson University 2263
Fairleigh Dickinson University: 

Florham Campus 2262
Felician University 2321
Fortis Institute Wayne 7253
Georgian Court University 2274
Hohokus School of Trade & 

Technical Sciences 7465
Holy Name Medical Center Sister Claire 

Tynan School of Nursing 2304
Hudson County Community College 2291
Hudson County Community 

College Nursing 2139
Jersey College: Ewing 9237
Jersey College School of Nursing 7339
JFK University Medical Center 

Muhlenberg Harold B and Dorothy 
A Snyder Schools 2452

Kean University 2517
Lincoln Technical Institute Iselin 4219
Lincoln Technical Institute: Mahwah 4237
Lincoln Technical Institute: Union 3053
Mercer County Community College 2444
Mercer County Community College - 

Educational Talent Search 8581
Mercer County Technical 

School District 4769
Middlesex College 2441
Monmouth University 2416
Montclair State University 2520
Navy Recruiting District: East 

Brunswick 9375
New Jersey Army National Guard 3339
New Jersey City University 2516
New Jersey Institute of Technology 2513
New Jersey Youth Corps Paterson 8709
NJ DOE Teacher Certification 9059

Ocean County College 2630
Our Lady of Lourdes School 

of Nursing 2631
Passaic County Community College 2694
Petrocelli College 2232
Pillar College 3933
Princeton Theological Seminary 7992
Princeton University 2672
Ramapo College of New Jersey 2884
Raritan Valley Community College 2867
Rider University 2758
Rowan College at Burlington County 2180
Rowan College at Gloucester 2281
Rowan University 2515
Rutgers The State University 

of New Jersey 2765
Saint Peter’s University 2806
Salem Community College 2868
Seton Hall University 2811
Stevens Institute of Technology 2819
Stevens Institiute of Technolgy: 

Upward Bound Program 9506
Stockton University 2889
Sussex County Community College 2711
Talmudical Academy of New Jersey 0686
The College of New Jersey 2519
Thomas Edison State University 0682
Trinitas School of Nursing at 

Union College 2239
Union County College 2921
United Food and Commecial Local  1262 

Scholarship Foundation  5494
Warren County Community College 2722
William Paterson University 

of New Jersey 2518

NEW MEXICO
Armand Hammer United 

World College 1882
Central New Mexico Community 

College 3387
Clovis Community College 

(New Mexico) 4921
Eastern New Mexico University 4299
Eastern New Mexico University: 

Roswell 4662
Institute of American Indian Arts 0180
Luna Community College 2591
Mesalands Community College 3618
National American University: 

Albuquerque 5360
New Mexico Highlands University 4532
New Mexico Institute of Mining 

and Technology 4533
New Mexico Junior College 4553
New Mexico Military Institute 4534
New Mexico State University 4531
New Mexico State University 

at Alamogordo 4012
New Mexico State University 

at Carlsbad 4547
New Mexico State University 

at Grants 0461
New Mexico State University Dona 

Ana Community College 6296
Northern New Mexico College 0425
San Juan College 4732
Santa Fe Community College 4816
Southwest University of Visual Arts 3039
Southwestern Indian Polytechnic 

Institute 7047
St. John’s College 4737
University of New Mexico 4845
University of New Mexico: Gallup 0977
University of the Southwest 4116
Western New Mexico University 4535

NEW YORK
Adelphi University 2003
Albany College of Pharmacy and 

Health Sciences 2013
Alfred University 2005
American Academy McAllister Institute 

of Funeral Service 0774
American Academy of Dramatic Arts 2603
American Musical and Dramatic 

Academy College and Conservatory 
of the Performing Arts: New 
York City Campus 2103

Arnot-Ogden Medical Center 2016
Aspira New York INC 9014
Bard College 2037
Barnard College 2038
Barrytown College of UTS 6812
Ben-Gurion University of the Negev 2549
Berkeley College of New York City 0954
Beth Hamedrash Shaarei 

Yosher Institute 0731
Beth Hatalmud Rabbinical College 7317
Bill and Sandra Pomeroy College of 

Nursing at Crouse Hospital 2109
Bnai Brith Career Counseling Service  1886
Boricua College 2901
Boys & Girls Harbor - Upward Bound 

Math and Science 4793
Broome Community College 2048
Bryant & Stratton College: Albany 2018
Bryant & Stratton College: Amherst 3331
Bryant & Stratton College: Buffalo 2058
Bryant & Stratton College: Rochester 7327
Bryant & Stratton College: Syracuse 0654
Bryant and Stratton College 

Orchard Park 3328
CUNY School of Professional Studies 7585
CUNY Stella and Charles Guttman 

Community College 7886
CUNY: University Application 

Processing Center 2950
Canisius University 2073
Cayuga Community College 2010
Central Yeshiva Tomchei Tmimim-

Lubavitch 0549
City University of New York 

Graduate Center 3988
City University of New York School of 

Labor and Urban Studies 7719
City University of New York: 

Baruch College 2034
City University of New York: Borough of 

Manhattan Community College 2063
City University of New York: Bronx 

Community College 2051
City University of New York: 

Brooklyn College 2046
City University of New York: 

City College 2083
City University of New York: College 

of Staten Island 2778
City University of New York: Hostos 

Community College 2303
City University of New York: 

Hunter College 2301
City University of New York: John Jay 

College of Criminal Justice 2115
City University of New York: Kingsborough 

Community College 2358
City University of New York: LaGuardia 

Community College 2246
City University of New York: 

Lehman College 2312
City University of New York: Medgar 

Evers College 2460
City University of New York: New York 

City College of Technology 2550
City University of New York: 

Queens College 2750
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City University of New York: 
Queensborough Community 
College 2751

City University of New York: 
York College 2992

Clarkson University 2084
Clinton Community College 2135
Cochran School of Nursing 2894
Colgate University 2086
College of Mount St. Vincent 2088
College of New Rochelle: School 

of New Resources 1236
College of Saint Rose 2091
College of Westchester 1023
Columbia University 2116
Columbia University School of 

Professional Studies 2594
Columbia University: Occupational 

Therapy 7707
Columbia University: School of 

General Studies 2095
Columbia University: School of Law 7982
Columbia University: Upward 

Bound Program 8120
Columbia-Greene Community 

College 2138
Commission on Independent Colleges 

and Universities 9403
Cooper Union for the Advancement 

of Science and Art 2097
Cornell University 2098
Cornell University: College of 

Veterinary Medicine 4818
Cornell University Law School 9168
Cornell University - Weill Cornell 

Medical College in Qatar 3999
Culinary Institute of America 3301
D’Youville College 2197
Daemen College 2762
Darkei Noam Rabbinical College 1270
Davis College 2233
DeVry College of New York: 

Midtown Campus 4276
Dominican College of Blauvelt 2190
Dutchess Community College 2198
Eastman School of Music 2224
Einstein Step EEP-AEC Med at 

Yeshiva University 7229
Elim Bible Institute and College 7717
Ellis Medicine Belanger School 

of Nursing 2216
Elmira Business Institute 3332
Elmira College 2226
Empire State College 2214
Erie Community College: 

City Campus 2213
Erie Community College: North 2228
Erie Community College: 

South Campus 2211
Eugene Lang College the New 

School for Liberal Arts 2521
Excelsior University 0759
Fashion Institute of Technology 2257
Fei Tian College 7077
Fei Tian College Middletown 7691
Finger Lakes Community College 2134
Five Towns College 3142
Focus Personal Training Institute 10298
Fordham University 2259
Fulton-Montgomery Community 

College 2254
Genesee Community College 2272
Genessee Community College: 

Upward Bound Program 9507
Hamilton College 2286
Hartwick College 2288
Hebrew Union College-Jewish 

Institute of Religion 2290

Hebrew University Rothberg 
International School 0859

Helene Fuld College of Nursing 2327
Herkimer County Community College 2316
Hilbert College 2334
Hobart and William Smith Colleges 2294
Hofstra University 2295
Hofstra University: Upward 

Bound Program 8179
Holy Trinity Orthodox Seminary 2298
Houghton University 2299
Hudson Valley Community College 2300
Hunter College Liberty Partnership 

Program 4353
Icahn School of Medicine at 

Mount Sinai 7333
Institute for Special Education 6346
Institute of International Education NY 2326
Iona College 2324
Island Drafting and Technical Institute 3048
Ithaca College 2325
Jamestown Business College 2346
Jamestown Community College 2335
Jamestown Community 

College: Olean 2158
Jefferson Community College 2345
Jewish Theological Seminary 

of America 2339
Kehilath Yakov Rabbinical Seminary 0619
Kensap Kenya Scholar-

Athlete Project 7163
Keuka College 2350
Kol Yaakov Torah Center 0541
LIM College 2380
LIU Brooklyn 2369
LIU Post 2070
Le Moyne College 2366
Legacy Business School 5918
Lehman College 2844
Long Island Business Institute 3334
Long Island University:Arnold and Marie 

Schwartz College of Pharmacy 
and Health Sciences 2068

Machzikei Hadath Rabbinical College 0726
Mandl School the College of 

Allied Health 6463
Mahanaim 7867
Manhattan School of Music 2396
Manhattan University 2395
Manhattanville University 2397
Maria College 2434
Marist College 2400
Marymount Manhattan College 2405
Medgar Evers College Educational 

Talent Search 8027
Memorial Hospital Albany 2472
Memorial Sloan Kettering School 

of Radiation Therapy 9143
Mercy University 2409
Mesivta Eastern Parkway 

Rabbinical Seminary 1590
Mesivtha Tifereth Jerusalem 

of America 0632
Metropolitan College of New York 4802
Michlalah College 2323
Mildred Elley: Albany 3335
Mirrer Yeshiva Central Institute 0661
Mohawk Valley Community College 2414
Molloy College 2415
Monroe University 2463
Monroe College 2462
Monroe Community College 2429
Montefiore School of Nursing 2455
Mount Saint Mary College 2423
Nassau Community College 2563
Nativ Progaram Israel 3683

Navy Recruiting District: Buffalo 9377
Navy Recruiting District: New York 9380
Nazareth University 2511
New School for Jazz and 

Contemporary Music 6153
New York School for Medical and 

Dental Assistants 7503
New School for Public Engagement 7335
New York Academy of Art 7747
New York Chiropractic College 3607
New York College of Health 

Professions 9160
New York Conservatory for 

Dramatic Arts 3853
New York Film Academy 7863
New York Institute of Technology 2561
New York Junior Tennis League 8978
New York Law School 7386
New York School of Interior Design 0333
New York University 2562
New York University: Science and 

Technology Entry Program 8308
NYU School of Law 7764
Niagara County Community College 2568
Niagara University 2558
North Country Community College 2571
Office of Collaborative Precollege 

Programs 5778
Ohr Hameir Theological Seminary 0610
Onondaga Community College 2627
Orange County Community College 2625
Pace University 2635
Pace University: Westchester 2685
Pacific College of Health and Sciene 6801
Parsons: The New School for Design 2638
Paul Smith’s College 2640
Phillips School of Nursing at Mount 

Sinai Beth Israel 2031
Plaza College 0545
Poznan University of Medical 

Sciences 6981
Pratt Institute 2669
Rabbinical Academy Mesivta 

Rabbi Chaim Berlin 0719
Rabbinical College Beth Shraga 0668
Rabbinical College Bobover 

Yeshiva B’nei Zion 7011
Rabbinical College Ch’san Sofer 

of New York 0714
Rabbinical College of Long Island 0675
Rabbinical Seminary Adas Yereim 0666
Rabbinical Seminary M’Kor Chaim 0767
Rabbinical Seminary of America 2776
Relay Graduate School of Education 7374
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 2757
Roberts Wesleyan University 2759
Rochester Institute of Technology 2760
Rockland Community College 2767
SAE Institute New York 7068
Scan New York 8418
SUNY Buffalo State University 2533
SUNY at Binghamton 2535
SUNY College at Brockport 2537
SUNY College at Cortland 2538
SUNY College at Geneseo 2540
SUNY College at Plattsburgh 2544
SUNY College at Potsdam 2545
SUNY College of Agriculture and 

Technology at Cobleskill 2524
SUNY College of Environmental 

Science and Forestry 2530
SUNY College of Technology at Alfred 2522
SUNY College of Technology 

at Canton 2523
SUNY College of Technology at Delhi 2525
SUNY Corning Community College 2106

SUNY Downstate Health Sciences 
University 2534

SUNY Farmingdale State College 2526
SUNY Fredonia 2539
SUNY Maritime College 2536
SUNY Morrisville 2527
SUNY Old Westbury 2866
SUNY Oneonta 2542
SUNY Polytechnic Institute 0755
SUNY Purchase College 2878
SUNY University at Albany 2532
SUNY University at Buffalo 2925
SUNY University at Stony Brook 2548
SUNY Upstate Medical University 2547
SUNY Westchester Community 

College 2972
Saint Bonaventure University 2793
Saint James Mercy Hospital 

School of Nursing 2831
Saint Johns University College 

of Insurance 2112
Saint Johns University: Staten Island 2845
Saint Pauls School of Nursing Queens 3400
Samaritan Hospital School of Nursing 3439
Sarah Lawrence College 2810
Schenectady County Community 

College 2879
School of Visual Arts 2835
Shor Yoshuv Rabbinical College 7129
Siena College 2814
Skidmore College 2815
Sothebys Institute of Art 7913
Sprain Brook Academy Boces 8030
St. Elizabeth College of Nursing 2847
St. Francis College 2796
St. Georges University: School of 

Arts and Sciences 2864
St. John Fisher University 2798
St. John’s University 2799
St. Joseph’s College New York: 

Suffolk Campus 2841
St. Joseph’s College of Nursing 2825
St. Joseph’s College, New York 2802
St. Lawrence University 2805
St. Thomas Aquinas College 2807
State University of New York 

Adirondack 2017
State University of New York Adirondack: 

Upward Bound Program 4426
State University of New York - Canton: 

Upward Bound Program 8313
State University of New York 

College of Optometry 2897
State University of New York 

New Paltz 2541
State University of New York 

at Oswego 2543
Suffolk County Community College 2827
Suffolk County Community College 

Eastern Campus 2846
Sullivan County Community College 2855
Syracuse University 2823
Syracuse University: Project Advance 2840
Talmudical Institute of Upstate 

New York 1426
Talmudical Seminary Oholei Torah 0712
The Juilliard School 2340
The King’s College 2871
The New School College of 

Performing Arts 2398
The New School for Drama 7336
The Sage Colleges 2764
Tompkins Cortland Community 

College 2904
Torah Temimah Talmudical Seminary 7132
Touro College 2902
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Touro College: School of Health 
Sciences 5577

Touro College: School of Health 
Sciences, Manhatten 2120

Trocaire College 2856
Ulster County Community College 2938
Union College 2920
United States Marine Corps Officer 

Selection: Syracuse 3874
United States Marine Corps Officer 

Selection Recruiting Station 7925
United States Marine Corps Officer 

Selection-Garden City 3984
United States Merchant Marine 

Academy 2923
United States Military Academy 2924
United Talmudical Seminary 0696
University of Rochester 2928
Utica College 2932
Vassar College 2956
Vaughn College of Aeronautics 

and Technology 2001
Villa Maria College of Buffalo 2962
Wagner College 2966
Webb Institute 2970
Wells College 2971
Word of Life Bible Institute 7974
Yeshiva & Mesivta Torah Vodaath 0636
Yeshiva Derech Chaim 0552
Yeshiva Karlin Stolin 1582
Yeshiva Shaar Hatorah 0743
Yeshiva University 2990
Yeshiva of Nitra Rabbinical College 0691
Yeshivat Mikdash Melech 1432

NORTH CAROLINA
Alamance Community College 5790
Ambassador Baptist College 0760
Appalachian State University 5010
Art Institute of Charlotte 3834
Asheville-Buncombe Technical 

Community College 5033
Barber-Scotia College 5052
Barton College 5016
Beaufort County Community College 7307
Belmont Abbey College 5055
Bennett College 5058
Bladen Community College 3082
Blue Ridge Community College 5644
Brevard College 5067
Brunswick Community College 7314
Cabarrus College of Health Sciences 5136
Caldwell Community College and 

Technical Institute 5146
Calvary Baptist Bible College 5203
Campbell U Postbaccalaureate 

Studies Program 7606
Campbell University 5100
Cape Fear Community College 5094
Carolinas College of Health Sciences 6211
Carolinas Medical Center: School 

of Radiology 5129
Carteret Community College 5092
Catawba College 5103
Catawba Valley Community College 5098
Central Carolina Community College 5147
Central Piedmont Community College 5102
Chowan University 5107
Cleveland Community College 5140
Coastal Carolina Community College 5134
College of the Albemarle 5133
College Pathways of the Triad 76275
Craven Community College 5148
Created Institute 7835
David Rouzer 5554

Davidson College 5150
Davidson-Davie Community College 5170
DeVry University: Raleigh-Durham 6977
Duke University 5156
Durham Technical Community 

College 5172
East Carolina University 5180
Edgecombe Community College 5199
Elizabeth City State University 5629
Elizabeth City State University: 

Educational Talent Search 8013
Elon Academy at Elon University 7220
Elon University 5183
Fayetteville State University 5212
Fayetteville Technical Community 

College 5208
Forsyth Technical Community College 5234
Gardner-Webb University 5242
Gaston College 5262
George Holding 7221
Greensboro College 5260
Guilford College 5261
Guilford Technical Community 

College 5275
Halifax Community College 0621
Haywood Community College 5289
High Point University 5293
Isothermal Community College 5319
James Sprunt Community College 6256
Johnson & Wales University: 

Charlotte 4360
Johnson C. Smith University 5333
Johnston Community College 0727
King’s College 5361
Lees-McRae College 5364
Lenoir Community College 5378
Lenoir-Rhyne University 5365
Living Arts College 7763
Livingstone College 5367
Louisburg College 5369
Mars Hill University 5395
Martin Community College 5445
Mayland Community College 0795
McDowell Technical Community 

College 0789
Meredith College 5410
Methodist University 5426
Mid-Atlantic Christian University 5597
Miller Motte College: Wilmington 3342
Mitchell Community College 5412
Montgomery Community College 0785
Montreat College 5423
Nash Community College 5881
Navy Recruiting District - Raleigh 9374
North Carolina Agricultural and 

Technical State University 5003
North Carolina Central University 5495
North Carolina State University 5496
North Carolina Wesleyan College 5501
Pamlico Community College 0864
Pfeiffer University 5536
Piedmont Community College 5518
Piedmont International University 5555
Pitt Community College 5556
Presbyterian School of Nursing 

Queens University 5544
Queens University of Charlotte 5560
Randolph Community College 5585
Richard Burr 5478
Richmond Community College 5588
Ridgeview Preparatory and 

Sports Academy 7438
Roanoke-Chowan Community 

College 5564
Robeson Community College 5594

Rockingham Community College 5582
Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 5589
Saint Augustine’s University 5596
Salem College 5607
Sampson Community College 0505
Sandhills Community College 5649
Shaw University 5612
Skema Business School - Raleigh 7822
South College 0508
Southern Evangelical Seminary 7830
South Piedmont Community College 3623
South University-High Point 7242
Southeastern Baptist Theological 

Seminary 7050
Southeastern Community College 5651
Southeastern Free Will Baptist 

College 3776
Southwestern Community College 5667
St. Andrews University 5214
Stanly Community College 0496
Surry Community College 5656
Tri-County Community College 5785
University of Mount Olive 5435
University of North Carolina 

School of the Arts 5512
University of North Carolina 

at Asheville 5013
University of North Carolina 

at Chapel Hill 5816
University of North Carolina 

at Charlotte 5105
University of North Carolina 

at Greensboro 5913
University of North Carolina 

at Pembroke 5534
University of North Carolina - Pembroke: 

Upward Bound Program 8281
University of North Carolina 

at Wilmington 5907
Vance-Granville Community College 0617
Wake Forest University 5885
Wake Technical Community College 5928
Warren Wilson College 5886
Watts School of Nursing 5915
Wayne Community College 5926
Wayne Commnity College: Upward 

Bound Program 8017
Western Carolina University 5897
Western Piedmont Community 

College 5922
Wilkes Community College 5921
William Peace University 5533
Wilson Community College 4171
Wilson Community College 5930
Wingate University 5908
Winston-Salem State University 5909

NORTH DAKOTA
Bismarck State College 6041
Cankdeska Cikana Community 

College 1306
Charisma University 7809
Dakota College at Bottineau 1540
Dickinson State University 6477
John Hoeven 6075
Lake Region State College 6163
Master’s Baptist College 7572
Mayville State University 6478
Minot State University 6479
North Dakota State College 

of Science 6476
North Dakota State University 6474
Nueta Hidatsa Sahnish College 7304
Rasmussen University North Dakota 3343
Sanford College of Nursing 7051
Sitting Bull College 0310

Trinity Bible College 0356
Turtle Mountain Community College 0352
United Tribes Technical College 4915
University of Jamestown 6318
University of Mary 6428
University of North Dakota 6878
Valley City State University 6480
Williston State College 6905

OHIO
Allegheny Wesleyan College 4120
Antioch College 1017
Antioch University Midwest 4527
Art Academy of Cincinnati 1002
Art Institute of Cincinnati 3181
Ashland University 1021
Aultman College of Nursing and 

Health Sciences 3203
Baldwin Wallace University 1050
Baldwin Wallace University: Upward 

Bound Program 8061
Belmont College 1072
Bluffton University 1067
Bowling Green State University 1069
Bowling Green State University: 

Firelands College 0749
Bradford School 3952
Bryant & Stratton College: Eastlake 3251
Bryant & Stratton College: Parma 0577
Capital University 1099
Case Western Reserve University 1105
Case Western Reserve University: 

Upward Bound Program 8085
Cedarville University 1151
Centerville City Schools Gifted and 

Talented Program 0435
Central Ohio Technical College 7321
Central State University 1107
Chatfield College 1143
Christ College of Nursing and 

Health Sciences 2200
Cincinnati College of Mortuary 

Science 0945
Cincinnati State Technical and 

Community College 1984
Clark State College 0777
Cleveland Institute of Art 1152
Cleveland Institute of Electronics 0802
Cleveland Institute of Music 1124
Cleveland Scholarship Program 8794
Cleveland State University 1221
College of Saint Joseph The Worker 9198
College of Wooster 1134
Columbus College of Art and Design 1085
Columbus State Community College 1148
Cuyahoga Community College 1159
Cuyahoga Community College 

Westshore Campus 7439
Cuyahoga Community College 

Eastern Campus 1978
Cuyahoga Community College 

Western Campus 1985
Davis College 2155
Daymar College 3263
DeVry University: Columbus 1605
Defiance College 1162
Denison University 1164
ETI Technical College of Niles 3149
East Ohio College 5852
Edison State Community College 1191
Fortis College: Centerville 1610
Franciscan University of Steubenville 1133
Franklin University 1229
Galen College of Nursing 5967
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Gods Bible School and College 1238
Good Samaritan College of Nursing 

and Health Science 1259
Heidelberg University 1292
Herzing University - Akron 7277
Hiram College 1297
Hocking College 1822
Hondros College 3255
International College of Broadcasting 3047
James A. Rhodes State College 0754
John Carroll University 1342
Kent State University 1367
Kent State University College of 

Podiatric Medicine 1589
Kent State University: Ashtabula 1485
Kent State University: East Liverpool 0328
Kent State University: Geauga 6979
Kent State University: Salem 0683
Kent State University: Stark 0585
Kent State University: Trumbull 0593
Kent State University: Tuscarawas 1434
Kenyon College 1370
Kettering College 0602
Lake Erie College 1391
Lakeland Community College 1422
Lorain County Community College 1417
Lourdes University 1427
Malone University 1439
Mason Middle School Talent 

Search Program 1618
Marietta College 1444
Marion Technical College 0699
MedCentral College of Nursing 3935
Mercy College of Ohio 4685
Miami University: Hamilton 1526
Miami University: Middletown 1509
Miami University: Oxford 1463
Modern College of Design 5953
Mount Carmel College of Nursing 1502
Mount St. Joseph University 1129
Mount Vernon Nazarene University 1531
Muskingum University 1496
North Central State College 0721
Northeast Ohio Medical University 1692
Northwest State Community College 1235
Oberlin College 1587
Ohio Bible College 3117
Ohio Business College: Sandusky 3260
Ohio Business College: Sheffield 2470
Ohio Christian University 1088
Ohio College of Massotherapy 2985
Ohio Dominican University 1131
Ohio Northern University 1591
Ohio State University Agricultural 

Technical Institute 1009
Ohio State University Agricultural Inst: 

Upward Bound Program 4212
Ohio State University: Columbus 

Campus 1592
Ohio State University: Lima Campus 1541
Ohio State University: Mansfield 

Campus 0744
Ohio State University: Marion 

Campus 0752
Ohio Technical College 2999
Ohio University 1593
Ohio University: Chillicothe Campus 0775
Ohio University: Eastern Campus 0828
Ohio University: Lancaster Campus 0826
Ohio University: Southern 

Campus at Ironton 1912
Ohio University: Zanesville Campus 0846
Ohio Wesleyan University 1594
Otterbein University 1597
Owens Community College 1643

Owens Community College: Findlay 5487
Pontifical College Josephinum 1348
Rabbinical College of Telshe 1660
Remington College: Cleveland 3154
Rosedale Bible College 3936
Shawnee State University 1790
Sinclair Community College 1720
South University-Cleveland Campus 6992
Southern State Community College 1752
Stark State College 1688
Terra State Community College 0365
The North Coast College 0396
Tiffin University 1817
Trinity Health System School 

of Nursing 1611
Troy Schools Gifted Enrichment 

Program 6640
Trumbull Business College 3270
University of Akron 1829
University of Akron: Upward 

Bound Program 8452
University of Akron: Wayne College 1892
University of Cincinnati 1833
University of Dayton 1834
University of Findlay 1223
University of Mount Union 1492
University of Northwestern Ohio 0816
University of Rio Grande 1663
University of Toledo 1845
Urbana University 1847
Ursuline College 1848
Valor Christian College 5972
Vandalia Butler City Schools District 1266
Walsh University 1926
Washington State College of Ohio 0381
Wilberforce University 1906
Wilmington College 1909
Wittenberg University 1922
Wittenberg University: Upward 

Bound Program 8464
Wright State University 1179
Wright State University: Lake Campus 1947
Xavier University 1965
Youngstown State University 1975
Zane State College 1535

OKLAHOMA
Bacone College 6030
Cameron University 6080
Carl Albert State College 1474
Connors State College 6117
East Central University 6186
Eastern Oklahoma State College 6189
Herbert W Armstrong College 4648
Langston University 6361
Mid-America Christian University 0918
Murray State College 6421
Navy Recruiting District: North 

Oklahoma City 9358
Northeastern Oklahoma Agricultural 

and Mechanical College 6484
Northeastern State University 6485
Northern Oklahoma College 6486
Northwestern Oklahoma State 

University 6493
Oklahoma Baptist College 

and Institute 2609
Oklahoma Baptist University 6541
Oklahoma Christian University 6086
Oklahoma City Community College 0270
Oklahoma City University 6543
Oklahoma Panhandle State University 6571
Oklahoma State University 6546
Oklahoma State University Institute 

of Technology: Okmulgee 3382

Oklahoma State University: 
Oklahoma City 1436

Oklahoma Wesleyan University 6135
Oral Roberts University 6552
Randall University 0927
Redlands Community College 7324
Rogers State University 6545
Rose State College 1462
Seminole State College 0316
Southeastern Oklahoma State 

University 6657
Southern Nazarene University 6036
Southwestern Christian University 1433
Southwestern Oklahoma State 

University 6673
Southwestern Oklahoma State 

University-Sayre 6646
Spartan College of Aeronautics 

and Technology 0336
Tulsa Community College 6839
Tulsa Welding School 2958
University of Central Oklahoma 6091
University of Oklahoma 6879
University of Oklahoma Health 

Sciences Center 0430
University of Science and Arts 

of Oklahoma 6544
University of Tulsa 6883
Western Oklahoma State College 6020
Western Technology Center 6071

OREGON
American College of Healthcare 

Sciences 9205
Art Institute of Portland 4231
Blue Mountain Community College 4025
Central Oregon Community College 4090
Chemeketa Community College 4745
Chemeketa Community College: 

Upward Bound Program 9546
Clackamas Community College 4111
Clatsop Community College 4089
Columbia Gorge Community College 3185
Concordia University 4079
Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde 4253
Corban University 4956
East African Scholars Fund 7144
Eastern Oregon University 4300
George Fox University 4325
Gutenberg College 2605
Klamath Community College 4127
Lane Community College 4407
Lewis & Clark College 4384
Linfield University 4387
Linn-Benton Community College 4413
Mount Angel Seminary 4491
Mt. Hood Community College 4508
Multnomah Education Service District 4205
Multnomah Campus of Jessup 

University 4496
National University of Natural 

Medicine 17896
Navy Recruiting District Portland 9348
New Hope Christian College 4274
Bushnell University  4543
Oregon Coast Community College 

Central County Cmps 7456
Oregon College of Art & Craft 4236
Oregon Health & Science University 4900
Oregon Institute of Technology 4587
Oregon State University 4586
Pacific Bible College 7813
Pacific Northwest College of Art 4504
Pacific University 4601
Pioneer Pacific College 0492
Portland Community College 4617

Portland State University 4610
Reed College 4654
Rogue Community College 4653
Southern Oregon University 4702
Southwestern Oregon Community 

College 4729
Tillamook Bay Community College 7470
Treasure Valley Community College 4825
Umpqua Community College 4862
University of Oregon 4846
University of Portland 4847
Warner Pacific University 4595
Western Oregon University 4585
Willamette University 4954

PENNSYLVANIA
Albright College 2004
Allegheny College 2006
Alvernia University 2431
Arcadia University 2039
Art Institute of Pittsburgh 2029
Art Institute of Pittsburgh-

Online Division 3835
Berks Technical Institute 3198
Bidwell Training Center 3199
Bryn Athyn College 2002
Bryn Mawr College 2049
Bryn Mawr College: Health Professions 

Advising Office 2477
Bucknell University 2050
Bucks County Community College 2066
Butler County Community College 2069
Buxmont Christian Educational 

Institute, Inc. 1885
Cabrini University 2071
Cairn University 2661
Carlow University 2421
Carnegie Mellon University 2074
Cedar Crest College 2079
Central Penn College 1061
Central Pennsylvania Institute of 

Science and Technology 6914
Chatham University 2081
Chestnut Hill College 2082
Cheyney University of Pennsylvania 2648
Citizens School of Nursing 2132
Cittone Institute Northeast Campus 4221
City Year Greater Philadelphia 4612
Clarks Summit University 2036
Commonwealth University of 

Pennsylvania 2646
Commonwealth University of 

Pennsylvania Lock Haven 2654
Commonwealth University of 

Pennsylvania Mansfield 2655
Community College of Allegheny 

County 2156
Community College of Beaver County 2126
Community College of Philadelphia 2682
Curtis Institute of Music 2100
DeSales University 2021
DeVry University: Fort Washington 3866
Delaware County Community College 2125
Delaware Valley University 2510
Dickinson College 2186
Conemaugh Memorial Medical Center 

School of Nursing  2128
Douglas Education Center 3288
Drexel University 2194
Duquesne University 2196
East Stroudsburg University 

of Pennsylvania 2650
Eastern University 2220
Elizabethtown College 2225
Erie Institute of Technology 2284
Faith Builders Educational Program 3711
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Fortis Institute: Erie 2502
Fortis Institute: Forty Fort 3190
Franklin & Marshall College 2261
Franklin & Marshall College - Summer 

Scholars Program 7845
Gannon University 2270
Geisinger College of Health Sciences 7727
Geneva College 2273
Gettysburg College 2275
Gratz College 2280
Grove City College 2277
Gwynedd Mercy University 2278
Harcum College 2287
HACC, Central Pennsylvania’s 

Community College  2309
Harrisburg University of Science 

and Technology 4511
Haverford College 2289
Holy Family University 2297
ICS Center Degree Studies 7313
Immaculata University 2320
Indiana University of Pennsylvania 2652
Indiana University of Pennsylvania: 

Academy of Culinary Arts 2349
JNA Institute of Culinary Arts 3049
Jersey College: Scranton 9250
Jersey College Jenkintown 9280
Jersey College York 85479
Johnson College 1542
Joseph F. McCloskey School 

of Nursing 2693
Juniata College 2341
Keystone College 2351
King’s College 2353
Kutztown University of Pennsylvania 2653
La Roche College 2379
La Salle University 2363
Lackawanna College 2373
Lafayette College 2361
Lake Erie College of Osteopathic 

Medicine 7334
Lancaster Bible College 2388
Lansdale School of Business 5853
Laurel Business Institute 2329
Laurel Technical Institute Sharon 2466
Lebanon Valley College 2364
Legacy Program Upward Bound 8525
Lehigh Carbon Community College 2381
Lehigh University 2365
Lincoln Technical Institute: Allentown 2741
Lincoln Technical Institute: 

Philadelphia 9010
Lincoln University 2367
Luzerne County Community College 2382
Lycoming College 2372
Manor College 2260
Marine Corps Officer Programs 6725
Marywood University 2407
McCann School of Business 

and Technology 7392
Mercyhurst University 2410
Messiah College 2411
Metropolitan Career Center 3065
Millersville University of Pennsylvania 2656
Misericordia University 2087
Montgomery County Community 

College 2445
Moore College of Art and Design 2417
Moravian University 2418
Mount Aloysius College 2420
Muhlenberg College 2424
National Education Center Harrisburg 2402
Navy Recruiting District: Philadelphia 9381
Navy Recruiting District: Pittsburgh 7287
Neumann University 2628

New Castle School of Trades 2404
Northampton Community College 2573
Northern Pennsylvania Regional 

College 7947
Ohio Valley General Hospital 

School of Nursing 2624
Orleans Technical College 3127
Peirce College 2674
Penn Commercial Business and 

Technical School 3300
Penn State University Park 2660
Penn State University Park: Educationl 

Talent Search 8741
Penn View Bible Institute 2639
Pennco Tech 0380
Pennsylvania College of Art 

and Design 2681
Pennsylvania College of Health 

Sciences 2374
Pennsylvania College of Technology 2989
Pennsylvania Highlands 

Community College 2484
Pennsylvania Institute of Health 

and Technology 3214
Pennsylvania Institute of Technology 2675
Pennsylvania State University - 

Upward Bound Program 8277
Pennsylvania Western University 2647
Pittsburgh Institute of Aeronautics 0652
Pittsburgh Institute of Mortuary 

Science 7030
Pittsburgh Technical College 0382
Point Park University 2676
Prism Career Institute 2887
Reading Area Community College 2743
Reading Hospital & Medical Center 4444
Reading Hospital School of 

Health Sciences 2772
Robert Morris University 2769
Rosedale Technical College 3025
Rosemont College 2763
Roxborough Memorial Hospital 

School of Nursing 2473
Saint Joseph’s University 2801
Saint Lukes Hospital: School 

of Nursing 2852
Saint Margaret School of Nursing 2882
Salus University 2645
Seton Hill University 2812
Shippensburg University of 

Pennsylvania 2657
Slippery Rock University of 

Pennsylvania 2658
South College: Online Campus 9221
South College Pittsburgh 9265
South Hills School of Business 

& Technology 2467
South Hills School of Business & 

Technology: Altoona 2176
South University-Online 4664
St. Charles Borromeo Seminary 

Overbrook 2794
St. Francis University 2797
St. Vincent College 2808
Susquehanna University 2820
Swarthmore College 2821
Swarthmore College: Upward 

Bound Program 8344
Talmudical Yeshiva of Philadelphia 1037
Temple University 2906
Temple University: Upward 

Bound Program 8979
Thaddeus Stevens College 

of Technology 0560
Thiel College 2910
Thomas Jefferson University 2666
Thompson Institute: Philadelphia 3213

Triangle Tech: DuBois 7133
Triangle Tech: Greensburg 0658
Triangle Tech: Pittsburgh 0734
UPMC Jameson School of Nursing 2337
UPMC Mercy School of Nursing 2447
USMC Officer Selection Station-

Philadelphia 7911
University of Pennsylvania 2926
University of Pennsylvania: College of 

Liberal and Professional Studies 2986
University of Pennsylvania: School 

of Dental Medicine 2944
University of Pennsylvania: Upward 

Bound Program 8237
University of Pittsburgh 2927
University of Pittsburgh Medical Center: 

Shadyside School of Nursing 2836
University of Pittsburgh at Bradford 2935
University of Pittsburgh at 

Greensburg 2936
University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown 2934
University of Pittsburgh at Titusville 2937
University of Pittsburgh: School 

of Dental Medicine 2580
University of Scranton 2929
University of Valley Forge 2579
University of the Arts 2664
University of the Sciences 2663
Ursinus College 2931
Valley Forge Military College 2955
Vet Tech Institute 7134
Villanova University 2959
Walnut Hill College 4883
Washington & Jefferson College 2967
Washington Hospital School 

of Nursing 2973
Waynesburg University 2969
Welder Training and Testing Institute 2531
West Chester University of 

Pennsylvania 2659
West Penn Hospital School of Nursing 2983
Westminster College 2975
Westmoreland County Community 

College 2968
Widener University 2642
Wilkes University 2977
Wilkes University: Upward 

Bound Program 8457
Williamson College of the Trades 0765
Wilson College 2979
YTI Career Institute: York 2943
Yeshivath Beth Moshe 1657
York College of Pennsylvania 2991
York Learning Center Freedom 

Academy 5689

RHODE ISLAND
Brown University 3094
Bryant University 3095
Community College of Rhode Island 3733
Community College of Rhode Island: 

Educational Talent Search 8010
Johnson & Wales University: 

Providence 3465
Mater Ecclesiae College 6229
Naval Academy Preparatory School 7690
New England Institute of Technology 0339
Providence College 3693
Rhode Island College 3724
Rhode Island College Pep Program 2235
Rhode Island School of Design 3726
Roger Williams University 3729
Saint Joseph School of Nursing 3797
Salve Regina University 3759
United States Marine Corps Officer 

Selection Program 4143
University of Rhode Island 3919

SOUTH CAROLINA
Aiken Technical College 5037
Allen University 5006
American College of the Building Arts 4287
AnMed Health Radiologic 

Technology Program 7041
Anderson University 5008
Benedict College 5056
Benedict College - Upward 

Bound Program 9545
Bob Jones University 5065
Central Carolina Technical College 5665
Charleston Southern University 5079
Claflin University 5109
Claflin University: Upward 

Bound Program 8100
Clemson University 5111
Clinton College 5743
Coastal Carolina University 5837
Coker College 5112
College of Charleston 5113
Columbia College 5117
Columbia International University 5116
Converse College 5121
Denmark Technical College 5744
Erskine College 5188
Florence-Darlington Technical 

College 5207
Francis Marion University 5442
Furman University 5222
Geneva Reformed Seminary 7019
Greenville Technical College 5278
Holmes Bible College 6514
Horry-Georgetown Technical College 5305
Lander University 5363
Limestone University 5366
Littlejohn Community Center 7639
McLeod School of Medical 

Technology 7926
Medical University of South Carolina 5407
Midlands Technical College 5584
Midlands Technical College: Upward 

Bound Program 8042
Morris College 5418
Morris College Upward Bound 

Program 5423
Navy Nuclear Power Training 

Command 5777
Navy Recruiting District: Columbia 9368
Newberry College 5493
North Greenville University 5498
Northeastern Technical College 5095
Orangeburg-Calhoun Technical 

College 5527
Orangeburg-Calhoun Technical College: 

Upward Bound Program 8021
Piedmont Technical College 5550
Presbyterian College 5540
South Carolina State University 5618
South University: Columbia 5097
Southern Methodist College 5663
Southern Wesleyan University 5896
Spartanburg Community College 5668
Spartanburg Methodist College 5627
Technical College of the Lowcountry 5047
The Citadel 5108
Three Rivers 5646
Tri-County Technical College 5789
Trident Technical College 5049
Trident Technological College: 

Upward Bound Program 8019
University of South Carolina: Aiken 5840
University of South Carolina: Beaufort 5845
University of South Carolina: 

Columbia 5818
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University of South Carolina: 
Lancaster 5849

University of South Carolina: 
Salkehatchie 5847

University of South Carolina: Sumter 5821
University of South Carolina: Union 5846
University of South Carolina: Upstate 5850
University of South Carolina 

School of LAW 9098
Voorhees University 5863
Williamsburg Technical College 5892
Winthrop University 5910
Wofford College 5912
York Technical College 5989

SOUTH DAKOTA
Augustana University 6015
Black Hills State University 6042
Dakota State University 6247
Dakota Wesleyan University 6155
John Witherspoon College 6863
Lake Area Technical College 0717
Mitchell Technical Institute 7038
Mount Marty University  6416
National American University: 

Rapid City 6464
Northern State University 6487
Oglala Lakota College 1430
Oglala Lakota College Cheyenne 

River College Center 6279
Presentation College 6582
Sinte Gleska University 7328
Sisseton Wahpeton College 3403
South Dakota School of Mines 

and Technology 6652
South Dakota State University 6653
Southeast Technical College 7054
University of Sioux Falls 6651
University of South Dakota 6881
Western Dakota Technical College 6393

TENNESSEE
American Baptist College 2401
American National University 

Nashville 3227
Aquinas College 7318
Austin Peay State University 1028
Baptist Health Sciences University  6548
Belmont University 1058
Bethel University 1063
Bryan College: Dayton 1908
Carson-Newman University 1102
Chattahoochee Technical College 

North Metro Campus 5508
Chattanooga College 2267
Chattanooga State Community 

College 1084
Christian Brothers University 1121
Clarksville Baptist College 1104
Cleveland State Community College 2848
Collin County Community 

College District 1951
Columbia State Community College 1081
Crown College 2385
Cumberland University 1146
Dyersburg State Community College 7323
East Tennessee State University 1198
Fisk University 1224
Fountainhead College of Technology 0446
Freed-Hardeman University 1230
Global Outreach Developments Intl 7650
Hiwassee College 1298
Hussain College: Clarksville 3225
Hussain College: Nashville 7325
Huntington College of Health 

Sciences 3945

Jackson State Community College 2266
Jersey College: Cleveland 9247
Jersey College Knoxville 9281
John A. Gupton College 0539
Johnson University 1345
King University 1371
Knoxville College 1373
Lane College 1395
LeMoyne Owen College 1403
Lee University 1401
Lincoln College of Technology 

Nashville 3098
Lincoln Memorial University 1408
Lipscomb University 1161
Martin Methodist College 1449
Maryville College 1454
Meharry Medical College 1458
Mid-America Baptist Theological 

Seminary 7039
Middle Tennessee School of 

Anesthesia 3944
Middle Tennessee State University 1466
Miller-Motte Technical College: 

Clarksville 3228
Milligan College 1469
Motlow State Community College 1543
Nashville Film Institute 9277
Nashville State Community College 0850
New College Franklin 6294
Northeast State Community College 0453
Nossi College of Art 3118
Pellissippi State Community College 0319
Remington College: Memphis 3159
Rhodes College 1730
Roane State Community College 1656
South College 0711
South College: Nashville Campus 7596
Southern Adventist University 1727
Southern College of Optometry 1725
Southwest Tennessee Community 

College 0274
Tennessee State University 1803
Tennessee Technological University 1804
Tennessee Wesleyan University 1805
The University of the South 1842
Trevecca Nazarene University 1809
Tri-County Upward Bound 4174
Tusculum University 1812
Union University 1826
University of Memphis 1459
University of Tennessee: 

Chattanooga 1831
University of Tennessee: Knoxville 1843
University of Tennessee: Martin 1844
Vanderbilt University 1871
Visible Music College 5450
Volunteer State Community College 1881
Walters State Community College 1893
Welch College 1232
Williamson College 7388

TEXAS
Abilene Christian University 6001
Alvin Community College 6005
Amarillo College 6006
Amberton University 6140
Angelina College 6025
Angelo State University 6644
Arizona College of Nursing: Dallas 9134
Arlington Baptist University 6039
Art Institute of Houston 8271
Austin College 6016
Austin Community College 6759
Austin Graduate School of Theology 4969

Baptist Health System School Medicine 
Imaging Technology 4243

Baptist Hospital School of 
Radiologic Technology 1789

Baptist Memorial Hospital: Institute 
of Health Education 6353

Baptist Missionary Association 
Theological Seminary 7042

Baptist University of the Americas 7685
Baylor University 6032
Blinn College 6043
Boys and Girls Clubs of Greater 

Tarrant County 8744
Boy Scouts of America National 

Eagle Scout Service 5870
Brazosport College 6054
Central Texas College 6130
Chicago School of Professional 

Psychology at Dallas 9217
Cisco College 6096
Clarendon College 6097
Coastal Bend College 6055
College of Biblical Studies Houston 3946
College of the Mainland 6133
Collin County Community 

College District 1951
Commonwealth Institute of 

Funeral Service 7031
Concordia University Texas 6127
Criswell College 0794
Dallas Baptist University 6159
Dallas Christian College 0792
Dallas College: El Centro 6199
Dallas Institute of Funeral Service 7032
Dallas International University 7620
DeVry University: Irving 6180
Del Mar College 6160
Eagle Scout Service, S220 4321
East Texas Baptist University 6187
El Paso Community College 6203
Frank Phillips College 6222
Galen College of Nursing Austin 9263
Galen College of Nursing: 

San Antonio 6433
Galveston College 6255
Grayson College 6254
Hallmark College of Aeronautics 3166
Hallmark University 2307
Hardin-Simmons University 6268
Hill College 6285
Houston Christian University 6282
Houston Community College System 0929
Howard College 6277
Howard Payne University 6278
Huston-Tillotson University 6280
International American University 

College of Medicine 4375
Jacksonville College 6317
Jarvis Christian University 6319
Kilgore College 6341
Lamar Institute of Technology 4239
Lamar State College at Orange 1694
Lamar State College at Port Arthur 6589
Lamar University 6360
Lamar University: Institute of Technology 

Student Services 8037
Laredo College 6362
LeTourneau University 6365
Lee College 6363
Lincoln College of Technology: 

Grand Prairie 3059
Lone Star College System 6508
Lubbock Christian University 6378
McLennan Community College 6429
McMurry University 6402
Messenger College 4929

Mexican American Catholic College 5957
Midland College 6459
Midwestern State University 6408
Navarro College 6465
Navy Recruiting District: Houston 9355
North American University 6558
North Central Texas College 6245
Northeast Lakeview College 7591
Northeast Texas Community College 6531
Northeast Texas Community College: 

Upward Bound Program 4186
Northwest Vista College 6517
Northwood University: Texas 6499
Odessa College 6540
Odessa College: Upward 

Bound Program 4418
Our Lady of the Lake University 

of San Antonio 6550
Palo Alto College 3730
Panola College 6572
Paris Junior College 6573
Parker University 5861
Paul Quinn College 6577
Prairie View A&M University 6580
Ranger College 6608
Remington College: Dallas 3232
Remington College: Fort Worth 3151
Rice MBA Evenings 7577
Rice MBA Full Time 7501
Rice Pro MBA WKNDS 7499
Rice University 6609
Sam Houston State University 6643
San Antonio College 6645
San Antonio University: University 

Outreach Center 8034
San Jacinto College: South Campus 6694
Schreiner University 6647
South Plains College 6695
South Texas College 6654
South University-Austin 6719
Southern Methodist University 6660
Southwest School of Art 7260
Southwest Texas Junior College 6666
Southwestern Adventist University 6671
Southwestern Assemblies of 

God University 6669
Southwestern Baptist Theological 

Seminary 4546
Southwestern Christian College 6705
Southwestern University 6674
St. Edward’s University 6619
St. Mary’s University 6637
St. Mary’s University: Upward 

Bound Program 8309
St. Philip’s College 6642
Stephen F. Austin State University 6682
Sul Ross State University 6685
Tarleton State University 6817
Tarrant County College South 

Campus 6834
Temple College 6818
Texarkana College 6819
Texas A&M College of Dentistry 6059
Texas A&M International University 0359
Texas A&M Irma Lerma Rangel 

College of Pharmacy 6509
Texas A&M University 6003
Texas A&M University Central Texas 6756
Texas A&M University-Commerce 6188
Texas A&M University Commerce: 

Upward Bound Program 6205
Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi 0366
Texas A&M University-Galveston 6835
Texas A&M University-Kingsville 6822
Texas A&M University School of Law 7817
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Texas A&M University-San Antonio 5996
Texas A&M University-Texarkana 6206
Texas Baptist College 7052
Texas Christian University 6820
Texas College 6821
Texas Lutheran University 6823
Texas Society of Professional 

Engineers 3991
Texas Southern University 6824
Texas Southern University: Talent 

Search Program 8607
Texas Southmost College 6952
Texas State Technical College 6328
Texas State Technical College: 

Harlingen 6843
Texas State Technical College: 

West Texas 3137
Texas State University 6667
Texas State University - Educational 

Talent Search 4804
Texas Tech University 6827
Texas Tech University Health 

Sciences Center 3423
Texas Tech University Health 

Sciences Center El Paso 9193
Texas Wesleyan University 6828
Texas Woman’s University 6826
The King’s University 3896
Trinity Baptist Bible College 3602
Trinity University 6831
Trinity Valley Community College 6271
Tyler Junior College 6833
United States Air Force: School of 

Health Care Science 6900
Universal Technical Institute 2503
University Texas Galveston 

School Nursing 1577
University Texas Upward 

Bound Program 8036
University of Austin 9190
University of Dallas 6868
University of Houston 6870
University of Houston: Clear Lake 6916
University of Houston: Downtown 6922
University of Houston, Downtown: 

Educational Talent Search 8168
University of Houston: Law Center 9076
University of Houston: Victoria 6917
University of Mary Hardin-Baylor 6396
University of North Texas 6481
University of North Texas at Dallas 5999
University of St. Thomas 6880
University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 6568
University of Texas Rio Grande Valley - 

Educational Talent Search 8508
University of Texas - Southwestern 

Medical Center  6686
University of Texas - Southwestern 

Medical Center at Dallas 0273
University of Texas at Arlington 6013
University of Texas at Austin 6882
University of Texas at Dallas 6897
University of Texas at El Paso 6829
University of Texas at San Antonio 6919
University of Texas at Tyler 6850
University of Texas of the 

Permian Basin 0448
University of the Incarnate Word 6303
Vernon College 6913
Victoria College 6915
Vista College Longview 7085
Wade College 1537
Wayland Baptist University 6930
Weatherford College 6931
Weatherford College: Educational 

Talent Search 4191

West Coast University: Dallas 7979
West Texas A&M University 6938
Western Technical College 2941
Western Texas College 6951
Wharton County Junior College 6939
Wiley College 6940

UTAH
Arizona College of Nursing: 

Salt Lake City 9129
Brigham Young University 4019
Broadview College 2892
Dixie State University 4283
Ensign College 4412
George Wythe University 6462
Joyce University of Nursing and 

Health Sciences 7428
Mount Liberty College  7736
Neumont College of Computer 

Science 4516
Nightingale College 7702
Provo College 3021
Salt Lake Community College 4864
Snow College 4727
Southern Utah University 4092
University of Utah 4853
Utah State University 4857
Utah State University Eastern 4040
Utah Valley University 4870
Weber State University 4941
Western Governors University 3949
Westminster University 4948

VERMONT
Bennington College 3080
Champlain College 3291
College of St. Joseph in Vermont 3297
Community College of Vermont 3286
Goddard College 3416
Green Mountain College 3418
Landmark College 0081
Marlboro College 3509
Middlebury College 3526
Northeastern Baptist College 7999
Norwich University 3669
Saint Michael’s College 3757
Sterling College 3752
University of Vermont 3920
Vermont Agency of Education 4142
Vermont College of Fine Arts 4208
Vermont State University Castleton 3765
Vermont State University Johnson 3766
Vermont State University Randolph 3941

VIRGINIA
Ad Fontes Academy 9081
American National University: Salem 5502
American Public University System 6000
Art Institute of Washington 3836
Art Institute of Washington: 

Northern Virginia 6620
Astar Education Institute 5430
Averett University 5017
Aviation Institute of Maintenance 

Norfolk 9077
Bethel College 7013
Blue Ridge Community College 5083
Bluefield College 5063
Bon Secours Memorial College 

of Nursing 5576
Bridgewater College 5069
Brightpoint Community College 5342
Bryant & Stratton College: Richmond 4762
Bryant & Stratton College: 

Virginia Beach 4761

Center for Gifted Education at 
William and Mary 9290

Central Virginia Community College 5141
Christendom College 5691
Christopher Newport University 5128
College of William and Mary 5115
Columbia College 7882
Danville Community College 5163
Danville Community College: Upward 

Bound Program 9503
Danville Regional Medical Ctr Sch 

Health Professio 5448
DeVry University: Arlington 3813
ECPI University 7140
ECPI University 3145
ECPI University Roanoke 3147
Eastern Mennonite University 5181
Eastern Shore Community College 5844
Emory & Henry College 5185
Ferrum College 5213
Gateway Christian College 5686
George Mason University 5827
Germanna Community College 5276
Hampden-Sydney College 5291
Hampton University 5292
Hartland College 10000
Hollins University 5294
J. Sargeant Reynolds Community 

College 5340
J. Sargeant Reynolds Community 

College: Downtown Campus 5676
James Madison University 5392
Jefferson College of Health Sciences 5099
Liberty University 5385
Longwood University 5368
Lord Fairfax Community College 5381
Lynchburg General Hospital 

School of Nursing 5379
Marine Corps Embassy 

Security Group 3844
Mary Baldwin University 5397
Marymount University 5405
Mountain Empire Community College 5451
Mountain Gateway Community 

College 5139
Navy Recruiting District: Richmond 7489
New River Community College 5513
Norfolk State University 5864
Northern Virginia Community College 5515
NSPE Headquarters 1794
Old Dominion University 5126
Old Dominion University Job 

Corps Center 8011
Patrick Henry College 2804
Patrick Henry Community College 5549
Paul D. Camp Community College 5557
Piedmont Virginia Community 

College 5561
Radford University 5565
Randolph College 5567
Randolph-Macon College 5566
Rappahannock Community College 5590
Rappahannock Community College: 

Upward Bound Program 8170
Regent University 4452
Richard Bland College 5574
Riverside College of Health Careers 5580
Roanoke College 5571
Sentara College of Health 

Professions 5504
Sentara Rockingham Memorial 

Hospital 5586
Shenandoah University 5613
South University-Richmond Campus 6989
South University-Virginia Beach 7204
Southern Virginia University 5625

Southside College of Health Sciences 5547
Southside Virginia Community 

College 5660
Southside Virginia Community College-

John H. Daniel Campus 5669
Southwest Virginia Community 

College 5659
Southwest Virgina Community College: 

Educational Talent Search 8016
Strayer University: Loudoun Campus 4925
Sweet Briar College 5634
The Apprentice School 5011
Tidewater Community College 5226
Troy University: Fort Myer 4770
Troy University: Norfolk 4767
University of Lynchburg 5372
University of Mary Washington 5398
University of Richmond 5569
University of The Potomac Virginia 2604
University of Virginia 5820
University of Virginia Curry School 

of Education 6911
University of Virginia’s College 

at Wise 5124
University of Virginia Darden 

School of Business 7794
Virginia Baptist College 4230
Virginia Commonwealth University 5570
Virginia Commonwealth University 

School of Medicine 2060
Virginia Highlands Community 

College 5927
Virginia International University 4592
Virginia Military Institute 5858
Virginia Peninsula Community College 5793
Virginia State University 5860
Virgina State University: Upward 

Bound Program 8499
Virginia Tech 5859
Virginia Tech Center for Teacher 

Education 4222
Virginia Union University 5862
Virginia University of Lynchburg 6853
Virginia Wesleyan University 5867
Virginia Western Community College 5868
Washington and Lee University 5887
World College 3970
Wytheville Community College 5917

WASHINGTON
Antioch University Seattle 3070
Ashesi University Foundation 3653
Bastyr University 0181
Bates Technical College 4152
Bellevue College 4029
Bellingham Technical College 3499
Big Bend Community College 4024
Cascadia College 2859
Central Washington University 4044
Centralia College 4045
City University of Seattle 4042
Clark College 4055
Clover Park Technical College 3971
Columbia Basin College 4077
Cornish College of the Arts 0058
DigiPen Institute of Technology 4138
Eastern Washington University 4301
Edmonds College 4307
Everett Community College 4303
Evergreen State College 4292
Gonzaga University 4330
Grays Harbor College 4332
Great Northern University 7625
Green River College 4337
Heritage University 4344
Highline College 4348
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Lake Washington Institute of 
Technology 1453

Lower Columbia College 4402
Metropolitan Development Council of 

Pennsylvania: Lutheran University 8547
Seattle School of Theology 

and Psychology 4774
North Seattle College 4554
Northwest Aviation College 3115
Northwest College of Art & Design 2432
Northwest Educational Development 9158
Northwest Indian College 3973
Northwest School of Wooden 

Boatbuilding 3116
Northwest University 4541
Dominion College 4242
Olympic College 4583
Pacific Lutheran University 4597
Pacific Northwest Christian College 67767
Peninsula College 4615
Pierce College 4103
Renton Technical College 0790
Saint Martin’s University 4674
Seattle Central College 4033
Seattle Pacific University 4694
Seattle University 4695
Shoreline Community College 4738
Skagit Valley College 4699
South Puget Sound Community 

College 4578
South Seattle College 4759
Spokane Falls Community College 4752
Tacoma Community College 4826
United States Marine Corps Officer 

Selection Team: Seattle 2786
USMC Officer Selection Team 

Spokane 6533
University of Puget Sound 4067
University of Washington 4854
University of Washington Bothell 4467
University of Washington School 

of Pharmacy 5981
University of Washington Tacoma 4445
Walla Walla Community College 4963
Walla Walla University 4940
Washington Colg Bound Scholars 6792
Washington State University 4705
Washington State University: Upward 

Bound Program 4356
Western Washington University 4947
Whatcom Community College 1275
Whitman College 4951
Whitworth University 4953
Yakima Valley College 4993

WEST VIRGINIA
American Military University 3955
Appalachian Bible College 7305
Bethany College 5060
Blue Ridge Community and 

Technical College 4892
Bluefield State University 5064
BridgeValley Community and 

Technical College 5786
Catholic Distance Learning University 9188
Concord University 5120
Davis and Elkins College 5151
Eastern West Virginia Community 

and Technical College 3837
Fairmont State University 5211
Glenville State University 5254
Huntington Junior College 7310
Marshall University 5396
Mountwest Community and 

Technical College 5438
New River Community and 

Technical College 5943
Old Paths Baptist College 7688
Pierpont Community and 

Technical College 6455
Potomac State College of West 

Virginia University 5539
Salem International University 5608
Shepherd University 5615
Southern West Virginia Community 

and Technical College 0770
Truth & Liberty Bible College 5281
University of Charleston 5419
Valley College Martinsburg 3176
West Liberty University 5901
West Virginia Institute of Technology: 

Upward Bound Program 8444
West Virginia Junior College 3179
West Virginia Junior College: 

Charleston 3180
West Virginia Northern 

Community College 0674
West Virginia State University 5903
West Virginia University 5904
West Virginia University Hospital 

Departments of Rad Tech 
and Nutrition 3863

West Virginia University Institute 
of Technology 5902

West Virginia University Medicine Center 
for Nursing Education 10264

West Virginia University at 
Parkersburg 5932

West Virginia Wesleyan College 5905
Wheeling University 5906

WISCONSIN
Alverno College 1012
Bellin College 1046
Beloit College 1059
Blackhawk Technical College 7319
Bryant & Stratton College 

Bayshore Campus 7075
Bryant & Stratton College 

Racine Campus 9104
Bryant & Stratton College 

Wauwatosa Campus 7074
Bryant & Stratton College: Milwaukee 3617
Cardinal Stritch University 1100
Carroll University 1101
Carthage College 1103
Chippewa Valley Technical College 0786
College of Menominee Nation 3974
Concordia University Wisconsin 1139
Edgewood College 1202
Fox Valley Technical College 0747
Gateway Technical College Racine 1255
Green Bay Public Schools 

Talent Search 0801
Herzing University: Madison 0388
Lac Courte Oreilles Ojibwa 

Community College 7351
Lakeland University 1393
Lakeshore Technical College 0618
Lawrence University 1398
Madison Area Technical College 1536
Maranatha Baptist University 2732
Marian University 1443
Marquette University 1448
Mid-State Technical College 0635
Milwaukee Area Technical College 1475
Milwaukee Institute of Art & Design 1506
Milwaukee School of Engineering 1476
Milwaukee School of Engineering: 

Upward Bound Program 5723
Moraine Park Technical College 0667
Mount Mary University 1490
Nicolet Area Technical College 0713
Northcentral Technical College 0735
Northeast Wisconsin Technical 

College 4190
Northland College 1561
Ripon College 1664
Silver Lake College of the Holy Family 1300
Southwest Wisconsin Technical 

College 0900
St. Norbert College 1706
UW Colleges Fox Valley 1889
UW Colleges Manitowoc 1890
UW Colleges Richland 1662

UW Colleges Rock County 1998
UW Colleges Sheboygan 1994
University of Wisconsin 

Colleges Online 7654
University of Wisconsin-Baraboo/

Sauk County 1996
University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire 1913
University of Wisconsin-Fond du Lac 1942
University of Wisconsin-Green Bay 1859
University of Wisconsin-La Crosse 1914
University of Wisconsin-Madison 1846
University of Wisconsin-

Marathon County 1995
University of Wisconsin-Marinette 1891
University of Wisconsin-Marshfield/

Wood County 1997
University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee 1473
University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh 1916
University of Wisconsin Parkside 1860
University of Wisconsin-Platteville 1917
University of Wisconsin-River Falls 1918
University of Wisconsin-

Stevens Point 1919
University of Wisconsin-Stout 1740
University of Wisconsin-Superior 1920
University of Wisconsin Superior: 

Upward Bound Program 4189
University of Wisconsin-

Washington County 1993
University of Wisconsin-Waukesha 1999
University of Wisconsin-Whitewater 1921
Viterbo University 1878
Waukesha County Technical College 0724
Western Technical College 1087
Wisconsin Indianhead Technical 

College 1580
Wisconsin Lutheran College 1513
Wisconsin Military Academy 0507

WYOMING
Carbon County Higher 

Education Center 7709
Casper College 4043
Central Wyoming College 4115
Eastern Wyoming College 4700
Laramie County Community College 0360
Northpoint College 56912
Northwest College 4542
Sheridan College 4536
University of Wyoming 4855
University of Wyoming: Upward 

Bound Program 8425
Western Wyoming Community 

College 4957
WyoTech 7141
Wyoming Catholic College 4748
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COLLEGES IN U.S. TERRITORIES AND PUERTO RICO
AMERICAN SAMOA
American Samoa Community College 0020

GUAM
Guam Community College 2302
Pacific Islands University 10297
University of Guam 0959

NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS
Northern Marianas College 0781

PUERTO RICO
American University of Puerto Rico 0961
Atlantic University College 7137
Bayamon Central University 0840
Calvary Baptist College 0049
Caribbean University 0779
Carlos Albizu University: San Juan 2104
Colegio Regional de la Montana 3088
Columbia Central University: Caguas 2315
Columbia Central University: Yauco 3215
Conservatory of Music of Puerto Rico 1115

EDP University of Puerto Rico 
San Juan 2243

EDP University of Puerto Rico: 
San Sebastian 3219

Escuela de Artes Plasticas de 
Puerto Rico 7036

Huertas College 3406
Humacao Community College 2313
ICPR Junior College 7315
Inter American University of Puerto 

Rico: Aguadilla 2042
Inter American University of Puerto 

Rico: Aguadilla Campus 5882
Inter American University of 

Puerto Rico: Arecibo 1411
Inter American University of Puerto 

Rico: Barranquitas 2067
Inter American University of Puerto 

Rico: Bayamon 2043
Inter American University of 

Puerto Rico: Fajardo 2065
Inter American University of Puerto 

Rico: Guayama 2077

Inter American University of Puerto 
Rico: Guayama Campus 7918

Inter American University of Puerto 
Rico Metropolitan Campus 0873

Inter American University of 
Puerto Rico: Ponce 3531

Inter American University of Puerto 
Rico: San German 0946

International Junior College of 
Business and Technology 3220

Kinesis Foundation 7246
National University College: Arecibo 3222
NCU University 7135
Ponce Health Sciences University 50550
Pontifical Catholic University 

of Puerto Rico 0910
Puerto Rico Baptist College 2618
Puerto Rico Tech Junior College 3022
Turabo University 0780
Universidad Adventista de las Antillas 1020
Universidad Central del Caribe 1549
Universidad Metropolitana 1519

Universidad Politecnica de 
Puerto Rico 0614

Universidad del Este 0883
University of Puerto Rico: Aguadilla 0983
University of Puerto Rico: Arecibo 0911
University of Puerto Rico: Carolina 

Regional College 3891
University of Puerto Rico: Cayey 

University College 0981
University of Puerto Rico: Humacao 0874
University of Puerto Rico: Mayaguez 0912
University of Puerto Rico: 

Medical Sciences 0631
University of Puerto Rico: Ponce 0836
University of Puerto Rico: Rio Piedras 0979
University of Puerto Rico: Utuado 3893
University of Puerto Rico at Bayamon 0852
University of the Sacred Heart 0913

VIRGIN ISLANDS
University of the Virgin Islands 0879

COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES OUTSIDE THE U.S.
AFGHANISTAN
American University of Afghanistan 7890

ALBANIA
Barleti University 9227

ALGERIA
Higher Institute of Science 

Technology 18497

ANGUILLA
Anguilla Community College 7796

ARMENIA
American University of Armenia 7257

AUSTRALIA
Australian Catholic University 7507
Australian International Hotel School 0108
Australian National University 3582
Bond University 5345
CQUniversity Rockhampton North 7559
Central Queensland University 

Brisbane 7984
Curtin University 7677
Deakin College At Deakin University 

Burwood Campus 63143
Edith Cowan University 5552
Flinders University-South Australia 9002
Griffith University 5195
James Cook University 7371
Macquarie University Sydney 5447
Monash University Clayton Campus 7083
Murdoch University 5701
Queensland Tertiary Admissions 

Centre Brisbane 7404
Queensland University of Technology 7971
Swinburne University Technology 0054
Tertiary Institutions Service Center 3846
UAC-Univ Admissions Centre 

(NSW & ACT) 3719
University of Adelaide 7889
University of Canberra 7377
University of Melbourne 9015
University of New South Wales 9026
University of Newcastle 7988
University of Queensland 7750
UNISA International  7395
University of Sydney 0867
University of Tasmania 7631
University of Technology Sydney 7238

University of Western Australia 7600
Victoria University 7987
Victorian Tertiary Admissions Centre 3847
Western Sydney University 6942

AUSTRIA
MODUL University Vienna 7090
Webster Vienna Private University 9131

AZERBAIJAN
Ada University 7799
Baku Engineering University 6912
Nakhchivan State University 9278
State Student Admission Commission 

Republic Azerbaijan 7876
TKTA Education Quality 

Assurance Agency 9159

BAHAMAS
Bahamas Agriculture and Marine 

Science Institute 7525
Cherub College 6772
University of the Bahamas: Oakes 

Field Campus 1775

BAHRAIN
University of Bahrain 4622

BANGLADESH
Brac University 7194
Independent University, Bangladesh 6702
International University of Business 

and Agriculture 2378
Islamic University of Technology 6855
North South University 2505

BARBADOS
American University of Barbados 

School of Medicine 7263
Barbados Community College 3852

BELGIUM
Artevelde University of Applied 

Sciences 52907
Hogeschool Universiteit Brussel 5749
Howest University of Applied 

Sciences 9283
Ku Leuven University 7387
Thomas More University of 

Applied Sciences 7657
UC Leuven: Limburg 9210
University of Antwerp Stadscampus 9088
Vesalius College 3574

BELIZE
Saint Johns College Belize 0863
University of Belize 7530

BERMUDA
Bermuda College 2581

BHUTAN
Royal Institute of Management 9223

BOLIVIA
Universidad Privada Boliviana 0856

BRAZIL
Efusion Solucoes Educacionais 6961
Insper 7743
Universidade de Fortaleza 7538
Universidade Federal Fluminense 9085
Universitario Ritter Dos Reis 6298

BULGARIA
American University in Bulgaria 2451

CAMEROON
Catholic Institute of Bafoussam 9147
Open Dreams 7168

CANADA
Acadia University 0901
Algoma University 0820
Algonquin College 0172
Ambrose University College 5672
Athabasca University-Edmonton 6904
Bishops University 0906
Booth University College 3194
Bow Valley College 7491
Brandon University 0905
Brescia University College 7622
British Columbia Institute of 

Technology 6162
Brock University 0895
Burman University 0914
CLI College of Business Health & 

Technology Edmonton 7234
CLI College of Business Health & 

Technology Toronto 7286
Camosun College: Lansdowne 7239
Campion College 0862
Canadian Memorial Chiropratic 

College 4568
Canadian Mennonite University 5432
Cape Breton University 5274
Capilano University 7892
Carleton University 0854

Champlain Regional College: 
Lennoxville 0962

Champlain Regional College: 
Saint Lambert 0937

College of New Caledonia 1865
College of the Rockies 9255
Columbia College 0800
CompuCampus College 4499
Concordia University of Edmonton 0916
Concordia University: SGW Campus 0956
Confederation College of Applied 

Arts and Technology 5872
Crandall University 6785
Dalhousie University 0915
Douglas College 9568
Emily Carr University of Art 

and Design 4148
Fairleigh Dickinson University: 

Vancouver Campus 5823
Fraser International College 9061
Gateway College 20864
Grant MacEwan University 5976
HEC Montreal 6506
Heritage College and Seminary 9258
Humber College 2168
Huron University College 7485
John Abbott College 0875
Kings University College 2677
Kingswood University 5433
Kwantlen Polytechnic University 5973
Lakehead University 0888
Langara College 0464
LaSalle College Vancouver 9047
Laurentian University 0889
Lethbridge College 0930
Loyalist College 1715
Marianopolis College 0832
Masters College and Seminary 5449
McGill University 0935
Mcmaster University 0936
Medicine Hat College 7648
Medicine Hat College: Brooks 9171
Memorial University of Newfoundland 0885
Mohawk College 4448
Mount Allison University 0939
Mount Royal University 0007
Mount Saint Vincent University 0865
Nipissing University 4149
Northern Lights Community College 6311
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Northwest Community College 1763
Nscad University 5773
OCAD University 6026
Ontario Agricultural College 0943
OzTREKK Educational Services 83985
Prairie College 4217
Queen’s University 0949
Quest University Canada 4798
Redeemer University College 0907
Royal Military College Canada 0998
Ryerson University 0886
Saint Clair College 4446
Saint Jerome’s University 0853
Saint Mary’s University College 6451
Saint Mary’s University 0958
Saskatchewan Polytechnic 5873
Sault College of Applied Arts 

and Technology 6813
Selkirk College 0838
Seneca College 2171
Simon Fraser University 0999
Southern Alberta Institute of 

Technology 0849
St. Francis Xavier University 0953
St. Thomas University 0803
Talpiot College 7394
Thompson Rivers University 7158
Trent University 0896
Trinity Western University 0876
Tyndale University 7211
Universite De Saint-Boniface 7668
University of Alberta 0963
University of British Columbia 0965
University of British Columbia 

Faculty of Medicine 3939
University of Calgary 0813
University of Guelph 0892
University of King’s College 0990
University of Laval 0931
University of Lethbridge 0855
University of Manitoba 0973
University of Montreal 0992
University of New Brunswick: 

Fredericton 0976
University of New Brunswick: St John 9068
University of Northern British 

Columbia 2023
Ontario Tech University 4192
University of Ottawa 0993
University of Prince Edward Island 0941
University of Regina 0830
University of Saskatchewan 0980
University of Toronto 0982
University of Victoria 0989
University of Waterloo 0996
University of Western Ontario 0984
University of Windsor 0904
University of Winnipeg 9379
University of the Fraser Valley 6750
Vancouver Community College 1875
Vancouver Davis College 9165
Vancouver Island University 6561
Vanier College 0964
Wilfrid Laurier University 0893
York University 0894
Yukon College 0418

CAPE VERDE
University of Cape Verde: Department of 

Social and Human Sciences 7096

CAYMAN ISLANDS
University College of the 

Cayman Islands 6444

CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC
EUCLID University 7824

CHINA
Arete College 7475
Duke Kunshan University 7059
East China Normal University 7506
Fudan University 9155
Hong Kong University of Science and 

Technology Guangzhou 9261
Macau University of Science 

and Technology 9170
Peking University 7731
Shanghai Jiao Tong University 9184
South China University of Technology 7956
Southern University of Science 

and Technology 7568
The Chinese University of Hong 

Kong Shenzhen 7509
University of Michigan-Shanghai Jiao 

Tong University Institute 6563
University of Nottingham China 7529
Westlake University 9209
XI’AN Jiaotong Liverpool University 7508
Zhejiang University 6521

COLOMBIA
Fundacion Universitaria Ceipa 7378
Icesi University 7748
Pontificia University Javeriana 6814
Universidad Ces 6407
Universidad De La Sabana 7630
Universidad De Los Andes 6779
Universidad EAFIT 7586
Universidad Ean 9600
Universidad EIA 7765
Universidad Externado De Colombia 7823
Universidad Tecnologica de Bolivar 4939

COSTA RICA
CATIE 7514
Universidad De Iberoamerica 

Costa Rica 7645

CROATIA
Zagreb School of Economics 

and Management 7397

CÔTE D’IVOIRE
International University of 

Grand-Bassam 5733

CYPRUS
American University of Beirut 

Mediterraneo 9279
American University of Cyprus 9197
Cyprus West University 7615
University of Nicosia 6864

CZECHIA
Anglo-American University 7768
Charles University 2nd Faculty 

of Medicine 7298
Charles University Faculty of 

Medicine Hradec Kralove 7453
Charles University Prague Facility 

Mathematics & Physics 7249
Charles University Prague Faculty 

of Social Sciences 7280
Czech College 7994
Palacky University Olomouc 7628
University of New York in Prague 7624

DENMARK
Cirius the Danish Ministry of 

Education 6807
Roskilde University 7405
Via University College 7968

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
Pontificia Universidad Catolica 

Madre Y Maestra Campus De 
Santo Domingo 78506

Univerdidad Dominicana O&M 7064
Universidad Iberoamericana 5952

ECUADOR
Universidad San Francisco de Quito-

Campus Cumbaya 7079
Universidad de Especialidades 

Espiritu Santo 7542

EGYPT
Ahram Canadian University 7756
American University in Cairo 0903
Arab Academy-Science Technology 

Maritime Transport 7455
British University In Egypt 7652
Cairo University Faculty of 

Engineering 7437
Delta University Science & 

Technology 5978
El-Asseel College 6118
MISR International University 4937
MSA University 4806
Ministry Higher Education 6134
Nile Academy for Science 5347
Nile University 7658
Universities of Canada in Egypt 9108
Zewail City of Science and 

Technology 7209

EL SALVADOR
Instituto Americano De Educacion 

Superior 3856

ESTONIA
Estonian University of Life Sciences 7383
University of Tartu 6424

ETHIOPIA
Bahir Dar University 9125
Mekelle University 7515

FEDERATED STATES 
OF MICRONESIA
College of Micronesia-FSM 0115

FINLAND
Aalto University 1700
Arcada University of Applied 

Sciences 7151
Centria University of Applied 

Sciences 7819
Haaga-Helia University of 

Applied Sciences 7098
Hame University of Applied Sciences 6894
Hanken School of Economics 7478
Humak University of Applied 

Sciences 7189
Jamk University of Applied Sciences 6956
Kajaani University of Applied 

Sciences 7787
Karelia University of Applied Sciences 7782
Lapland University of Applied 

Sciences 9112
Lappeenranta University of 

Technology-LUT 7603
Laurea University of Applied Sciences 6965
Metropolia University of Applied 

Sciences 6953
Oulu University of Applied Sciences 7533
Saimaa University of Applied 

Sciences 7191
Satakunta University of Applied 

Sciences 7516
Savonia University of Applied 

Sciences 7448

Seinajoki University of Applied 
Sciences 7524

South-East Finland University 
Applied Sci-Xamk 7593

Tampere University of Applied 
Sciences 6960

Tampere University 0599
Turku University of Applied Sciences 6867
University Of Eastern Finland 

Kuopio Campus 43171
University of Helsinki 0483
University of Oulu 9079
University of Turku 7838
Vaasa University of Applied Sciences 6860

FRANCE
Albert School Paris Campus 93344
American College of the 

Mediterranean 7611
American University of Paris 0866
ESCP Europe Business School Paris 7539
ESDES Lyon Business School 7734
Ecole Superieure de Commerce 0073
Forward College Paris 7479
Institut Francais Du Petrole 7084
Paris College of Art 4627
Sciences PO 6192

GEORGIA
British University 43500
International Black Sea University 9097
Sciences Po Paris Institute of 

Political Studies 6192

GERMANY
Bard College Berlin 4422
Berlin University of the Arts 6569
Carl Benz School Mechanical 

Engineering College KIT 3592
Cologne Institute of Technology 6802
Dusseldorf-Bezirks-Regiarung 9029
European Business School 

Oestrich Winkel 2615
Fachhochschule Aachen Abt. Julich 

Technologie und Wissenstransfer 9023
Frankfurt School of Finance and 

Management GMBH 7402
Heilbronn University of Applied 

Sciences 9220
Hochschule Furtwangen University 

Business School 10100
International School of Management 

Dortmund 10231
IUBH University of Applied Sciences 4912
Jacobs University Bremen 3665
Karlsruhe Institute of Technology 7590
Kuhne Logistics University 7616
Lancaster University Leipzig 9058
Leibniz Universitaet Hannover 6604
Leuphana University Luenenburg 7965
Mannheim University of Applied 

Sciences 8004
Mariengymnasium Jever 7578
Munich Business School 5956
SRH University Berlin 7360
Uni-Assist 7217
University of Applied Sciences 

Europe 7692
University of Bayreuth 33946
University of Bonn 9149
University of Erfurt 6722
University of Maryland: European 

Division 7213
University of Regensburg 5390
Whu-Otto Beisheim School of 

Management 7951
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GHANA
Lancaster University Ghana 7850
Malku Institute of Technology 7459
Nolbed Foundation 7167
Webster University-Ghana Campus 7950

GREECE
American College of Thessaloniki 7941
Deree College, the American 

College of Greece 0925

GUATEMALA
Colegio Evangelico La Palabra 6745
Universidad Francisco Marroquin 6758
Universidad de San Pedro Sula 7827
Universidad del Valle de Guatemala 3875

GUYANA
Texila American University 7547

HONDURAS
Universidad Catolica De Honduras 7240
Universidad de San Pedro Sula 7827
Universidad Tecnologica 

Centroamericana 7457

HONG KONG
CUHK School of Business Finance 7356
Caritas Institute of Higher Education 7619
Chinese University of Hong Kong 5690
City University of Hong Kong 7903
Education University of Hong Kong 7380
Hang Seng University of Hong Kong 9271
Hong Kong Baptist University Ho 

Sin Hang Campus 7904
Hong Kong Metropolitan University 9288
Hong Kong Polytechnic University 7261
Hong Kong Shue Yan University 9289
Hong Kong University of Science 

and Technology 2787
HKU School of Professional and Continuing 

Education Community College 14281
Lingnan University 4791
Tung Wah College Mongkok Campus 65927
University of Hong Kong 9671

HUNGARY
Central European University: CEU 

Business School 4567
Corvinus University of Budapest 7942
University of Veszprem 0607

INDIA
Ahmedabad University 6760
Alliance University 9251
Amity University Noida Campus 9194
Amrita Vishwa Vidyapeetham Amrita 

School of Engineering 7365
Anant National University 

Sanskardham Campus 7721
Ashoka University 7343
Atria University 7847
Aurora Higher Education and 

Research Academy 9252
Avantika University 7576
Azim Premji University 7588
Bennett University 7594
Bits Pilani, Vidya Vihar Campus 7759
Bml Munjal University 7534
Chanakya Community College 7087
Chennai Institute Of Technology 94970
Chinmaya University 7720
Chitkara University 7512
FLAME University 6784
GD Goenka University 7649
GH Raisoni University Amravati 14911
GH Raisoni University Saikheda 37062
GH Raisoni International Skill Tech 

University Pune 53673

Gitam University 7712
Great Lakes Institute of Management 7091
IImt University 46799
IIS Deemed to be University 7769
Indian Institute of Technology 0035
Indian Institute of Management 

Ranchi 9109
Indian School of Business 

and Finance 7198
International Institute of Information 

Technology-Hyderabad 6997
ISME - School of Management and 

Entrepreneurship 7846
Jai Hind College 7746
Jagdish Sheth School of 

Management 9107
Jagran Lakecity University 9231
Jain College for Women 7389
Jain University 7730
JSS Academy of Higher Education 

and Research Mysuru 9253
KPB Hinduja College of Commerce 7643
Kalinga Institute of Industrial 

Technology  9225
Kashi Institute of Technology 6901
Karnavati University 9138
Krea University 7632
Lovely Professional University 5940
Mahindra United World College 

of India 2683
Malaviya National Institute of 

Technology Jaipur 7664
Manav Rachna International Institute 

of Research and Studies 7565
Manav Rachna University 7567
Manipal Academy of Higher 

Education 7555
Manipal University Jaipur 7849
Marwadi University 9266
Masters Union 9139
MIT World Peace University  9087
Motilal Nehru National Institute of 

Technology Allahabad 7563
Nef Law College 72775
NICMAR University Pune 10101
NIFT-National Institute of Fashion 

Technology 7258
NMIMS Deemed University 7511
Northcap University 9078
National Institute of Technology 

Karnataka 6530
National Institute of Technology 

Srinagar 7283
National Management School 7900
Nayanta University 58350
O P Jindal Global University 7345
Pandit Deendayal Energy University 9145
Plaksha University 7837
Rajalakshmi Engineering College 32151
Ramaiah University of Applied 

Sciences 7646
Ramrao Adik Institute of Technology 9052
Rishihood University 9208
RV University 11276
SAGE University Bhopal 51081
SAGE University Indore 30737
SASTRA Deemed to be University 7766
S P Jain School of Global 

Management 7579
SRM Institute of Science and 

Technology 7574
SRM University AP Amaravati 7699
SRM University Delhi-NCR Sonepat 7701
Sai University 9229
Saint Xavier’s College 7391
Sharda University 6955
Shiv Nadar University 7523

Shoolini University of Biotechnology 
and Management Sciences 7844

Sir Padampat Singhania University 
Udaipur 10199

SR International Institute Of 
Technology 9071

Sri Sri University 7698
Srishti Institute of Art Design 

and Technology 7959
Symbiosis School of Liberal Arts 7840
Symbiosis Skills and Professional 

University 9148
Technology Incubation Center, CIU 7460
Tetr College of Business 45549
Thapar Institute of Engineering 

and Technology  9082
Universal Business School 7861
University of Petroleum and Energy 

Studies (UPES) 7744
Uttaranchal University 51132
Vidya Institute of Fashion 

Technology 10133
Vidyashilp University 9173
Vijaybhoomi University  9057
VIT University 7186
Visvesvaraya National Institute 

of Technology 7035
World University of Design 7697
Woxsen University 9224
Yagyavalkya Institute Of 

Technology Jaipur 35756

IRAN
Shiraz University of Medical Sciences 7843

IRAQ
American University of Iraq Baghdad 7812
Ishik University 7905
Shiraz University of Medical Sciences 7843

IRELAND
American College Dublin 7842
Blackrock College 4918
Dublin City University 7562
Griffith College Dublin 0506
Mary Immaculate Colllege 7053
National University Ireland-Galway 5878
National University of Ireland-

Maynooth 7266
Royal College of Surgeons in Ireland 4628
Trinity College Dublin-The 

University of Dublin 2494
University College Cork 4920
University College Dublin 

International 6675
University of Limerick 4959

ISRAEL
Bar-Ilan University of Israel 0967
Ben Gurion University of the Negev 2549
College of Law and Business 6633
Hadassah Academic College 9292
Hebrew University: Degree Programs 4551
Hebrew University: Rothberg 

International School 0859
International School University 

of Haifa 7012
Midreshet Lindenbaum 2221
Raphael Recanati International School 4267
Technion 5899
Tel Aviv University 0810
Touro College Israel 9183

ITALY
American University of Rome 0262
Bocconi University 7206
Catholic Institute of Technology 7502
CIMEA NARIC Italia 7820
ESCP Business School Turin 

Campus 10033

ESE Florence 6387
ESE Milan 6405
ESE Rome 6310
Florence Institute of Design 

International 7432
Florence University of the Arts - American 

University of Florence 7742
Istituto Europeo Di Design IED 9096
John Cabot University 2795
Luiss Guido Carli University 7055
Politecnico Di Milano 7364
Politecnico Di Torino 7679
Saint Camillus International University of 

Health and Medical Sciences 7564
Sapienza University of Rome 9038
Universita Cattolica Del Sacro Cuore 7414
Universita degli Studi Di Firenze 9034
Universita degli Studi di Torino 9136
Universita di Trento 68189
University of Bologna 6993
University of Padua 7633
University of Pavia 62940
University of Rome Tor Vergata: Business 

Administration & Economics 7097

JAMAICA
AIM American Institute of Management 

Science at Colbourne College 7725
Northern Caribbean University 1967
University of the Commonwealth 

Caribbean 9116

JAPAN
Aichi University  9083
Akita International University 7472
Aoyama Gakuin University 0053
Chiba University 7355
Chuo University 4423
Chuo University-Tama Campus 1648
Digital Hollywood University 7704
Doshisha University Institute for 

the Liberal Arts 7231
Gakushuin University 0052
Hitotsubashi University 4349
Hokkaido University 3706
Hokkaido University Modern 

Japanese Studies Prgm 7944
Hosei University 3686
International Christian University 0860
Kanagawa Dental College 9066
Kanagawa University 5808
Kansai University 9042
Keio University 0773
Kwansei Gakuin University 3818
Kyoto University 3814
Kyoto University Faculty of Law 0090
Kyoto University International 

Undergraduate Program 7741
Kyoto University of Advanced 

Science 7767
Kyushu University 3135
Meiji Gakuin University 0129
Meiji University 3128
Nagoya University 6535
Nagoya University of Commerce 

and Business 7693
Nanzan University 3067
Nihon University 2995
Nippon Daigaku 3815
Osaka University 7895
Osaka University: Human Sciences 

International Undergraduate 
Degree Program 7099

Rikkyo University 3077
Ritsumeikan Asia Pacific University 2791
Ritsumeikan University 5766
Saga University 7255
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Seikei University 2702
Soka University 7553
Sophia University 0819
Tama University School of 

Global Studies 5050
Temple University: Japan 3702
Tohoku University 7372
Tohoku University Future Global 

Leadership Admissios 7666
Tokai University 3443
Tokyo Christian University 6898
Tokyo College of Music 7804
Tokyo Institute of Technology 6787
Tokyo International University 7536
Tokyo Metropolitan University 6920
Tokyo University of Foreign Studies 7425
Tokyo University of Science 6539
Tokyo Woman Christian University 4652
University Tokyo Peak Undergraduate 

Admissions 7656
University of Tokyo 4783
University of Tsukuba Division 

of Admission 7264
University of the Sacred Heart 5620
Waseda University 0837
Yamanashi Gakuin University 7667
Yamanashi Medical Center 4814
Yokohama City University 3742
Yokohama National University 3785

JORDAN
Al-Ahliyya Amman University 7451
American University of Madaba 6954
University of Jordan 7708

KAZAKHSTAN
Ca Foscari University of Venice 7492
Egyptian University of Islamic 

Culture Nur-Mubarak 9179
M Narikbayev Kazguu University 9257
National Testing Center 9146
Nazarbayev University 7915
Satbayev Kazakh National 

Technical University 7571

KENYA
Aga Khan Academy 6976
Akili Dada 
Augustana College: Kenya 2701
Equity Group Foundation 7160
Pioneer International University 7290

KOREA, SOUTH (ROK)
Catholic University of Korea 

Songeui Campus 7415
Chung-Ang University 7093
Daegu Gyeongbuk Institute of 

Science & Technology 6566
Ewha Womans University 6204
Ghent University Global Campus 9031
Gwangju Institute of Science 

and Technology 7655
Handong Global University 6527
Hankuk University of Foreign Studies 7449
Hanyang University 5751
Kaist University 4433
Kangwon National University 6744
Korea Aerospace University 7270
Korea University 5443
Koreatech-Korea University of 

Technology and Education 7952
Kyung Hee University 9084
Postech-Pohang University of 

Science and Technology 7228
SUNY Korea, State University 

of New York 7442
Seoul National University 7972
Sogang University 5721

Soongsil University 7477
Sungkyunkwan University 7081
UNIST 7440
Underwood International College, 

Yonsei University 7441
Yaedarm Scholarship Foundation 9072
Yonsei University 9893

KOSOVO
American University in Kosovo 6242
Iliria College 7997

KUWAIT
American University of Kuwait 4185

KYRGYZSTAN
American University of Central Asia 5825
University of Central Asia 7834

LATVIA
Riga Business School 7254

LEBANON
AZM University of Science and Arts 7089
Al Maaref University 6735
American Community School at 

Beirut Lebanon 3591
American University of Beirut 0902
American University of Culture 

and Education 7801
American University of Science 

and Technology 4973
American Univesity of Technology: 

Lebanon 4151
Arts Science & Technology 

University in Lebanon 7063
Beirut Arab University 7373
ESA Business School 6921
Haigazian University 0106
Holy Spirit University of Kaslik 7061
Lebanese American University 2595
Lebanese Ministry of Education 

and Higher Education 6128
Notre Dame University: Louaize 7696
Phoenicia University 10332
Rafik Hariri University 4438
Saint Georges University in Beirut 7864
Unite Lebanon Youth Project 24271
University of Balamand 2960

LIBERIA
University of Liberia 0745

LITHUANIA
ISM University of Management 

and Economics 7722
LCC International University 9056
Lithuanian University of Health 

Sciences 7210
SKVC 5587
Vilnius University Faculty of Medicine 6841

LUXEMBOURG
Miami University John E Dolibois 

European Center 7487
University of Luxembourg: 

Belval Campus 7581

MACAO
City University of Macau 27355
Macao Polytechnic University 9192
Macau University of Science 

and Technology 9170
University of Macau 10330

MALAWI
Klesis Education Initiative 7164

MALAYSIA
American Degree Program 0005
KDU College 7557
Kolej MDIS Malaysia 7733

Taylor’s University Lakeside Campus 7401
University of Nottingham 

Malaysia Campus 6641

MALTA
American University of Malta 7057

MARSHALL ISLANDS
College of the Marshall Islands 7142

MEXICO
CETYS Universidad 7143
Cetys Universidad Campus Tijuana 9285
Instituto Tecnologico Autonomo 

de Mexico 7144
Instituto Tecnologico y de Estudios 

Superiores de Monterrey: 
Monterrey 0843

Instituto Tecnologico y de Estudios 
Superiores de Monterrey 
San Luis Potosi 32550

Instituto Tecnologico y de Estudios 
Superiores de Occidente 7145

St Luke Alliant International University 0733
Universidad Anahuac 7146
Universidad Autonoma de 

Aguascalientes 7147
Universidad Autonoma de Coahuila 7148
Universidad De Las Americas-Puebla 0938
Universidad Panamericana 4786
Universidad de Monterrey 6591

MONGOLIA
Choi. Lubsangjab University of 

Language and Civilization 7774
MUST English Academy 7067
Mongolian State University 

of Education 7644
National University of Mongolia: 

Orkhon 6536

MOROCCO
Al Akhawayn University 6596
EMAA Business School 7060

MYANMAR
American University of Myanmar 7686
KMD Institute Myaynigone 9293

NEPAL
Little Angels College 7558

NETHERLANDS
Amsterdam University College 6700
Delft University of Technology 7566
Eindhoven University of Technology 7684
Erasmus University College 7443
Erasmus University Rotterdam 6757
Hogeschool Inholland 4175
Hogeschool Van Utrecht: University 

of Professional Education 3634
Leiden University 7259
Maastricht University 7580
Radboud University 7737
Rotterdam Business School at Rotterdam 

University of Applied Sciences 7936
Rotterdam School of Management, 

Erasmus University 6767
Tilburg University 7435
Twente Pathways College at 

University od Twente 9124
University College Roosevelt 7859
University College Utrecht 7297
University of Amsterdam 7932
University of Groningen 7237
University of Twente 7526
Utrecht University 7788
Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam 7852
Wageningen University 7535
Webster University the Netherlands 7953

NEW ZEALAND
Auckland University of Technology 7299
Lincoln University 6842
Massey University 7878
University of Auckland 7207
University of Canterbury 7225
University of Otago 7224
University of Waikato 7265
Victoria University of Wellington 7223

NICARAGUA
Keiser University Latin American 

Campus 3840
Thomas More Universitas 6440
Universidad Catolica 6419
Universidad De Ciencias UCC 6327
Universidad Politecnica de 

Nicaragua: Upoli 6496

NIGERIA
Federal University of Agriculture 

Abeokuta 9203
University of Benin 7777

NORWAY
BI Norwegian Business School 7995
Samordna Opptak Norwegian University/

College Admn Service 6691
University of Bergen 5804
University of Oslo 0756

PAKISTAN
Aga Khan University 1746
Bahria University 4181
CMH Lahore Medical College & 

Institute of Dentistry 7678
Dow University of Health Sciences 7592
Forman Christian College 7634
Ghulam Ishaq Khan Institute 0096
Habib University 7344
Information Technology University 7537
Institute of Business Administration 

Karachi 7517
Institute of Space Technology 7966
Karachi Institute of Technology 

and Entrepreneurship 7550
Lahore University of Management 

Sciences 0513
Lums School of Science & 

Engineering 5788
Millennium U College TMUC 

Bahria Springs 7815
Ministry Education Government 

Pakistan 4626
National University of Computer and 

Emerging Sciences 4575
National University of Medical 

Sciences 7582
National University of Sciences 

and Technology 2790
Pakistan Institute of Engineering 

and Applied Sciences 7272
Pakistan Medical Commission 9095
Sceptre College 7792
Shaheed Zulfikar Ali Bhutto Institute of 

Science and Technology 4552
Shifa College of Medicine 7393
The University of Lahore 7909

PALAU
Palau Community College 7329

PALESTINE, STATE OF
Arab American University 7694
Birzeit University 7268

PANAMA
Quality Leadership University 6523
Universidad Del Istmo 7609
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PARAGUAY
Instituto Desarrollo 6857

PHILIPPINES
Ateneo de Manila University-

Loyola Schools 6786
Ateneo de Zamboanga-Mindanao 

State University 7673
De La Salle University 6623
Enderun Colleges 6738
San Pedro College - Philippines 9086
University of Asia and the Pacific 7183
University of Santo Tomas 7705
University of the Philippines 0978

POLAND
AGH University of Science and 

Technology 6518
Cracow University of Economics 6743
Medical University of Lublin 7179

PORTUGAL
Universidade Catolica Portuguesa 7423

QATAR
Carnegie Mellon University in Qatar 4246
Georgetown University in Qatar 4563
Hamad Bin Khalifa University 

Qatar Foundation 7675
Northwestern University of Qatar 5714
Qatar University 5264
Texas A&M University at Qatar 4290
Weill Cornell Medicine-Qatar 3999

RWANDA
African Leadership University Rwanda 7807
Bridge2Rwanda 6986

SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS
Clarence Fitzroy Bryant College 9144

SAUDI ARABIA
Alfaisal University 5752
Fahad Bin Sultan University 7495
KING ABDULAZIZ UNIVERSITY (MEN) 7612
King Abdullah University of Science 

and Technology 7672
King Fahd University of Petroleum 

and Minerals 9213
King Faisal University 9272
Prince Mohammad Bin Fahd 

University 7647

SEYCHELLES
International School of Seychelles 5717

SINGAPORE
Center for American Education 0186
Curtin Singapore 7421
DigiPen Institute of Technology: 

Singapore 5473
Nanyang Technological University 3721
National University of Singapore 3720
SP Jain School of Global 

Management-Singapore 7598
Singapore Institute of Management 6590
Singapore Institute of Technology 9150
Singapore Management University 2861
Singapore Polytechnic 5648
Singapore University of Social 

Sciences 7382
Singapore University of Technology 

and Design 6532

SINT MAARTEN (DUTCH PART)
American University of the Caribbean 

School of Medicine 5964

SOMALIA
Shaafi Health Science College 9067

SOUTH AFRICA
Monash South Africa 8000

Stellenbosch University 7798
University of Cape Town 7431
University of Johannesburg 7527
University Preparatory Program 5454

SOUTH KOREA
Ghent University 5825
Ghent University Global Campus 9031
University of Central Asia 7834

SOUTH SUDAN
Windle Trust International 7176

SPAIN
College for International Studies 9815
Esade Business School 7073
IE University Segovia Campus 6293
La Salle University 5939
La Universidad Francisco De Victoria 6494
Lifelong Learning Center of 

Alicante University 10132
Saint Louis University: Madrid 2586
Schiller International University 

Madrid Campus 7471
Suffolk University Madrid 4195
The American College in Spain 7800
Toulouse Business School 7546
U-Tad University of Technology 

Arts and Design 7610
CUNEF Universidad Campus 

Almansa 85152
Universidad De Navarra 7617
Universidad Europea de Madrid 6475

SRI LANKA
American College of Higher 

Education 2480
American International Campus 7560
Institute of Technological Studies 0276

SWEDEN
Livets Ord University 5436
Lunds Universitet 9022
Stockholm School of Economics 7659
University Admissions In Sweden 7548

SWITZERLAND
Ecole Hoteliere de Lausanne 4102
Franklin University Switzerland 0922
Geneva University 7338
Glion Institute of Higher Education 7832
Les Roches Global 5875
SBS Swiss Business School 3722
University de Lausanne 7776
University of Basel 7406
University of Zurich 7960
Webster University: Geneva 6139

TAIWAN
Chia Nan University of Pharmacy 

and Science 7826
Fu Jen Catholic University 0829

TANZANIA
The School of St Jude 7174

THAILAND
Chulalongkorn CommDe 7797
Chulalongkorn University Faculty 

of Arts Balac 6902
Chulalongkorn University 

EBA Program 9080
Chulalongkorn University Faculty 

of Architecture 9211
Chulalongkorn University Faculty 

of Psychology 7433
Chulalongkorn University International 

School of Engineering 6806
Chulalongkorn University: 

BBA Program 4559
Chulalongkorn University: 

BCM Program 9174

Chulalongkorn University: Chemical 
Engineering 9187

CMKL University 7791
Khon Kaen University International 

College 9212
King Mongkuts Institute of 

Technology Ladkrabang 7803
Mahidol International Dental School 7967
Mahidol University International 

College 7208
Rajamangala University Of 

Technology Srivijaya 34113
Rajamangala University Of Technology 

Suvarnabhumi 63010
Thammasat University BBA 

International Program 0288
Thammasat University Economics 

Department 8003
Thammasat University Faculty of Law 

Business International 7420
Webster University Thailand 7839

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO
Caribbean Life Resource Center 5803

TURKEY
Abdullah Gul University 7466
Acibadem Mehmet Ali Aydinlar University 

Kerem Aydinlar Campus 61889
Ankara Medipol University 7486
Ankara University 7964
Antalya International University 7957
Baskent University 7955
Beykent University 6980
Bilkent University 9877
Bogazici University 0796
Bursa Uludag University 29968
Cukurova University 7836
Cumhuriyet College 7450
Cyprus Science University 7868
Dokuz Eylul University 7543
Faith Sultan Mehmet Vakif University 

Halic Yerleskesi 50054
Final International University 6959
Gazi University 7855
Hacettepe University Beytepe 

Campus 7661
Ibn Haldun University 7589
Ipek University 7369
Isparta University of Applied 

Sciences 9105
Istanbul Bilgi University 7293
Istanbul Medipol University 7226
Istanbul Sabahattin Zaim University 7184
Istanbul Sehir Universitesi 6775
Istanbul Technical University 6715
Istanbul University - Cerrahpasa 9062
Izmir University of Economics 7789
Kadir Has University 7396
Koc University 1931
Marmara University 9153
Middle East Technical University 6383
Mimar Sinan Fine Art University 9172
Mugla Sitki Kocman University 7541
Mus Alparslan University School of 

Foreign Languages 25392
Near East University 6761
Ostim Technical University 9070
Ozyegin University 7271
Sabanci University 7100
Sakarya University 7665
Suleyman Demirel University Isparta 90010
TED University 7413
Tobb University of Economics 

and Technology 7858
Yasar University Selcuk Yasar 

Campus 7790

Yeditepe University 6739
Yildiz Technical University 

Davutpasa Campus 7946

TURKS AND CAICOS ISLANDS
Charisma University 7809

UKRAINE
Academician Stepan Demianchuk 

International University of 
Economics and Humanities 9156

Petro Mohyla Black Sea National 
University 7618

Pryazovskyi State Technical 
University 7841

UMA Academy of Postgraduate 
Education: MOH 7810

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
Aiyal Talent Management 7635
American University in Dubai 2688
American University of Ras 

Al Khaimah 7983
American University of Sharjah 5543
Amity University Dubai 7713
Canadian University of Dubai 7808
Curtin University Dubai 7851
Dubai Institute of Design and 

Innovation 7716
Emirates Academy of Hospitality 

Management 7958
Higher Colleges of Technology 7937
Khalifa University of Science 

Technology Research 7860
Middlesex University Dubai 7653
Murdoch University Dubai 9115
SP Jain School of Global 

Management Dubai 7703
Synergy University Dubai 9054
The Petroleum Institute 9036
United Arab Emirates University 4749
University of Balamand Dubai 7627
University of Dubai 5695
University of Wollongong in Dubai 7706

UNITED KINGDOM
Abertay University 7948
Aberystwyth University 6856
Anglia Ruskin University 7000
Architectural Association School 

of Architecture 7500
Arts University Bournemouth 7761
Aston University 7943
Bangor University 7200
Bath Spa University Newton Park 7945
Birmingham City University 7880
Bournemouth University 7427
Brunel University London 7022
Cambridge University 7181
Cardiff Metropolitan University 7770
Cardiff University 7078
City University London 6364
Coventry University 7931
Davis Laing & Dick Independent 

College 2614
De Montfort University 7879
Durham University 5488
Engineering and Design Institute 

London 10200
ESCP Europe Business School 

London 7540
ESE London 6395
Falmouth University: Penryn Campus 9120
Edge Hill University 6854
Edinburgh Napier University 7894
Falmouth University Penryn Campus 9120
Girton College 2062
Glasgow Caledonian University 5300
Glasgow School of Art 7554
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Goldsmiths, University London 7674
Guildhall School of Music and Drama 9228
Heriot-Watt University 0951
Hult International Business School 6385
Imperial College of London 7919
Jesus College 9997
Keele University 7623
King’s College London 7884
Kingston University London 7342
Lancaster University 7687
Leeds Arts University 7735
Leeds Beckett University 6698
Liverpool John Moores University 9009
London Centre of Contemporary 

Music 9033
London Metropolitan University 6762
London School of Economics and 

Political Science 4466
London South Bank University 7370
Loughborough University 7877
Manchester Metropolitan University 6622
Middlesex University: London 3985
Newcastle University 5408
Northeastern University London 6972
Northumbria University 7873
Norwich University of the Arts 7065
Nottingham Trent University 4556
Oxford Brookes University 

Headington Campus 7020
Pestalozzi International Village Trust 7170
Queen Margaret University 7497
Queen Mary University of London 7902
Queens University Belfast 7753
Ravensbourne 7086
Regent’s University London 7400
Richmond, the American International 

University in London 0823
Robert Gordon University 7528
Royal Academy of Music 6971
Royal Agricultural University 9140
Royal Central School of Speech 

and Drama 7870

Royal Holloway College 4899
Royal Veterinary College 7970
SOAS-School of Oriental and 

African Studies 7348
Saint Georges University of London 7954
Schiller International University 0835
Sheffield Hallam University 9008
St Marys University-Twickenham 7949
The University of Birmingham 7390
The University of Derby 7452
The University of Salford 7092
UCFB Wembley 7462
Ulster University 7608
University College London 6067
University for the Creative Arts 7467
University of Aberdeen 0818
University of Bath 7376
University of Bradford 9001
University of Brighton 7806
University of Bristol 5371
University of Buckingham 9090
University of Central Lancashire 6687
University of Chester 6603
University of Chichester 7869
University of Dundee 0857
University of East Anglia 6313
University of East London 

Docklands Campus 7332
University of Edinburgh 0917
University of Essex 7216
University of Exeter 6592
University of Glasgow 0923
University of Gloucestershire 9028
University of Greenwich International-

Avery Hill Campus 7279
University of Hertfordshire 7854
University of Huddersfield 6788
University of Hull 9004
University of Kent 9027
University of Leeds 7602
University of Leicester 7241

University of Lincoln 6562
University of Liverpool 7095
University of London 7917
University of Manchester 3737
University of Northampton 

Park Campus 7357
University of Nottingham 5046
University of Oxford 6706
University of Plymouth 7660
University of Portsmouth 6567
University of Reading 7381
University of Roehampton 7914
University of Sheffield 7601
University of South Wales 7681
University of Southampton 4872
University of St Andrews 7775
University of Stirling 0881
University of Strathclyde 0841
University of Sunderland 6768
University of Surrey 4809
University of Sussex 9166
University of Wales: Swansea 9878
University of Warwick The 4881
University of West London 7197
University of Westminster 7385
University of Worcester 7062
University of York 7780
University of the Arts London 7082
University of the Highlands 

and Islands 7468
University of the West of 

England Bristol 7409
Van Mildert College 9998
Warnborough College 5765
Wrexham Glyndwr University 9089
Writtle University College 7088
York Saint John University 4807

URUGUAY
Universidad de Montevideo 9189
University ORT Uruguay 9093

UZBEKISTAN
British Management University 12769
Central Asian University 50232
Graduate School Of Business And 

Entrepreneurship 9117
New Uzbekistan University 7483
STARS International University 9233
Tashkent Metropolitan University 97759
Turin Polytechnic University 

in Tashkent 15810
University of Tashkent for 

Applied Sciences  9234
Westminster International 

University In Tashkent 9114

VIETNAM
Academy of Finance 9274
Diplomatic Academy of Vietnam 7488
Hanoi University  9069
Hanoi University of Science 

and Technology 7740
Ho Chi Minh University of Technology 7613
International University VNU HCMC 9064
National Economics University 7793
Phenikaa University 9094
RMIT University Vietnam 7561
School of Medicine Vietnam 

National University 7496
Thuongmai University 9294
Vietnamese German University 7481
Vietnam National University Hanoi 7853
Vietnam National University 

University of Languages and 
International Studies 7651

Vin University  9073

VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH
H Lavity Stoutt Community College 7363

ZAMBIA
USAP Zambia 7175

ZIMBABWE
Makomborero Zimbabwe 7166

NATIONAL SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAMS OR OTHER EDUCATION PROVIDERS
Aecom Nuclear and Environmental 

Services 6448
AIG Foundation Scholarship Program 9883
Alcoa Foundation Scholarship 

Program 0004
Amalgamated Lithographers of 

America Scholarship 0415
Ami Bera 0247
AMIDEAST Alexandria 7898
AMIDEAST Cairo 7897
AMIDEAST Saudi Arabia 7896
AMIDEAST Washington DC 5027
AUI Trustee Scholarship 9992
Air Force Sergeants Association 

Scholarship Program 0500
Amalgamated Transit Union 

Scholarship 3734
American Electric Power Award 

Scholarship 0010
American Federation of State County 

and Municipal Employees 3134
American Foreign Service 

Association Scholarship 0540
American Physical Society 0634
American Society for Engineering 

Education 5770
Ashby B. Carter Scholarship 0498
Avon Foundation Scholarship 

Program 9919
BMW/SAE Engineering Scholarship 0592
Brookhaven Science Associates 

Scholarship Program 9018

Calvin Coolidge Presidential 
Foundation Scholarship 6728

Campbell Soup Company 
Scholarship Program 9911

Carle C Conway Scholarship Program 9944
Catholic Order of Foresters 

Scholarship Program 0306
Center for Scholarship Administration 0196
Center for Talent Development 4977
Chamberlain Manuf Scholarship 2738
Charlie Logan Scholarship Program 0110
Chevron Scholarship 9826
Chubb Foundation 0032
Citibank Employees Foundation 

Scholarship 9866
Conoco Scholarship Plan 0509
Daniels Scholarship Program 9903
Distinguished Young Women 

of California 4053
Doherty Scholarship Program 0402
Dolphin Scholarship Foundation 6326
Douglas College Scholarship 

Program 3240
Dressbarn/Maurices/Ascena 

Scholarship Program 9167
Duchossois Industry Scholarship 0417
Education and Cultural Trust Fund 0071
Edward K. Welles Scholarship 

Program 5474
Energen Scholarship Program 4776
Evans Scholars Foundation 0153
FM Global Scholarship Program 9912

Fermi Research Alliance 
Scholarship Program 7461

Firestone Polymers Scholarship 
Program 9920

Fred and Susan Breidenbach 
Scholarship Fund 5000

Freeport-McMoran Scholarship 
Program 9941

Gates Scholarship - TGS 7745
GMP Memorial Scholarship Program 9958
Gordon A. Rich Memorial Foundation 

Scholarship Program 9937
Grant H. Flint International 

Scholarship 7935
Gruss Life Monument Fund 3725
Guardian Industries Education 

Foundation 9869
Gulfstream Goldie Glen 

Scholarship Fund 2045
Hellenic University Club of New 

York Scholarship 7282
Henry Ford Health System 

Scholarship Program 9975
Hillside Work Scholarship 

Connection: Syracuse 4661
Hispanic Scholarship Fund 7094
Hitachi Data Systems Scholarship 

Program 9906
IBM Watson Scholarship Program 9928
II-VI Foundation 6347
ISIA Education Foundation 

Scholarship 6724
ITT Corporation Scholarship Program 9901

Illinois Department Children and 
Family Services 0311

International Brotherhood of 
Electrical Workers 1157

International Scholarship and 
Tuition Services, Inc. 9075

Jackie Robinson Foundation 4248
Jackie Spellman Scholarship 

Foundation 7408
James Kerrigan Memorial 

Scholarship Program 9991
James R. Hoffa Memorial 

Scholarship Fund 0518
John Lyons Scholarship 0554
KIPP Foundation 7205
Knights of Columbus Connecticut 0313
Kraft Foods Scholarship Program 9864
Laspau Scholarship 0606
Marin Builders Association 5694
Marine Enlisted Commissioning 

Program (MECEP) 5455
Marine Option NROTC Program 0868
McEwen Family Scholarship Fund 

at Modern Group LTD 9917
McNair Foundation 0725
MDNA Austin D. Lucas 

Scholarship Fund 3006
MillerCoors Scholarship Program 9972
Modern Woodmen of America 

Scholarship 0579
Mondelez Global LLC Scholarship 

Program 9030
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Motiva Enterprises Scholarship 
Program 9986

NAACP Scholarship Program 0089
NAIA Eligibility Center 9876
National Association Record 

Merchants Scholarship  0517
National Beta Club Scholarship 

Program 9867
National Italian American Foundation 

Scholarship Program 5782
National Merit Scholarship 

Corporation 0085
National Society of Black Engineers 7218
National Society of Professional 

Engineers 5241
Navy Enlisted Commissioning 

Program 0493
NCAA Eligibility Center 9999
Neiman Marcus Group Scholarship 

Program 9960
Nuclear Energy University Program 5965

Nuclear Forensics Undergraduate 
Scholarship Program 7349

PEI Foundation 7671
PGA of America 6151
Pennsylvania Joint Board, Unite Here 0076
Pennsylvania Knights of Columbus 0167
Posse Foundation Inc. 9016
Print and Graphics Scholarship 

Foundation 0145
Royal Arcanum Scholarship 0494
Royal Neighbors of America 

Scholarship 0348
Russian Brotherhood Organization 0452
SDMS Educational Foundation 1815
Sac and Fox Nation 0301
Saint Peters School Talent Program 2163
Samuel H. Scripps-BAM 

Scholarship Fund 9995
Sanofi-Synthelabo Scholarship 

Program 9956
Schacht Scholarship 0332

Schindler Corporation Scholarship 
Program 5771

Service Employees International 
Union Scholarships 0330

Sheet Metal Workers International 
Scholarship Association 4187

Sheet Metal Workers Local 104 
Scholarship Fund 4667

Shell Oil Company Minority 
Scholarship Program 9946

Simpson Scholarship 9053
Society of Actuaries 4401
Solid Waste Association of 

North America 5935
Sons of Italy Foundation 7757
Studio Electrical Lighting 

Technicians Local 728 4428
Tailhook Educational Foundation Inc. 6752
Teagle Foundation Scholarship 0638
Teddy Gleason Scholarship 9032
Telluride Association Scholarship 0148

The College Initiative 7963
The Junior Statesmen Foundation 5227
The Sunflower Initiative 7230
Thomas Shortman Scholarship 4565
Timken Educational Fund Scholarship 0135
Toyota’s Community Scholars 

Program 9974
Toyota Scholarship Program 9979
Two Ten Scholarship 0569
US Army Cadet Command ROTC 

Scholarship 0454
United States Borax Scholarship 

Program 3822
United States Marine Corps 

Officer Selection 2565
United States Navy ROTC 0656
United Steelworkers Union  12103  3563
WRPS Family Scholarship Program 7683
WSSC Berger Memorial Scholarship 6840
Walt Disney Company Foundation 9953
Westinghouse Family Scholarship 0157

SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAMS OR OTHER EDUCATION PROVIDERS BY STATE OR TERRITORY
ALABAMA
Air Force ROTC Scholarship 0548
Alabama School of Mathematics 

and Science 1032
Junior Academy of Math 1649
Katie Britt 1745
Mo Brooks 1226
Sonat Foundation Scholarship 0320

ALASKA
Alaska Performance Scholarship 

Private Schools 7215

AMERICAN SAMOA
Department of Education Pago Pago 9401

ARIZONA
Andy Biggs 4991
Pima Community College-Desert Valley 

Upward Bound Program 5688
The Flinn Foundation 2175

CALIFORNIA
AACE Talent Search: Daly City 5509
California Student Aid Commission 0024
Caroline D Bradley Scholarship 3862
Chevron Corporation Reach Program 0190
East Los Angeles College: Educational 

Talent Search 4813
Entertainment Merchants Association 3175
Hispanic Scholarship Fund 7094
IV Mesa Program 4434
Juma Ventures 4971
Kevin Kiley 10198
Los Angeles Southwest College: 

Educational Talent Search 5499
Loyola Marymount University: 

Upward Bound Program 5724
Marin Education Fund 4076
Mentor Los Angeles 5687
Mills College: Educational 

Talent Search 4272
My College Connection Program 4975
Neighborhood Academic Initiative 

Scholarship 2619
Nevada Applied Technical 

Scholarship 0778
New Haven School District 

Talent Search 4570
Reality Changers 5876
Riverside Community College: 

Upward Bound Program 5611
SEO Scholars: San Francisco 7990
SFSU Presidential Scholarship 

Programme 4961
SHE-CAN 7172

San Francisco Mainliner Club 
Scholarship Program 0439

San Jose Cal-SOAP 5633
Sonoma State University: University 

Support and Preparation Services 0165
TRIO-Educational Talent Search: 

San Marcos 5575
Thiel Foundation 7222
University of California Berkeley Academic 

Talent Development Program 4824
Young Black Scholars Program 2575

COLORADO
Arapahoe Community College: 

TRIO Program 5639
Boettcher Foundation Scholarship 0019
Center for Bright Kids 4646
Falcon Creek Middle School Gifted 

and Talented Program 3738

CONNECTICUT
Alternate Route to Certification 7014
Connecticut State Department 

of Education 3132
Pitney Bowes Scholarship 0100
Raymond F Gates Jr Memorial 

Scholarship Program 4781
Summer Institute for the Gifted 0375
Yale Young African Scholars 7177

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Alcee L Hastings 5716
American Councils for International 

Education 4577
Delia C Ramirez 1400
Doherty Scholarship Program 0402
Graphic Communications 

International Union 0542
Institute of International Education 

Kaust Div 7981
Intel Science Talent Search Program 3908
International Brotherhood 

Electrical Workers 0485
Malaysian Students Department 9141
National Gem Consortium 4506
Susan M Collins 3155
Tenley Study Center 5310
University Mission of Tunisia 9260
World Wildlife Fund 6505

FLORIDA
Aaron Bean 0257
Chipola College: Educational 

Talent Search 4933
Debbie Wasserman Schultz 5636

Hoshizaki Icemaker STEM 
Scholarship Fund 7187

Indian River State College Educational 
Talent Search 4569

Lake Sumter State College Youth 
Outreach Program 5710

Leroy E Dettman Foundation 0624
Neal Dunn 5476
Orange County Public Schools 

Tip Program 7447
Palm Beach Community College: 

Upward Bound Program 4979
Palm Beach State College: TRIO 

Educational Talent Search 5505
Pinellas County Schools Tip 7284
Roland Park K-8 School Talented 

Program 1988
Santa Fe College: Upward Bound 

TRiO Program 6718
Swift Creek Middle School: Gifted 

and Talented Program 5657
University of Central Florida: Student 

Outreach Program 5479

GEORGIA
American Cybersystems High 

Achievers Scholarship 7888
Crawford Company Scholarship 0680
Emma Dameron Scholarship Program 3468
Georgia Rotary Student Program 5285
Georgia Student Finance Commission 0472
I Have A Dream Atlanta Incorporated 6748
Jon Ossoff 5486
Middle Georgia Center for 

Academic Excellence 9325
North Hall Middle School: Gifted 

and Talented Program 6425

IDAHO
Russ Fulcher 5460

ILLINOIS
Boys and Girls Clubs of Chicago 9043
Clinton Marion Washington ROE13 1155
Community Unit School District 200 4710
Daniel Murphy Scholarship Fund 6782
Decatur Public Schools: Gifted 

Program 3749
Elgin School District U-46 4743
Fermi Research Alliance 

Scholarship Program 7461
Illinois Mathematics and Science 

Academy 3027
Jersey Community HS Talent 

Search Scholarship 1774
Joseph Blazek Foundation 0294

Link Unlimited Scholars, 
Scholarship Program 7403

Northwestern Academy for Chicago 
Public Schools 7599

Northwestern University-Center 
for Talent Development Gifted 
LearningLinks Online Program 1500

Professional Development Alliance 4724
Schuler Family Foundation 

Scholar Program 4980
School District U 46 4743
Tenneco Inc Scholarship 0185
Thrall Car Manufacturing Company 2637
Thrall Enterprises Scholarship 5635

INDIANA
Indiana Academy for Science, 

Math, and Humanities 5731
Jim Banks 1082
Lyons Elementary School 

Talent Search 2014
Martinsville West Talent Search 1125
Office of International Development 3062
Purdue University Northwest Hammond 

Educational Talent Search 5453
Rea Magnet Wire Company 

Scholarship 3122

IOWA
Bandag Incorporated Scholarship 

Program 6018

KANSAS
Fellellgas Scholarship Program 1608
Overland Christian School 5937

KENTUCKY
Kentucky Grocers Education 

Foundation 7874
Lincoln Foundation Whitney Young 

Scholars Program 1180

LOUISIANA
Chase Louisiana Smart Start 

Scholarship Program 9994
Louisiana School for Math, 

Science, and the Arts 6351
TOPS-Taylor Opportunity 

for Students 9019
Teach for America of Greater 

New Orleans 5969
Tunica-Biloxi Education Program 6861

MAINE
Maine School of Science and 

Mathematics 3513
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MARYLAND
Ahmadiyya Muslim Community 7556
Bakery Confectionary Tobacco Workers 

International Union Scholarship 0404
Hariri Foundation 5302
Johns Hopkins Applied Physics 

Laboratory 0587
Passports to College Inc 5983
University of Maryland Upward 

Bound Program 8388

MASSACHUSETTS
American Student Assistance: 

Brockton Talent Search 4884
Beta Kappa Phi Alpha Gamma 

Rho Scholarship 1748
Boston Higher Education 

Resource Center 6990
Boston Scholar Athletes 7080
Bottom Line 4873
Educational Talent Search 5464
Henry David Thoreau Foundation 4269
Jordan Boys and Girls Club 5934
MGH Youth Scholars 7996
Mass Elks Scholarship 3501
Nova Biomedical Scholarship 

Program 6766
SSJP Center for Community Health 

and Health Equity 6712
Walter S Barr Scholarship 0017

MICHIGAN
Academically Talented Youth Program 

Western Michigan University 1944
Clinton County Resa 1147
Detroit Public Schools Community 

District 1169
Durand Middle School Gifted Program 1711
Eaton Interm School District Gifted 

and Talented Program 3158
Focus Hope 2593
Grand Rapids Public Schools Gifted 

and Talented Program 3872
Kent Intermediate School District 

Academically Talented Program 3668
Michigan Department of Education 

Gifted Program 1510
Office of Gifted and Talented 

Education 2717
Program for Academically Talented 

At Hope College 3184
Shiawassee Regional Education 

Service District 2816
Student Scholarships and Grants (Michigan 

Department of Treasury) 1173
Tawas Area Educational Foundation 

Scholarship 0924
Utica Center for Mathematics 

Science and Technology 9040

MINNESOTA
Hasting Middle School Honors 

Program 4131
Independent School District 279 

Osseo Area Schools 4758
MBNA HBCU Scholarship Program 9990
Minnetonka Junior High School 

Talent Search 3865
Nicollet Junior High School 

Gifted Program 3860

Scott Highlands Middle School 
Enhanced Learning Program 3845

Southern California Edison 
Scholarship 0175

Stillwater Junior High School: 
Gifted Program 4096

WMX Technologies Citizens 
Foundation 9868

MISSISSIPPI
Jackson Public Schools Gifted 

Program 4888

MISSOURI
Cass Career Center 4967
Educational Oppertunity Center 4882
Eric Burlison 6778
Eric Schmitt 0224
Hall Family Foundation 0321
INROADS Inc: Missouri 6299

MONTANA
Montana Agate 0605
Montana Tech Educational 

Talent Search 5280

NEBRASKA
Union Pacific Railroad Scholarship 0037

NEVADA
Cresent Hardy 6796
Governor Guinn Millennium 

Scholarship (GGMS) 7831
Nevada Department of Education 

Educator Licensure 9291
Nevada High School Scholars 

Program 2707
Nevada State GEAR UP Program 6749
University Nevada Las Vegas Upward 

Bound Program 7411

NEW HAMPSHIRE
Standex Scholarship Program 1699

NEW JERSEY
American Chemical Society 

Trenton Section 0570
ASPIRA of New Jersey, Incorporated: 

Educational Talent Search 8790
Citigroup Employee Scholarship 

Program 9940
Community Foundation of 

New Jersey 9925
Eastern Star Charity Foundation 

of New Jersey 2578
Gloucester Township Day Scholarship 0355
HEROES Academy 6292
Kycera Mita 9039
National Association of Recording 

Merchandisers Scholarship 
Foundation 0517

New Jersey Commission for the Blind 
and Visually Impaired 0390

New Jersey Seeds 4891
Princeton Area Community Foundation 

NRG Scholarship 6594
Rogate New Jersey Talent Search 2775
SMILE/Gear Up at Mercer County 

Community College 7412
Toyota Associates TFS 9888
West Windsor-Plainsboro Middle 

School Gifted Progr 0137
Woodrow Wilson National 

Fellowship Foundation 7245

NEW MEXICO
Jack Maddox Foundation Scholarship 3812

NEW YORK
Amalgamated Lithographers of 

America Scholarship 0415
Argus Community High School 5492
Armory Foundation 6764
Boys Club of New York Educational 

Program 0143
Carpenters Local 608 Scholarship 

Program 1156
Charles Johnson Jr Memorial 

Scholarship 0028
Cirio Foundation 2105
Con Edison Scholarship Program 0665
Daiwa Securities of America 

Scholarship Program 2479
EXCEL 5698
Educational Opportunity Center 4868
El Puente – I Have A Dream Program 8025
Eldre Foundation Scholarships 9013
Frederick Law Olmsted School 

Gifted Program 2613
Girls Who Invest 7552
Greater New York Floor Coverers 

Scholarship Fund 9988
Guild Times Benefits Fund 0431
Harlem Center for Education 0285
ILC Industries Incorporated 0029
Institute of International Education IIE 2326
Italian Language Foundation 7202
Kirsten Gillibrand 2425
Kol Yaakov Torah Center 0541
Leadership Enterprise for a 

Diverse America 4590
Lepper Memorial Scholarship 0573
Local Union 45 3842
Louis M Klein Middle School 2951
Marcus Molinaro 2885
Mason Tenders District Council 

Scholarship Program 5760
Masters Mates Pilots Scholarship 

Program 0199
Medgar Evers College TRiO 

Upward Bound CUNY 7762
Mercyfirst 4913
Metal Lathers Local 46 Scholarship 

Program 0526
New York Army National Guard 2572
New York Building Industry 

Scholarship 0312
New York Math and Science 

Teacher Award 0067
New York New York Post Office 

Scholarship Fund 2982
Oliver Scholars 8328
Pat Ryan 2880
Phillip Morris International 

Mangement 9921
Philip Morris TFPP Scholarship 9954
Posse Foundation Incorporated 9016
Prep for Prep 3800
Rockefeller Group Scholarship 

Program 7636
SSSA Contribution 2 Educational 

Success Scholarship Fund 6726
Science and Technology 

Enrichment Program 4992

Sitrix Fund 4363
South Bronx Overall Economic 

Development Corporation 5088
Spring Creek Towers Scholarship 

Program 2723
Steamfitting Industry Scholarship 

Program 0112
The Fiver Children’s Foundation 5529
Thomas G. Labrecque Smart Start 

Scholarship Program 9963
Tuxedo Park School: Advanced 

9th Grade 2905
University at Buffalo: Liberty 

Partnerships Program 5481
Valentine Memorial Scholarship 9905
YMCA of Greater New York-Y Scholars 7662

NORTH CAROLINA
Chuck Edwards 83580
College Pathways of the Triad 76275
Communities In Schools Think 

College Talent Search 4887
Crosby Scholars: Iredell County 6858
David E Price 5130
Duke University Talent Identification 

Program 5173
Gregory F Murphy 5916
Iota Phi Lambda Sorority 0062
Lumberton Junior High School 

Scholarship Program 0080
North Carolina School of Sci-Math 2241
North Carolina State Education 

Assistance Authority 5757
Virginia Shadd Scholarship Program 7262

OHIO
Albion Middle School Gifted Program 5269
Boardman Center Middle School: Gifted 

and Talented Program 5998
Bunshold Middle School: Gifted 

and Talented Program 4168
Cleveland Metropolitan 

School District 0615
College Prospects of America 

Incorporated 0219
Columbus Hearing Impaired Program 0003
Delaware City Schools Ohio 

Talent Search 3704
Delaware-Union Education 

Service Center 3673
Emilia Sykes 1814
Findlay City Schools: Talent Search 4549
Galion City Schools Talent 

Search Program 3217
Gosser Scholarship 0331
Gould Scholarship Program 0447
Greenville City Schools Gifted and 

Talented Program 2610
Hancock County Talent Search 

Program 3160
Jane Addams Business 

Career Center 6146
Johnson Electric 0655
Les Best Scholarship Fund 6446
Marion County Schools Gifted and 

Talented Program 3817
Mason Middle School Academic 

Talented Program 2667
Miami County ESC Gifted and 

Talented Program 1703
Miamisburg City School District 1603
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Minds Matter of Cleveland 6753
Northwestern Middle School Gifted 

Talented Program 1687
Ohio Department of Education 

Gifted Program 1615
Ross County Education Service Center 

Gifted and Talented Program 3756
Ross-Pike County Educational 

Service District 3715
Walter L Mitchell Memorial Award 0284
Westerville City Schools: Talent 

Search Program 6301
Westlake Instructional Network 

Gifted Students 0146
Whitney M Young Intermediate 

Talent Search 0890
Wright State University 

Upward Bound 5683

OKLAHOMA
Choctaw Nation Upward 

Math Science 5475

OREGON
Peter A Defazio 4983

PENNSYLVANIA
Alcoa Foundation Scholarship 

Program 0004
Berwind Foundation 0151
Chaka Fattah 2493
Chris Deluzio 97200
City Year Greater Philadelphia 4612
Dravo Corporation 0422
Electric League Western Pennsylvania 

Scholarship 0985
Frank G Thompson Scholarship 

Foundation 0048
IBEW Local 5 WPA NECA Scholarship 0480
Indiana University of Pennsylvania-Upward 

Bound Math & Science Program 6789
International Brotherhood Fireman 

Oilers Local  1201  1857
John Fetterman 10299
Lb Foster Company Scholarship 

Program 2998
Mayors Office of Education C/O 

City Scholarship 0195
McKee Scholars 0069
National Union Hospital Health Care 0341
Pennsylvania Higher Education 

Assistance Agency 0490
Pennsylvania State University: 

Upward Bound Program 6560
School District for the City of Erie 

Talent Program 3997
Union League of Philadelphia 

Scholarship Fund 0327
Women’s Aid Scholarship 0403

PUERTO RICO
Kinesis Foundation 7246

RHODE ISLAND
Onward We Learn 3793
College Visions Providence 4289
Neighbor Works Blackstone 

River Valley 5661
Rhode Island Educational Talent 

Search Trio Progra 5836

SOUTH CAROLINA
Amentum National Security 6448
Littlejohn Community Center 

Trio Program 7639
Palmetto Electric Wire Scholarship 1214
STEM Premier 7294
Savannah River National Laboratory 9142
Savannah River Nuclear Solutions 

LLC (SRNS) 6213
Savannah River Remediation 

Scholarship Program 3703
South Carolina Commission on 

Higher Education 4313
South Carolina Teacher Cadet 

Program 3682
South Carolina Teaching 

Fellows Program 3680

TENNESSEE
Delaware Community Foundation 9914
Firestone Polymers Scholarship 

Program 9920
Future Brands Foundation 

Scholarship Program 9957
Howard Gilman Foundation 

Inc Scholarship 0144
ITPE NMU Scholarship Program 0095
Rayonier Employee Scholarship 

Program 9967
Rayonier Foundation Community 

Scholarship 9909
Schwab-Rosenhouse Memorial 

Foundation 9982
Southern Wine and Spirits 

Scholarship Program 9984
Tennessee Grocers Education 

Foundation 6846
Tennessee Student Assistance 

Corporation (TSAC) 3168
Total USA, Inc Scholarship Program 9968
Vanderbilt Talented Youth Program 3697

TEXAS
Aldine Middle School Gifted and 

Talented Program 5165
Aramco Services Company 0047
Chevron International Exploration 

and Production HR 4594
Cleaning Equipment Trade Association 

Scholarship Foundation 10042
College Access Project 5974
College Forward 4968
Coserv W Tip Hall Jr Scholarship 

Program 7232
Drew Academy Gifted and 

Talented Program 5198
Ector County Independent 

School District 1973
Education Service Center 3604
El Chico Restaurants Incorporated 

Scholarship 0831
Grantham Academy Gifted and 

Talented Program 5177
Hambrick Middle School 

Gifted Program 5178
Hoffman Middle School Gifted 

Program 5179
Irene S Wischer Scholarship Program 9947

Keith Self 6061
Minnie Steven Piper Foundation 0401
Odessa College 6540
Permian Basin Area Foundation 0371
Permian Honor Scholarship 0371
Promotional Products EDFDN 4840
Rocko Caffarelli Scholarship Trust 0553
Roy F & Joann Cole Mitte Foundation 6765
Sabic Americas Scholarship Program 6996
Sid Richardson Fund 6457
Southern Methodist University: 

Program for the Gifted 6600
Southwestern University: Upward 

Bound Program 8736
Stovall Middle School Gifted and 

Talented Program 5193
Sul Ross State University TRiO 

Talent Search 9235
Teague Middle School Gifted and 

Talented Program 5194
Temple Independent School District 1547
Temple Talent Search 4974
Temple-Inland Foundation 3097
Texas Academy Math and Science 0164
Texas Academy for Leadership 

in the Humanities 2501
Texas A&M University Kingsville: 

Upward Bound Program 8674
Texas International Education 

Consortium 3595
The Moody Foundation 0292
University Texas Arlington: 

Trio Program 5224
University of North Texas: HEB 

Talent Search 4906
Vista Chemical Company 

Scholarship Program 0465
Weatherford College: Upward 

Bound Program 6349
Wesley Hunt 7494
Young Achievers Summer 

Scholarship Program 7358

VIRGINIA
Alfred Street Baptist Church 

Foundation 7190
Armed Forces Communications 

& Electronics Association 
(AFCEA NOVA) 6995

Community Foundation for 
Northern Virginia 7016

DoD Smart Scholarship 7595
Governors School of the Arts 5243
Honors Test Prep LLC 5726
Inspiring Test Preparation Inc 1288
Institute of Hum Stu F G Mason 

University 0066
International Road Federation 9314
Jack Kent Cooke Foundation 

Scholarship 6763
Jen Kiggans 5944
Step Inc Project Discovery 5511

U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS
University of The Virgin Islands 

Upward Bound Program 4819

WASHINGTON
Edmund F Maxwell Foundation 6697
KMR Group Foundation 7975
Paul Pigott Scholarship Foundation 4666
Pramila Jayapal 4424
UW Academy for Young Scholars 

Program 9899
University of Washington: Math & 

Science Upward Bound 7340
Washington College Bound 

Scholarship Program 6792
Washington Education Association 9284
WRPS Family Scholarship Program 7683

WEST VIRGINIA
Greater Kanawha Valley Foundation 

Scholarship 0709
Marshall University: Empowering 

Appalachia Educational 
Talent Search 4911

PROMISE Scholarship 3456
Salem International University: 

Upward Bound Program 7434
Salem University Upward 

Bound Program 7434
U.S. Silica Company 5800

WISCONSIN
Marine Corps Reserve Association 

Education Trust 7531
Marquette University: Educational 

Talent Search 6849
Milwaukee Teacher Education Center 7017
Wisconsin Department of Public 

Instruction 4909
Wisconsin Grocers Association 6538
Wisconsin Public Service Foundation 0451



SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAMS OR OTHER EDUCATION PROVIDERS OUTSIDE THE U.S.
AUSTRALIA
South Australian Tertiary 

Admissions Centre 7436

BAHRAIN
Crown Princes Court International 

Scholarship Program 3692

BERMUDA
Center for Talented Youth: Bermuda 4718
Institute for Talented Students of 

Hamilton Bermuda 3983
Passports to Colleges of Bermuda 5992

BRAZIL
Instituto Brasil-Estados Unidos 

IBEU BNC 3859

CANADA
Hiram Walker Scholarship 0161

CYPRUS
Cyprus Fulbright Commission 9454

CZECHIA
Centrum Pro Talentovanou Mladez 7934

FRANCE
Schlumberger Scholarship 0036

GERMANY
Central Office for Foreign Education 9186

GHANA
Mise Foundation 7076

ITALY
Center for Interdisciplinary Studies 

in Economics Psychology and 
Social Services 7484

IRELAND
Center for Talented Youth Ireland 0046

KENYA
Zawadi Africa 7178

MONGOLIA
Education Evaluation Center 

of Mongolia 10331

NETHERLANDS
Fulbright Center 6742

NIGERIA
Chevron Nigeria Limited 

Scholarship Program 6450

QATAR
Academic Bridge Program-Qatar 3982

SAUDI ARABIA
Aramco Services Company 0047
Kaust Gifted Student Program 

Scholarship 7848

Mohammed Bin Salman Foundation 9269
SABIC Americas Scholarship Program 6996

TOGO
Edulcod Togo 7159

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
Ajyal Talent Management 7635

UNITED KINGDOM
Our Moon Scholarship Program 7445
US-UK Fulbright 7252

UZBEKISTAN
Ministry of Preschool and School Education 

of the Republic of Uzbekistan 31540

ZAMBIA
Kucetekela Foundation 7165

ZIMBABWE
US Embassy Public Affairs Section 

Education Center: Zimbabwe 5516

Visit sat.org/scores for more information.
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